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Back to TOC

M1: In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Total

Total
Right track 41%
Wrong track 52%
Don’t know / Unsure 7%
Columnn 1803

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC

Male

49%

46%
5%
838

M2: In general, do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Total

Total
Right track 41%
Wrong track 50%
Don’t know / Unsure 9%
Columnn 1803

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC

M3: Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President of the United States?

Total

Total

NET APPROVE 55%
Strongly approve 29%
Somewhat approve 26%
14%

Somewhat disapprove

Male

50%

42%
8%
838

Male
60%
34%
26%

9%

Gender

Gender

Gender

Female
34%
57%

9%
965

Female
33%
57%
10%
965

Female
50%
24%
26%
18%



Strongly disapprove 31% 31% 31%
NET DISAPPROVE 45% 40% 50%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
M3Ar: Summary Approve - Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on...?

Total Gender

Total Male Female
Reacting to coronavirus 57% 63% 52%
Energy production 54% 59% 50%
Climate change 55% 59% 50%
Preserving law and order 54% 58% 50%
Calming racial tensions 53% 58% 48%
The economy 51% 57% 47%
Crime 50% 54% 46%
Foreign affairs 48% 53% 42%
Immigration 47% 51% 42%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
M3Ar: Summary Disapprove - Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on...?

Total Gender

Total Male Female
Immigration 53% 49% 58%
Foreign affairs 52% 47% 58%
Crime 50% 46% 54%
The economy 49% 43% 53%
Calming racial tensions 47% 42% 52%
Preserving law and order 46% 42% 50%

Climate change 45% 41% 50%



Energy production 46% 41% 50%

Reacting to coronavirus 43% 37% 48%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
M3Ar1: The economy - Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on ...?

Total Gender

Total Male Female
NET APPROVE 51% 57% 47%
Strongly approve 24% 28% 20%
Somewhat approve 27% 29% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 12% 19%
Strongly disapprove 33% 31% 35%
NET DISAPPROVE 49% 43% 53%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
M3Ar2: Foreign affairs - Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on ...?

Total Gender

Total Male Female
NET APPROVE 48% 53% 42%
Strongly approve 21% 26% 17%
Somewhat approve 26% 27% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 12% 20%
Strongly disapprove 36% 35% 37%
NET DISAPPROVE 52% 47% 58%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC



M3Ar3: Climate change - Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on ...?

Total Gender

Total Male Female
NET APPROVE 55% 59% 50%
Strongly approve 26% 29% 24%
Somewhat approve 28% 30% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 15% 20%
Strongly disapprove 28% 26% 30%
NET DISAPPROVE 45% 41% 50%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
M3Ar4: Energy production - Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on ...?

Total Gender

Total Male Female
NET APPROVE 54% 59% 50%
Strongly approve 24% 28% 19%
Somewhat approve 31% 30% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 12% 19%
Strongly disapprove 30% 29% 31%
NET DISAPPROVE 46% 41% 50%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
M3Ar5: Immigration - Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on ...?

Total Gender

Total Male Female
NET APPROVE 47% 51% 42%
Strongly approve 20% 25% 16%



Somewhat approve 26%
Somewhat disapprove 17%
Strongly disapprove 36%
NET DISAPPROVE 53%
Columnn 1803

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

26%
15%
34%
49%
838

Male
63%
36%
27%
13%
24%
37%

Back to TOC
M3Ar6: Reacting to coronavirus - Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on ...?
Total
Total
NET APPROVE 57%
Strongly approve 31%
Somewhat approve 26%
Somewhat disapprove 15%
Strongly disapprove 28%
NET DISAPPROVE 43%
Columnn 1803

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

838

Male
58%
30%
28%
13%
29%
42%

Back to TOC
M3Ar7: Calming racial tensions - Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on ...?
Total
Total
NET APPROVE 53%
Strongly approve 25%
Somewhat approve 28%
Somewhat disapprove 16%
Strongly disapprove 32%
NET DISAPPROVE 47%
Columnn 1803

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

838

Gender

Gender

26%
19%
39%
58%
965

Female
52%
26%
26%
16%
31%
48%
965

Female
48%
21%
27%
18%
34%
52%
965



Back to TOC
M3Ar8: Preserving law and order - Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on ...?

Total Gender

Total Male Female
NET APPROVE 54% 58% 50%
Strongly approve 25% 29% 21%
Somewhat approve 29% 29% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 16%
Strongly disapprove 32% 30% 34%
NET DISAPPROVE 46% 42% 50%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
M3Ar9: Crime - Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on ...?

Total Gender

Total Male Female
NET APPROVE 50% 54% 46%
Strongly approve 21% 24% 17%
Somewhat approve 30% 30% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 15% 21%
Strongly disapprove 32% 31% 33%
NET DISAPPROVE 50% 46% 54%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
M4: Do you approve or disapprove of the job Nancy Pelosi is doing as Speaker of the US House of Representatives?

Total Gender

Total Male Female



NET APPROVE 49%
Strongly approve 23%
Somewhat approve 26%
Somewhat disapprove 14%
Strongly disapprove 36%
NET DISAPPROVE 51%
Columnn 1803

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

53%
28%
25%
12%
35%
47%
838

Male
59%
24%
35%
18%
22%
41%
838

Male
55%
28%
27%
16%
29%

Gender

Gender

46%
18%
28%
16%
38%
54%
965

Female
46%
13%
33%
30%
25%
54%
965

Female
47%
17%
30%
28%
25%

Back to TOC
MA4A: Do you approve or disapprove of the job Kevin McCarthy is doing as US House of Representatives Minority Leader?
Total
Total
NET APPROVE 52%
Strongly approve 18%
Somewhat approve 34%
Somewhat disapprove 24%
Strongly disapprove 24%
NET DISAPPROVE 48%
Columnn 1803
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
M5: Do you approve or disapprove of the job Chuck Schumer is doing as US Senate Majority Leader?
Total
Total
NET APPROVE 51%
Strongly approve 22%
Somewhat approve 29%
Somewhat disapprove 22%
Strongly disapprove 27%

NET DISAPPROVE 49%

45%

53%



Columnn 1803
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

838

Male
53%
21%
31%
20%
28%
47%
838

Male
52%
22%
31%
22%
26%
48%

Back to TOC
M5A: Do you approve or disapprove of the job Mitch McConnell is doing as US Senate Minority Leader?
Total
Total
NET APPROVE 47%
Strongly approve 17%
Somewhat approve 31%
Somewhat disapprove 24%
Strongly disapprove 29%
NET DISAPPROVE 53%
Columnn 1803
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
Me6: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job?
Total
Total
NET APPROVE 51%
Strongly approve 18%
Somewhat approve 33%
Somewhat disapprove 23%
Strongly disapprove 26%
NET DISAPPROVE 49%
Columnn 1803

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
M7: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its job?
Total

838

Gender

Gender

Gender

965

Female
43%
13%
30%
28%
29%
57%
965

Female
50%
15%
34%
24%
27%
50%
965



NET APPROVE

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

NET DISAPPROVE

Columnn

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
13: How strong do you think the U.S. economy is today?

Very strong

Somewhat strong

Somewhat weak

Very weak

Columnn

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC

Total
51%
22%
29%
17%
32%
49%
1803

Total

Total
15%
33%
36%
15%
1803

14: Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?

Improving

Getting worse

Just as well off

No opinion

Columnn

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Total

Total
28%
34%
30%

8%

1803

Male
55%
27%
28%
14%
31%
45%
838

Male
23%
34%
31%
12%
838

Male
37%
30%
28%
5%
838

Gender

Gender

Female
47%
18%
30%
19%
33%
53%
965

Female
9%
33%
42%
17%
965

Female
19%
39%
32%
10%
965



Back to TOC

BT1: If the 2020 election for President were held today, would you vote for Donald Trump, the Republican, or Joe Biden, the Democr

Total Gender
Total Male Female
Donald Trump 41% 40% 42%
Joe Biden 46% 49% 44%
Other 5% 5% 5%
Would not vote 4% 2% 5%
Not Sure / don’t know 3% 3% 3%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
BT2: Do you think the 2020 presidential election was stolen from Donald Trump or was it conducted fairly?
Total Gender
Total Male Female
It was stolen from Donald Trump 37% 31% 41%
It was conducted fairly 63% 69% 59%
1803 838 965

Columnn
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Male
59%
44%
67%
80%

Gender

Female
47%
36%
52%
75%

Back to TOC
Cl1r: Summary Working - Regardless of whether you like the decisions or political ideology of each branch, do you believe that the ea
Total
Total
Presidency 53%
Congress 40%
Supreme Court 59%
Armed Forces 77%
1803

Columnn

838

965



Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Gender
Male Female
41% 53%
56% 64%
33% 48%
20% 25%
838 965

Back to TOC

Cl1r: Summary not Working - Regardless of whether you like the decisions or political ideology of each branch, do you believe that th
Total
Total

Presidency 47%

Congress 60%

Supreme Court 41%

Armed Forces 23%

Columnn 1803

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC

C1rl: Presidency - Regardless of whether you like the decisions or political ideology of each branch, do you believe that the each of t|
Total
Total

Working 53%

Not working 47%

Columnn 1803

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Gender
Male Female
59% 47%
41% 53%
838 965

Gender
Male Female
44% 36%
56% 64%
838 965

Back to TOC

C1r2: Congress - Regardless of whether you like the decisions or political ideology of each branch, do you believe that the each of the
Total
Total

Working 40%

Not working 60%

Columnn 1803

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight



Back to TOC

C1r3: Supreme Court - Regardless of whether you like the decisions or political ideology of each branch, do you believe that the each

Total
Total
Working 59%
Not working 41%
Columnn 1803

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Gender
Male Female
67% 52%
33% 48%
838 965

Gender
Male Female
80% 75%
20% 25%
838 965

Back to TOC

C1rd: Armed Forces - Regardless of whether you like the decisions or political ideology of each branch, do you believe that the each ¢
Total
Total

Working 77%

Not working 23%

Columnn 1803

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Gender
Male Female
27% 20%
22% 14%
25% 19%
838 965

Back to TOC

C2r: Summary More Power - In general, do you think each of these institutions, regardless of who is leading them at any given mome
Total
Total

Presidency 24%

Congress 18%

Supreme Court 22%

Columnn 1803

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC

C2r: Summary Same Power as Now - In general, do you think each of these institutions, regardless of who is leading them at any give

Total

Gender



Presidency

Congress

Supreme Court

Columnn

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC

C2r: Summary Less Power - In general, do you think each of these institutions, regardless of who is leading them at any given momer

Presidency

Congress

Supreme Court

Columnn

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC

C2r1: Presidency - In general, do you think each of these institutions, regardless of who is leading them at any given moment, should

More power

Same power as how

Less power

Columnn

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC

C2r2: Congress - In general, do you think each of these institutions, regardless of who is leading them at any given moment, should h
Gender

Total
54%
53%
59%
1803

Total

Total
23%
29%
19%
1803

Total

Total
24%
54%
23%
1803

Total

Male
53%
54%
59%

838

Gender

Male
20%
24%
16%
838

Gender

Male
27%
53%
20%
838

Female
54%
53%
59%
965

Female
25%
33%
22%
965

Female
20%
54%
25%
965



More power

Same power as how

Less power

Columnn

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC

Total Male Female

18% 22% 14%
53% 54% 53%
29% 24% 33%
1803 838 965

C2r3: Supreme Court - In general, do you think each of these institutions, regardless of who is leading them at any given moment, sh:

More power

Same power as how

Less power

Columnn

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC

Total Gender

Total Male Female
22% 25% 19%
59% 59% 59%
19% 16% 22%
1803 838 965

C2Xr: Summary More Power - In general, for each of these levels of government, regardless of who is leading them at any given mon

The federal government

State governments

Local governments

Columnn

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC

Total Gender

Total Male Female
21% 26% 16%
28% 34% 23%
29% 33% 25%
1803 838 965

C2Xr: Summary Same Power as Now - In general, for each of these levels of government, regardless of who is leading them at any giv

Total Gender



Total Male Female

The federal government 49% 43% 55%
State governments 54% 52% 56%
Local governments 56% 55% 56%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C2Xr: Summary Less Power - In general, for each of these levels of government, regardless of who is leading them at any given mome
Total Gender
Total Male Female
The federal government 30% 31% 29%
State governments 18% 14% 21%
Local governments 16% 12% 19%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C2Xrl: The federal government - In general, for each of these levels of government, regardless of who is leading them at any given m
Total Gender
Total Male Female
More power 21% 26% 16%
Same power as how 49% 43% 55%
Less power 30% 31% 29%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
C2Xr2: State governments - In general, for each of these levels of government, regardless of who is leading them at any given momei
Total Gender



Total Male Female

More power 28% 34% 23%
Same power as how 54% 52% 56%
Less power 18% 14% 21%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C2Xr3: Local governments - In general, for each of these levels of government, regardless of who is leading them at any given momer
Total Gender
Total Male Female
More power 29% 33% 25%
Same power as how 56% 55% 56%
Less power 16% 12% 19%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C3: Do you think that bi-partisan support is critical for major policy changes or would you prefer a system where one party just enact
Total Gender
Total Male Female
Bi-partisan support is critical for major policy changes 78% 79% 77%
| prefer a system where one party just enacted its program 22% 21% 23%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C4: The constitution has a system of checks and balances - do you think we need more checks and balances in the system, fewer che«
Total Gender

Total Male Female



More checks and balances 51% 53% 48%
Keep it about the same 45% 44% 47%
Fewer checks and balances 4% 3% 5%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C5: Do you think the bipartisan system of governing has broken down or is working well right now?
Total Gender
Total Male Female
It’s broken down 73% 72% 75%
It’s working well right now 27% 28% 25%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C6: Do you think that is primarily the result of problems with the way the presidency works, the way the courts work, or the way tha
Total Gender
Total Male Female
Way the presidency works 30% 29% 31%
Way the courts work 17% 15% 19%
Way that Congress works 53% 56% 50%
Columnn 1355 604 751
Filter: Registered Voters AND Base: Bipartisan system is broken down (c5=1); Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C7r: Summary Has Too Much Power - Do you believe the following institutions have too much power now, too little or about right?
Total Gender
Total Male Female
Presidency 34% 36% 32%
Congress 43% 42% 44%



Supreme Court 30% 31% 29%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
C7r: Summary Has the Right Amount of Power - Do you believe the following institutions have too much power now, too little or abc

Total Gender

Total Male Female
Presidency 54% 55% 53%
Congress 48% 50% 46%
Supreme Court 60% 62% 58%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C7r: Summary About Right - Do you believe the following institutions have too much power now, too little or about right?

Total Gender

Total Male Female
Presidency 12% 9% 15%
Congress 10% 9% 10%
Supreme Court 10% 6% 13%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C7r1: Presidency - Do you believe the following institutions have too much power now, too little or about right?

Total Gender

Total Male Female
Has too much power 34% 36% 32%
Has the right amount of power 54% 55% 53%

Has too little power 12% 9% 15%



Columnn 1803

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC

838 965

C7r2: Congress - Do you believe the following institutions have too much power now, too little or about right?

Total

Total
Has too much power 43%
Has the right amount of power 48%
Has too little power 10%
1803

Columnn
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC

Gender

Male Female
42% 44%
50% 46%
9% 10%
838 965

C7r3: Supreme Court - Do you believe the following institutions have too much power now, too little or about right?

Total

Total
Has too much power 30%
Has the right amount of power 60%
Has too little power 10%
1803

Columnn
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC

C7A: Do you think people who hold major positions in the government are now more or less likely to be recognized by the average ci

Total

Total
Likely 59%
Not likely 41%
Columnn 1803

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Gender

Male Female
31% 29%
62% 58%
6% 13%
838 965

Gender

Male Female
64% 54%
36% 46%
838 965



Back to TOC
C7Br: Summary Working - Regardless of whether you like the decisions made, do you believe that the each of the following is workin

Total Gender

Total Male Female
The Justice department 58% 62% 54%
Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) 65% 68% 62%
The State department 57% 59% 55%
The Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) 62% 65% 59%
The federal bureaucracy 46% 46% 46%
The U.S. Military 77% 78% 77%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C7Br: Summary Not Working - Regardless of whether you like the decisions made, do you believe that the each of the following is wc

Total Gender

Total Male Female
The Justice department 42% 38% 46%
Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) 35% 32% 38%
The State department 43% 41% 45%
The Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) 38% 35% 41%
The federal bureaucracy 54% 54% 54%
The U.S. Military 23% 22% 23%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C7Brl: The Justice department - Regardless of whether you like the decisions made, do you believe that the each of the following is v

Total Gender

Total Male Female



Working 58% 62% 54%
Not working 42% 38% 46%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
C7Br2: Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) - Regardless of whether you like the decisions made, do you believe that the each of the
Total Gender
Total Male Female
Working 65% 68% 62%
Not working 35% 32% 38%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C7Br3: The State department - Regardless of whether you like the decisions made, do you believe that the each of the following is wi
Total Gender
Total Male Female
Working 57% 59% 55%
Not working 43% 41% 45%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C7Br4: The Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) - Regardless of whether you like the decisions made, do you believe thz
Total Gender
Total Male Female
Working 62% 65% 59%
Not working 38% 35% 41%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight



Back to TOC
C7Br5: The federal bureaucracy - Regardless of whether you like the decisions made, do you believe that the each of the following is

Total Gender

Total Male Female
Working 46% 46% 46%
Not working 54% 54% 54%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C7Br6: The U.S. Military - Regardless of whether you like the decisions made, do you believe that the each of the following is working

Total Gender

Total Male Female
Working 77% 78% 77%
Not working 23% 22% 23%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C7Cr: Summary More Politicized - Do you think that each of these institutions are becoming more politicized or less politicized, or do

Total Gender

Total Male Female
The Justice department 49% 51% 47%
Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) 44% 46% 43%
The State department 51% 52% 50%
The Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) 49% 51% 47%
The federal bureaucracy 52% 57% 47%
The U.S. Military 40% 42% 38%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight



Back to TOC
C7Cr: Summary More Politicized - Do you think that each of these institutions are becoming more politicized or less politicized, or do

Total Gender

Total Male Female
The Justice department 49% 51% 47%
Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) 44% 46% 43%
The State department 51% 52% 50%
The Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) 49% 51% 47%
The federal bureaucracy 52% 57% 47%
The U.S. Military 40% 42% 38%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C7Cr: Summary Remain Independent - Do you think that each of these institutions are becoming more politicized or less politicized, «

Total Gender

Total Male Female
The Justice department 29% 29% 29%
Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) 35% 34% 35%
The State department 28% 28% 28%
The Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) 32% 31% 33%
The federal bureaucracy 25% 22% 28%
The U.S. Military 39% 38% 40%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C7Cr1: The Justice department - Do you think that each of these institutions are becoming more politicized or less politicized, or do tl

Total Gender

Total Male Female



More politicized 49% 51% 47%

Less politicized 22% 20% 24%
Remain independent 29% 29% 29%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C7Cr2: Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) - Do you think that each of these institutions are becoming more politicized or less politi
Total Gender
Total Male Female
More politicized 44% 46% 43%
Less politicized 21% 20% 22%
Remain independent 35% 34% 35%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C7Cr3: The State department - Do you think that each of these institutions are becoming more politicized or less politicized, or do th¢
Total Gender
Total Male Female
More politicized 51% 52% 50%
Less politicized 21% 20% 22%
Remain independent 28% 28% 28%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C7Cr4: The Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) - Do you think that each of these institutions are becoming more politic
Total Gender
Total Male Female
49% 51% 47%

More politicized



Less politicized 19% 18% 21%

Remain independent 32% 31% 33%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C7Cr5: The federal bureaucracy - Do you think that each of these institutions are becoming more politicized or less politicized, or do
Total Gender
Total Male Female
More politicized 52% 57% 47%
Less politicized 23% 20% 25%
Remain independent 25% 22% 28%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C7Cr6: The U.S. Military - Do you think that each of these institutions are becoming more politicized or less politicized, or do they rer
Total Gender
Total Male Female
More politicized 40% 42% 38%
Less politicized 21% 20% 22%
Remain independent 39% 38% 40%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C7D: Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Only the President is accountable to the national interest while leaders
Total Gender
Total Male Female
Strongly agree 20% 26% 15%
Somewhat agree 33% 32% 35%



Somewhat disagree 21% 15% 27%
Strongly disagree 25% 27% 23%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
C8r: Summary President - Who should control each of these institutions or exercises of power - the president, Congress, or the court:

Total Gender

Total Male Female
The military 59% 62% 56%
The Justice department 31% 34% 29%
Homeland Security 48% 48% 48%
The Federal Reserve 36% 37% 34%
The Federal Trade Commission 34% 35% 32%
The State Department 43% 49% 38%
The power to pardon 54% 55% 52%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C8r: Summary Congress - Who should control each of these institutions or exercises of power - the president, Congress, or the courts

Total Gender

Total Male Female
The military 32% 28% 34%
The Justice department 31% 30% 31%
Homeland Security 38% 41% 36%
The Federal Reserve 49% 50% 48%
The Federal Trade Commission 51% 54% 48%
The State Department 42% 39% 44%
The power to pardon 22% 21% 22%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight



Back to TOC
C8r: Summary Courts - Who should control each of these institutions or exercises of power - the president, Congress, or the courts?

Total Gender

Total Male Female
The military 9% 9% 10%
The Justice department 38% 36% 40%
Homeland Security 14% 11% 16%
The Federal Reserve 15% 12% 18%
The Federal Trade Commission 16% 11% 19%
The State Department 15% 12% 18%
The power to pardon 24% 24% 25%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C8r1: The military - Who should control each of these institutions or exercises of power - the president, congress, or the courts?

Total Gender

Total Male Female
President 59% 62% 56%
Congress 32% 28% 34%
Courts 9% 9% 10%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C8r2: The Justice department - Who should control each of these institutions or exercises of power - the president, congress, or the c

Total Gender

Total Male Female
President 31% 34% 29%

Congress 31% 30% 31%



38% 36% 40%

Courts
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C8r3: Homeland Security - Who should control each of these institutions or exercises of power - the president, congress, or the court
Total Gender
Total Male Female
President 48% 48% 48%
Congress 38% 41% 36%
Courts 14% 11% 16%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C8r4: The Federal Reserve - Who should control each of these institutions or exercises of power - the president, congress, or the cour
Total Gender
Total Male Female
President 36% 37% 34%
Congress 49% 50% 48%
Courts 15% 12% 18%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C8r5: The Federal Trade Commission - Who should control each of these institutions or exercises of power - the president, congress, |
Total Gender
Total Male Female
President 34% 35% 32%
Congress 51% 54% 48%
16% 11% 19%

Courts



Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
C8r6: The State Department - Who should control each of these institutions or exercises of power - the president, congress, or the co
Total Gender
Total Male Female
President 43% 49% 38%
Congress 42% 39% 44%
Courts 15% 12% 18%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C8r7: The power to pardon - Who should control each of these institutions or exercises of power - the president, congress, or the cou
Total Gender
Total Male Female
President 54% 55% 52%
Congress 22% 21% 22%
Courts 24% 24% 25%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C8Ar: Summary President - Who should be most responsible for the following government actions - the president, Congress, or the c
Total Gender
Total Male Female
Federal spending 28% 26% 29%
30% 28% 32%

Government oversight
Trade negotiations 51%
Declaring war 48%

54% 49%
41% 54%



Enforcing the law 24% 25% 23%

Interpreting the Constitution 23% 20% 25%
Limited military strikes 58% 60% 56%
The economy 43% 46% 40%
Public health 35% 35% 36%
Race relations 34% 33% 34%
Immigration 35% 32% 38%
Crime 24% 25% 23%
Federal tax policy 27% 26% 28%
Conducting foreign affairs 61% 62% 60%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
C8Ar: Summary Congress - Who should be most responsible for the following government actions - the president, Congress, or the cc

Total Gender

Total Male Female
Federal spending 63% 66% 61%
Government oversight 47% 49% 46%
Trade negotiations 38% 37% 38%
Declaring war 43% 49% 38%
Enforcing the law 25% 26% 23%
Interpreting the Constitution 29% 27% 32%
Limited military strikes 33% 32% 34%
The economy 49% 49% 49%
Public health 53% 54% 52%
Race relations 42% 43% 41%
Immigration 46% 50% 42%
Crime 28% 32% 24%
Federal tax policy 59% 61% 57%
Conducting foreign affairs 31% 30% 32%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight



Back to TOC
C8Ar: Summary Courts - Who should be most responsible for the following government actions - the president, Congress, or the cour

Total Gender

Total Male Female
Federal spending 9% 8% 10%
Government oversight 23% 23% 23%
Trade negotiations 11% 9% 14%
Declaring war 9% 10% 9%
Enforcing the law 51% 48% 54%
Interpreting the Constitution 48% 53% 43%
Limited military strikes 9% 8% 11%
The economy 9% 6% 11%
Public health 12% 11% 12%
Race relations 24% 23% 25%
Immigration 19% 18% 20%
Crime 48% 43% 53%
Federal tax policy 14% 13% 15%
Conducting foreign affairs 8% 8% 9%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C8Ar1: Federal spending - Who should be most responsible for the following government actions - the president, Congress, or the co!

Total Gender

Total Male Female
President 28% 26% 29%
Congress 63% 66% 61%
Courts 9% 8% 10%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight



Back to TOC

C8Ar2: Government oversight - Who should be most responsible for the following government actions - the president, Congress, or t!

Total
Total
President 30%
Congress 47%
Courts 23%
Columnn 1803

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC

Male
28%
49%
23%
838

Gender

Female
32%
46%
23%
965

C8Ar3: Trade negotiations - Who should be most responsible for the following government actions - the president, Congress, or the c

Total

Total
President 51%
Congress 38%
Courts 11%
Columnn 1803

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC

Male

54%
37%
9%
838

Gender

Female
49%
38%
14%
965

C8Ar4: Declaring war - Who should be most responsible for the following government actions - the president, Congress, or the courts

Total

Total
President 48%
Congress 43%
Courts 9%
Columnn 1803

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC

Male
41%
49%
10%
838

Gender

Female
54%
38%

9%
965



C8Ar5: Enforcing the law - Who should be most responsible for the following government actions - the president, Congress, or the co

Total Gender
Total Male Female
President 24% 25% 23%
Congress 25% 26% 23%
Courts 51% 48% 54%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C8Arb6: Interpreting the Constitution - Who should be most responsible for the following government actions - the president, Congre:
Total Gender
Total Male Female
President 23% 20% 25%
Congress 29% 27% 32%
Courts 48% 53% 43%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C8Ar7: Limited military strikes - Who should be most responsible for the following government actions - the president, Congress, or 1
Total Gender
Total Male Female
President 58% 60% 56%
Congress 33% 32% 34%
Courts 9% 8% 11%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
C8Ar8: The economy - Who should be most responsible for the following government actions - the president, Congress, or the courts



Total

Total
President 43%
Congress 49%
Courts 9%
Columnn 1803

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
C8Ar9: Public health - Who should be most responsible for the following government actions - the president, Congress, or the courts’
Total Gender
Total Male Female
President 35% 35% 36%
Congress 53% 54% 52%
Courts 12% 11% 12%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
C8Ar10: Race relations - Who should be most responsible for the following government actions - the president, Congress, or the cour
Total Gender
Total Male Female
President 34% 33% 34%
Congress 42% 43% 41%
Courts 24% 23% 25%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC

Male

46%

49%
6%
838

Gender

Female
40%
49%
11%
965

C8Ar11: Immigration - Who should be most responsible for the following government actions - the president, Congress, or the courts

Total

Gender



Total Male Female

President 35% 32% 38%
Congress 46% 50% 42%
Courts 19% 18% 20%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C8Ar12: Crime - Who should be most responsible for the following government actions - the president, Congress, or the courts?
Total Gender
Total Male Female
President 24% 25% 23%
Congress 28% 32% 24%
Courts 48% 43% 53%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C8Ar13: Federal tax policy - Who should be most responsible for the following government actions - the president, Congress, or the c
Total Gender
Total Male Female
President 27% 26% 28%
Congress 59% 61% 57%
Courts 14% 13% 15%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
C8Ar14: Conducting foreign affairs - Who should be most responsible for the following government actions - the president, Congress,
Total Gender



Total Male Female

President 61% 62% 60%
Congress 31% 30% 32%
Courts 8% 8% 9%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
C9: Do you think that the use of executive orders by presidents is generally proper and appropriate or is increasingly being abused?
Total Gender
Total Male Female
Proper and appropriate 51% 55% 47%
Increasingly being abused 49% 45% 53%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C10: Do you think legislation is now being made by the administrative departments in the absence of congressional actions or are ad
Total Gender
Total Male Female
Being made in the absence of congressional actions 66% 72% 60%
They are just interpreting existing statutes 34% 28% 40%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C12: Do you think that the system of creating bi-partisan legislation in Congress has broken down or is working well?
Total Gender
Total Male Female

It’s broken down 74% 71% 76%



It’s working well 26% 29% 24%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
C13: Is that primarily just a function of the times or the rise of the party leaders and caucuses over committee chairs?

Total Gender

Total Male Female
Function of the times 36% 39% 34%
Rise of party leaders and caucuses over committee chairs 64% 61% 66%
Columnn 1365 605 760
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C13A: Do you think that is primarily the result of problems in the United States House of Representatives or the Senate?

Total Gender

Total Male Female
House of Representatives 54% 55% 54%
Senate 46% 45% 46%
Columnn 1365 605 760
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C14A: How familiar are you with the U.S. Senate procedure called the filibuster?

Total Gender

Total Male Female
Very familiar 22% 31% 14%
Somewhat familiar 44% 47% 41%

24% 17% 30%

Not too familiar

Not at all familiar 10% 5% 16%
Columnn 1803 838 965



Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
C14B: Which comes closest to your view about the filibuster?
Total
Total
It is an important tool to protect the rights of the minority party in the Sen 52%
It is used primarily to promote gridlock and prevent the Senate from takin, 48%
Columnn 1803

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Male
60%
40%
838

Male
72%
28%

Gender

Female
45%
55%
965

Gender

Female
62%
38%
475

Back to TOC

C14C: The filibuster requires bipartisan support for major legislation by requiring 60 votes to pass legislation in the senate. Do you fa
Total
Total

Keep the filibuster 67%

Eliminate it 33%

Columnn 908

Filter: Registered Voters AND Base: Split A; Weight: postweight

433

Male
51%
49%

Gender

Female
49%
51%

Back to TOC

C14D: Do you favor or oppose a plan from some Democrats to add 4 new members to the Supreme Court and have them picked by tl
Total
Total

Favor 50%

Oppose 50%

Columnn 895

Filter: Registered Voters AND Base: Split B; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC

405

490

C15: To improve Congress would you strengthen the power of the party caucuses or would you try to dilute the power of party cauct



Total Gender

Total Male Female
Strengthen the power of the party caucuses 45% 47% 43%
Try to dilute the power of party caucuses 55% 53% 57%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C16: Have federal district court judges been asserting too much power, not enough power or operating just right?

Total Gender

Total Male Female
Too much power 35% 37% 33%
Operating just right 46% 50% 42%
Not enough power 19% 13% 25%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C17: Have supreme court judges been asserting too much power, not enough power or operating just right?

Total Gender

Total Male Female
Too much power 34% 34% 34%
Operating just right 47% 53% 42%
Not enough power 19% 13% 24%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
C18: Do you think district court judges in one state should be able to make nationwide injunctions or should only higher-level judges
Total Gender



Total Male Female

District court judges in one state should be able to make nationwide injun 35% 35% 36%
Only higher-level judges be able to enforce nationwide orders 65% 65% 64%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
C19: Should Supreme court judges serve for life as now, until a fixed age like 85, or a maximum term of something like 18 years?
Total Gender
Total Male Female
Serve for life 22% 22% 21%
Serve until a fixed age 32% 32% 32%
Serve a maximum term 46% 45% 47%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C20: Do you think the supreme court was right to make abortion a constitutional right or should the court have let each state decide
Total Gender
Total Male Female
Right to make abortion a constitutional right 58% 59% 57%
Should have let each state decide the issue 42% 41% 43%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C21: Do you think the supreme court was right to make gay marriage a constitutional right or should the court have let each state de
Total Gender
Total Male Female

Right to make gay marriage a constitutional right 55% 52% 59%



Should have let each state decide the issue 45% 48% 41%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
C22: The first amendment of the constitution provides for freedom of speech, religion and the press. Do you think we need to streng
Total Gender
Total Male Female
Strengthen the First Amendment freedom of speech 81% 80% 82%
Limit more areas of speech 19% 20% 18%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C22A: The First Amendment of the Constitution also provides for freedom of religion. Do you think we need to strengthen this set of
Total Gender
Total Male Female
Strengthen the First Amendment freedom of religious freedom and practic 83% 81% 85%
Limit more areas of religious freedom and practice 17% 19% 15%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
C23: Do you think that religious groups that express opposition to gay marriage should be labeled as hate groups or should their righ
Total Gender
Total Male Female
Labeled as hate groups 30% 29% 30%
Their rights to hold such views should be protected 70% 71% 70%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight



Back to TOC
C24: The second amendment protects the right to bear arms. Do you think that we need to protect the right of law-abiding citizens t

Total Gender

Total Male Female
Protect the right of law-abiding citizens to buy guns 60% 62% 57%
More important to pass gun control legislation that regulates gun ownerst 40% 38% 43%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
CON1: Form a more perfect union

Total Gender
Average Total Male Female
Form a more perfect union 51.1 55.2 47.4
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
CONZ2: Establish justice

Total Gender
Average Total Male Female
Establish justice 53.0 56.4 50.0
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
CONS3: Insure domestic tranquility

Total Gender
Average Total Male Female

Ensure domestic tranquility 50.6 53.4 48.0



Columnn
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
CONa4: Provide for the common defense

Average

Provide for the common defense

Columnn

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
CONS5: Promote the general welfare

Average

Promote the general welfare

Columnn

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC

CONG6: Secure the blessings of liberty to ourselves and our posterity

Average

Secure the blessings of liberty to ourselves and our posterity

Columnn
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC

TG1: How much confidence do you have in the future of the United States?

1803

Total
Total

58.3
1803

Total
Total

53.8
1803

Total
Total

54.5
1803

Total

838

Male
63.0
838

Male
57.8
838

Male
58.7
838

Gender

Gender

Gender

Gender

965

Female
54.0
965

Female
50.1
965

Female
50.7
965



Total
NET CONFIDENT 69%
Quite a lot 29%
Some 40%
Very little 27%
None at all 4%
NET NOT CONFIDENT 31%
Columnn 1803

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Male
77%
40%
38%
19%
3%
23%
838

Male
53%
22%
31%
37%
10%
47%
838

Female
62%
20%
42%
33%

5%
38%
965

Gender

Female
43%
9%
33%
44%
13%
57%
965

Back to TOC

TG2: How much of the time do you think you can trust the government in Washington to do what is right? Just about always, most o
Total
Total

NET JUST ABOUT ALWAYS/MOST 47%

Just about always 15%

Most of the time 32%

Only some of the time 41%

Never 12%

NET NOT OFTEN 53%

Columnn 1803

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Male
53.0

838

Gender

Female
46.2
965

Back to TOC

TG3: The president - Now you will see some government institutions. For each one, please select on a scale of zero to one hundred w
Total

Average Total

The president - Now you will see some government institutions. For each ¢ 49.4

Columnn 1803

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight



Back to TOC
TG4: Congress - Now you will see some government institutions. For each one, please select on a scale of zero to one hundred where

Total Gender

Average Total Male Female

Congress - Now you will see some government institutions. For each one, | 44.1 46.7 41.6

Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC

TG5: The Supreme Court - Now you will see some government institutions. For each one, please select on a scale of zero to one hund
Total Gender

Average Total Male Female

The Supreme Court - Now you will see some government institutions. For 56.5 61.2 52.3

Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC

TG6: The military - Now you will see some government institutions. For each one, please select on a scale of zero to one hundred wh
Total Gender

Average Total Male Female

The military - Now you will see some government institutions. For each on 68.7 71.8 66.0

Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC

TG7r: Summary Favorable - Thinking about each of the following institutions, do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of that
Total Gender
Total Male Female

The Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) 66% 69% 63%

The Department of Homeland Security (DHS) 66% 70% 62%



The Internal Revenue Service (IRS) 57% 62% 53%

The Justice Department 66% 68% 63%
The Department of Health and Human Services (HHS) 68% 69% 66%
The Postal Service 73% 75% 70%
Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE) 58% 64% 52%
The Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) 67% 67% 68%
US health care system 62% 67% 57%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC

TG7r: Summary not Favorable - Thinking about each of the following institutions, do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of 1
Total Gender
Total Male Female

The Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) 34% 31% 37%

The Department of Homeland Security (DHS) 34% 30% 38%

The Internal Revenue Service (IRS) 43% 38% 47%

The Justice Department 34% 32% 37%

The Department of Health and Human Services (HHS) 32% 31% 34%

The Postal Service 27% 25% 30%

Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE) 42% 36% 48%

The Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) 33% 33% 32%

US health care system 38% 33% 43%

Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC

TG7r1: The Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) - Thinking about each of the following institutions, do you have a favor:
Total Gender
Total Male Female

NET FAVORABLE 66% 69% 63%

Very favorable 31% 36% 26%



Somewhat favorable 35% 33% 37%

Somewhat unfavorable 18% 16% 19%
Very unfavorable 17% 15% 18%
NET NOT FAVORABLE 34% 31% 37%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
TG7r2: The Department of Homeland Security (DHS) - Thinking about each of the following institutions, do you have a favorable or ui
Total Gender
Total Male Female
NET FAVORABLE 66% 70% 62%
Very favorable 23% 29% 18%
Somewhat favorable 43% 41% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 19% 27%
Very unfavorable 11% 10% 11%
NET NOT FAVORABLE 34% 30% 38%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
TG7r3: The Internal Revenue Service (IRS) - Thinking about each of the following institutions, do you have a favorable or unfavorable
Total Gender
Total Male Female
NET FAVORABLE 57% 62% 53%
Very favorable 20% 26% 14%
Somewhat favorable 37% 36% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 26% 22% 29%
Very unfavorable 17% 16% 18%
NET NOT FAVORABLE 43% 38% 47%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight



Back to TOC
TG7r4: The Justice Department - Thinking about each of the following institutions, do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of

Total Gender

Total Male Female
NET FAVORABLE 66% 68% 63%
Very favorable 21% 25% 17%
Somewhat favorable 45% 43% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 21% 26%
Very unfavorable 11% 11% 11%
NET NOT FAVORABLE 34% 32% 37%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
TG7r5: The Department of Health and Human Services (HHS) - Thinking about each of the following institutions, do you have a favor:

Total Gender

Total Male Female
NET FAVORABLE 68% 69% 66%
Very favorable 24% 27% 20%
Somewhat favorable 44% 42% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 18% 23%
Very unfavorable 12% 13% 11%
NET NOT FAVORABLE 32% 31% 34%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
TG7r6: The Postal Service - Thinking about each of the following institutions, do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of that |

Total Gender

Total Male Female



NET FAVORABLE 73% 75% 70%

Very favorable 31% 35% 28%
Somewhat favorable 41% 40% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 17% 20%
Very unfavorable 9% 8% 10%
NET NOT FAVORABLE 27% 25% 30%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
TG7r7: Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE) - Thinking about each of the following institutions, do you have a favorable or ur
Total Gender
Total Male Female
NET FAVORABLE 58% 64% 52%
Very favorable 22% 28% 17%
Somewhat favorable 35% 36% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 25% 21% 28%
Very unfavorable 18% 15% 20%
NET NOT FAVORABLE 42% 36% 48%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
TG7r8: The Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) - Thinking about each of the following institutions, do you have a favorable or un
Total Gender
Total Male Female
NET FAVORABLE 67% 67% 68%
Very favorable 24% 28% 20%
Somewhat favorable 43% 39% 48%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 19% 22%
12% 14% 10%

Very unfavorable
NET NOT FAVORABLE 33% 33% 32%



Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
TG7r9: US health care system - Thinking about each of the following institutions, do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of t
Total Gender
Total Male Female
NET FAVORABLE 62% 67% 57%
Very favorable 22% 28% 18%
Somewhat favorable 39% 39% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 25% 20% 29%
Very unfavorable 14% 13% 15%
NET NOT FAVORABLE 38% 33% 43%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
TG14: Is your opinion about all police favorable or unfavorable?
Total Gender
Total Male Female
NET FAVORABLE 81% 84% 78%
Very favorable 36% 41% 31%
Somewhat favorable 45% 43% 47%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 11% 16%
Very unfavorable 6% 5% 6%
NET NOT FAVORABLE 19% 16% 22%
1803 838 965

Columnn
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
TG15: Is your opinion about your local police department favorable or unfavorable?
Total Gender



NET FAVORABLE

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable

Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

NET NOT FAVORABLE

Columnn

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
GW1: How much have you seen or heard about the filibuster in the US Senate?

Nothing

A small amount

A great deal

Columnn

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
GW2: Do you support or oppose getting rid of the filibuster in the Senate?

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Support (NET)
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Oppose (NET)
Columnn

Total
84%
44%
40%
11%

5%
16%
1803

Total

Total
21%
52%
27%
1803

Total

Total
25%
34%
59%
22%
19%
41%
1803

Male
86%
50%
36%
9%
5%
14%
838

Male
14%
47%
39%
838

Male
31%
29%
60%
17%
24%
40%
838

Gender

Gender

Female
82%
38%
44%
13%

6%
18%
965

Female
28%
55%
17%
965

Female
19%
38%
57%
27%
15%
43%
965



Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
GW3: Which comes closest to your view?
Total
Total
Politicians in Washington are willing to compromise 29%
Politicians in Washington are not willing to compromise and prefer to wait 71%
Columnn 1803

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Male
33%
67%
838

Male
43%
16%
41%
838

Gender

Female
24%
76%
965

Gender

Female
40%
17%
43%
965

Back to TOC

GW4: Which part of the federal government do you think is the most effective at doing their job, the President, Congress or the Supr
Total
Total

The President 41%

Congress 16%

The Supreme Court 42%

Columnn 1803

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Male
42%
37%
21%
838

Gender

Female
36%
38%
26%
965

Back to TOC

GWS5: Which part of the federal government do you think is the most powerful, the President, Congress or the Supreme Court?
Total
Total

The President 39%

Congress 38%

The Supreme Court 23%

Columnn 1803

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight



Back to TOC
GW6: The idea of separation of powers was created by the framers of the Constitution to keep any one branch of the federal governi

Total Gender

Total Male Female
Yes 49% 56% 43%
No 51% 44% 57%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
GW?7r: Summary Agree - Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Total Gender

Total Male Female
Our politics has become too much about fighting and not enough about fin 87% 89% 85%
Our differences have become so deep that we cannot compromise but mu 71% 72% 70%
Bipartisan compromise is better than single party control of the governme 83% 86% 81%
Bipartisan compromise is better than gridlock 81% 86% 77%
| prefer politicians who stand on principle over those who compromise, ev 59% 60% 58%
| prefer politicians who compromise and get things done, rather than stanq 79% 80% 79%
We need a government that draws the best people and ideas from both pz 86% 88% 85%
Differences between the two parties have become so great that bipartisan 79% 81% 77%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
GW?7r: Summary Disagree - Do you agree or disagree with the following statements

Total Gender

Total Male Female
Our politics has become too much about fighting and not enough about fin 13% 11% 15%
Our differences have become so deep that we cannot compromise but mu 29% 28% 30%

Bipartisan compromise is better than single party control of the governme 17% 14% 19%



Bipartisan compromise is better than gridlock 19% 14% 23%

| prefer politicians who stand on principle over those who compromise, ev 41% 40% 42%
| prefer politicians who compromise and get things done, rather than stanq 21% 20% 21%
We need a government that draws the best people and ideas from both pz 14% 12% 15%
Differences between the two parties have become so great that bipartisan 21% 19% 23%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
GW?7r1: Our politics has become too much about fighting and not enough about finding solutions - Do you agree or disagree with the
Total Gender
Total Male Female
NET AGREE 87% 89% 85%
Strongly agree 56% 60% 54%
Somewhat agree 30% 29% 31%
Somewhat disagree 10% 8% 11%
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 4%
NET DISAGREE 13% 11% 15%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
GW?7r2: Our differences have become so deep that we cannot compromise but must work to defeat those who disagree with us - Do
Total Gender
Total Male Female
NET AGREE 71% 72% 70%
Strongly agree 30% 34% 27%
Somewhat agree 41% 38% 43%
Somewhat disagree 21% 19% 22%
Strongly disagree 9% 9% 8%
NET DISAGREE 29% 28% 30%

Columnn 1803 838 965



Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
GW?7r3: Bipartisan compromise is better than single party control of the government - Do you agree or disagree with the following st

Total Gender

Total Male Female
NET AGREE 83% 86% 81%
Strongly agree 39% 44% 35%
Somewhat agree 44% 42% 46%
Somewhat disagree 13% 9% 16%
Strongly disagree 4% 5% 3%
NET DISAGREE 17% 14% 19%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
GW?7r4: Bipartisan compromise is better than gridlock - Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Total Gender

Total Male Female
NET AGREE 81% 86% 77%
Strongly agree 39% 45% 34%
Somewhat agree 42% 41% 43%
Somewhat disagree 15% 10% 19%
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 4%
NET DISAGREE 19% 14% 23%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
GW?7r5: | prefer politicians who stand on principle over those who compromise, even if it means nothing happens - Do you agree or ¢
Total Gender



Total Male Female

NET AGREE 59% 60% 58%
Strongly agree 24% 27% 20%
Somewhat agree 35% 33% 38%
Somewhat disagree 29% 29% 30%
Strongly disagree 12% 12% 12%
NET DISAGREE 41% 40% 42%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
GW?7r6: | prefer politicians who compromise and get things done, rather than standing on principle and not acting - Do you agree or «
Total Gender
Total Male Female
NET AGREE 79% 80% 79%
Strongly agree 36% 38% 34%
Somewhat agree 43% 42% 44%
Somewhat disagree 15% 15% 15%
Strongly disagree 6% 5% 6%
NET DISAGREE 21% 20% 21%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
GW?7r7: We need a government that draws the best people and ideas from both parties - Do you agree or disagree with the following
Total Gender
Total Male Female
NET AGREE 86% 88% 85%
Strongly agree 55% 57% 53%
Somewhat agree 32% 31% 32%
8% 13%

Somewhat disagree 11%



Strongly disagree 3% 4% 3%
NET DISAGREE 14% 12% 15%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
GW?7r8: Differences between the two parties have become so great that bipartisanship on big issues is no longer possible - Do you ag

Total Gender

Total Male Female
NET AGREE 79% 81% 77%
Strongly agree 35% 38% 32%
Somewhat agree 44% 43% 46%
Somewhat disagree 16% 14% 18%
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 4%
NET DISAGREE 21% 19% 23%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
GWS8: Which of the following comes closest to your view?

Total Gender

Total Male Female
Our country needs few changes and is functioning the way it should 14% 18% 10%
Our country needs a moderate amount of changes and we should reform v 47% 45% 48%
Our country needs fundamental and structural reform in order to work ag: 40% 38% 41%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC

PE1: Which comes closest to your view?
Total Gender



Total Male Female

Ordinary citizens can do a lot to influence the government in Washington i 60% 64% 57%
There’s not much ordinary citizens can do to influence the government in \ 40% 36% 43%
Columnn 1803 838 965

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
PE2: Which comes closest to your view?

Total Gender

Total Male Female
Voting gives people like me some say about how government runs things 67% 72% 63%
Voting by people like me doesn’t really affect how government runs things 33% 28% 37%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
PE3: Which comes closest to your view?

Total Gender

Total Male Female
The economic system in this country unfairly favors powerful interests 69% 67% 71%
The economic system in this country is generally fair to most Americans 31% 33% 29%
Columnn 1803 838 965
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight
Back to TOC
PE4: Would you say the government is pretty much run by a few special interest groups looking out for themselves or that it is run fc

Total Gender

Total Male Female
Few special interest groups 75% 73% 76%

The benefit of all the people 25% 27% 24%



Columnn
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
R1: Is your opinion about Black Lives Matter favorable or unfavorable?

NET FAVORABLE

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable

Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

NET UNFAVORABLE

Columnn

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
S2: What is your gender?

Male

Female

Columnn

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
H1: Age

18-34
35-49

1803

Total

Total
55%
28%
27%
19%
27%
45%
1803

Total

Total
48%
52%
1803

Total

Total
23%
26%

838 965

Gender
Male Female
56% 53%
31% 25%
25% 28%
15% 22%
29% 24%
44% 47%
838 965
Gender
Male Female
100% 0%
0% 100%
838 965
Gender
Male Female
18% 29%
31% 21%



50-64

65+

Columnn

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
H21: RaceEthn

Hispanic

White

Black/African American

Asian/Pacific Islander

Other

Columnn

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC

28%
23%
1803

Total

Total
13%
68%
13%

5%
1%
1803

D4: What is the highest level of education you have had the opportunity to complete?

Less than High School

High School or GED

High school graduate

Some College

2-Year College Degree (Associates)

4-Year College Degree (B.A., B.S., etc.)
Master's Degree

Doctoral Degree

Columnn

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Total

Total
3%
8%

14%
22%
11%
22%
16%
3%
1803

28%
24%
838

Male
14%
68%
13%

4%
1%
838

Male
1%
6%

10%
18%
9%
26%
24%
6%
838

28%
23%
965

Gender

Female
12%
68%
13%

6%
1%
965

Gender

Female
4%
10%
18%
27%
13%
18%
9%
1%
965



Back to TOC

D6: Which of the following income categories best describes your total annual household income before taxes?

Less than $15,000
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $124,999
$125,000 to $149,999
$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 to $249,999
$250,000 or more
Decline to answer
Columnn

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC
D111: Which best describes your political ideology?

Strong liberal

Lean liberal

Moderate

Lean conservative

Strong conservative

Columnn

Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Back to TOC

Total

Total

9%
9%
8%
9%
19%
11%
11%
7%
8%
3%
3%
3%
1803

Total

Total
11%
12%
38%
17%
23%
1803

Male

5%
5%
5%
7%
17%
10%
14%
10%
13%
5%
5%
3%
838

Male
12%
10%
33%
19%
26%
838

Gender

Female
12%
12%
10%
10%
21%
11%

8%
5%
5%
2%
1%
3%
965

Gender

Female
10%
14%
43%
15%
19%
965



Nature of Sample
Total

Gender

Age

Party ID

Race

Region
Columnn
Filter: Registered Voters; Weight: postweight

Total
Male
Female
18-34
35-49
50-64
65+
Republican
Democrat
Independent/Other
White
Black/AA
Hispanic
\sian/Pacific Islande
Other
Northeast
Midwest
South
West

%
100%
48%
52%
23%
26%
28%
23%
36%
37%
27%
68%
13%
13%
5%
1%
18%
21%
37%
24%
1803



18-34
45%
47%

9%
405

18-34
40%
50%

9%
405

18-34
65%
31%
35%
16%

Age

35-49
58%
36%

6%
486

Age

35-49
56%
36%

7%
486

Age

35-49
69%
42%
27%
13%

50-64
32%
60%

8%
465

50-64
34%
56%
10%
465

50-64
44%
22%
22%
13%

65+
29%
64%
6%
447

65+
34%
57%

9%
447

65+
41%
21%
21%
15%

Republican
18%
78%

5%
576

Republican
19%
76%

5%
576

Republican
19%
8%
11%
18%

Party ID

Democrat
70%
23%

7%
723

Party ID

Democrat
69%
22%

9%
723

Party ID

Democrat
90%
55%
35%

7%

Independent/Othe

r
33%
57%
10%
504

Independent/Othe

r
32%
53%
15%
504

Independent/Othe

r
54%
20%
34%
19%



19%
35%
405

18-34
61%
62%
57%
61%
58%
57%
57%
53%
55%
405

18-34
45%
47%
43%
43%
42%
39%
43%

19%
31%
486

35-49
69%
67%
68%
65%
66%
64%
61%
61%
61%
486

35-49
39%
39%
39%
36%
34%
35%
32%

Age

Age

43%
56%
465

50-64
48%
44%
46%
45%
44%
42%
41%
38%
37%
465

50-64
63%
62%
59%
58%
56%
55%
54%

44%
59%
447

65+
52%
45%
47%
44%
44%
44%
41%
39%
33%
447

65+
67%
61%
59%
56%
56%
56%
53%

63%
81%
576

Republican
27%
23%
25%
21%
22%
19%
21%
19%
16%
576

Republican
84%
81%
79%
81%
78%
79%
75%

3%
10%
723

Party ID

Democrat
87%
85%
84%
84%
83%
83%
80%
77%
80%
723

Party ID

Democrat
20%
23%
20%
17%
17%
16%
16%

27%
46%
504

Independent/Othe
r
57%
54%
53%
56%
53%
51%
48%
46%
42%
504

Independent/Othe
r
58%
54%
52%
49%
47%
44%
47%



38% 33% 56% 55% 77% 15% 46%

39% 31% 52% 48% 73% 13% 43%
405 486 465 447 576 723 504
Age Party ID
Independent/Othe
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Republican Democrat r
57% 64% 42% 44% 19% 83% 51%
23% 33% 21% 19% 7% 46% 16%
33% 31% 21% 25% 12% 37% 34%
21% 16% 15% 11% 17% 12% 20%
23% 20% 43% 45% 64% 5% 30%
43% 36% 58% 56% 81% 17% 49%
405 486 465 447 576 723 504
Age Party ID
Independent/Othe
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Republican Democrat r
53% 61% 38% 39% 19% 77% 46%
22% 30% 17% 16% 8% 40% 14%
30% 31% 22% 23% 12% 37% 32%
22% 16% 15% 12% 14% 17% 19%
25% 23% 46% 49% 66% 6% 36%
47% 39% 62% 61% 81% 23% 54%

405 486 465 447 576 723 504



Age Party ID

Independent/Othe
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Republican Democrat r
57% 68% 46% 47% 25% 84% 53%
22% 33% 24% 25% 9% 48% 20%
35% 36% 22% 22% 16% 36% 33%
23% 14% 18% 14% 21% 11% 21%
20% 18% 36% 39% 54% 5% 26%
43% 32% 54% 53% 75% 16% 47%
405 486 465 447 576 723 504
Age Party ID
Independent/Othe
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Republican Democrat r
62% 67% 44% 45% 23% 85% 54%
24% 35% 20% 16% 7% 44% 17%
38% 33% 24% 29% 15% 41% 37%
21% 15% 16% 11% 19% 10% 19%
17% 18% 40% 44% 59% 4% 26%
38% 33% 56% 55% 77% 15% 46%
405 486 465 447 576 723 504
Age Party ID
Independent/Othe
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Republican Democrat r
55% 61% 37% 33% 16% 80% 42%

20% 30% 16% 14% 6% 40% 12%



35% 31% 21% 19% 10% 40% 29%

20% 16% 16% 15% 14% 12% 27%
24% 22% 47% 52% 70% 8% 31%
45% 39% 63% 67% 84% 20% 58%
405 486 465 447 576 723 504
Age Party ID
Independent/Othe
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Republican Democrat r
61% 69% 48% 52% 27% 87% 57%
25% 40% 27% 31% 10% 56% 24%
35% 29% 21% 21% 17% 31% 33%
19% 12% 15% 13% 20% 8% 17%
20% 19% 37% 35% 53% 5% 26%
39% 31% 52% 48% 73% 13% 43%
405 486 465 447 576 723 504
Age Party ID
Independent/Othe
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Republican Democrat r
58% 66% 44% 44% 22% 83% 53%
26% 36% 20% 18% 8% 45% 20%
31% 31% 24% 26% 14% 38% 32%
19% 15% 15% 14% 17% 11% 20%
24% 19% 41% 42% 61% 6% 28%
42% 34% 56% 56% 78% 17% 47%

405 486 465 447 576 723 504



18-34
61%
25%
37%
18%
20%
39%
405

18-34
57%
22%
35%
22%
21%
43%
405

18-34

35-49
65%
37%
28%
13%
22%
35%
486

35-49
61%
32%
30%
19%
20%
39%
486

35-49

Age

Age

Age

50-64
45%
20%
24%
15%
41%
55%
465

50-64
41%
16%
26%
17%
42%
59%
465

50-64

65+
44%
16%
29%
12%
44%
56%
447

65+
41%
13%
28%
13%
46%
59%
447

65+

Republican
21%
9%
13%
17%
62%
79%
576

Republican
21%
8%
13%
18%
61%
79%
576

Republican

Party ID

Democrat
84%
47%
37%
10%

6%
16%
723

Party ID

Democrat
80%
38%
42%
13%

6%
20%
723

Party ID

Democrat

Independent/Othe
r
56%
15%
41%
17%
27%
44%
504

Independent/Othe
r
48%
13%
34%
24%
28%
52%
504

Independent/Othe
r



58%
21%
37%
21%
21%
42%
405

18-34
54%
21%
33%
28%
17%
46%
405

18-34
58%
21%
37%
29%
12%
42%

65%
33%
32%
11%
23%
35%
486

35-49
65%
28%
37%
19%
16%
35%
486

35-49
67%
34%
33%
18%
15%
33%

Age

Age

38%
19%
19%
15%
47%
62%
465

50-64
44%
11%
33%
28%
28%
56%
465

50-64
42%
18%
23%
22%
37%
58%

37%
19%
18%
9%
54%
63%
447

65+
45%
13%
32%
21%
34%
55%
447

65+
37%
15%
23%
19%
44%
63%

18%
7%
11%
13%
69%
82%
576

Republican
60%
17%
43%
23%
16%
40%
576

Republican
23%
7%
16%
25%
52%
77%

83%
45%
39%
11%
5%
17%
723

Party ID

Democrat
52%
25%
28%
19%
28%
48%
723

Party ID

Democrat
81%
42%
39%
15%

4%
19%

45%
15%
30%
20%
35%
55%
504

Independent/Othe
r
41%
10%
31%
32%
27%
59%
504

Independent/Othe
r
47%
15%
32%
27%
26%
53%



405

18-34
58%
21%
37%
26%
16%
42%
405

18-34
57%
21%
36%
24%
19%
43%
405

486

35-49
62%
32%
30%
16%
22%
38%
486

35-49
60%
29%
31%
18%
21%
40%
486

Age

Age

Age

465

50-64
36%
7%
29%
29%
36%
64%
465

50-64
46%
13%
33%
25%
29%
54%
465

447

65+
34%
7%
27%
25%
41%
66%
447

65+
41%
10%
31%
23%
36%
59%
447

576

Republican
55%
15%
40%
28%
18%
45%
576

Republican
75%
26%
49%
18%

6%
25%
576

723

Party ID

Democrat
50%
24%
26%
16%
34%
50%
723

Party ID

Democrat
39%
20%
19%
21%
40%
61%
723

Party ID

504

Independent/Othe
r

35%
9%

25%
30%
35%
65%
504

Independent/Othe
r
36%
7%
30%
30%
34%
64%
504



18-34
60%
21%
40%
21%
19%
40%
405

18-34
18%
38%
32%
12%
405

18-34
33%
35%
25%

7%
405

35-49
63%
35%
29%
17%
20%
37%
486

35-49
31%
29%
27%
13%
486

35-49
47%
28%
20%

5%
486

Age

Age

50-64
42%
17%
25%
16%
42%
58%
465

50-64
8%
31%
44%
17%
465

50-64
19%
40%
30%
11%
465

65+
38%
16%
22%
13%
48%
62%
447

65+
4%
36%
43%
17%
447

65+
12%
34%
48%
7%
447

Republican
18%
7%
11%
18%
64%
82%
576

Republican
7%
22%
46%
25%
576

Republican
17%
44%
33%

6%
576

Democrat
87%
47%
40%
10%

3%
13%
723

Party ID

Democrat
29%
43%
22%

5%
723

Party ID

Democrat
44%
23%
24%

8%
723

Independent/Othe

r
46%
9%
37%
24%
30%
54%
504

Independent/Othe

r
8%
35%
43%
14%
504

Independent/Othe

r
19%
37%
35%

8%
504



at?

18-34
31%
54%

5%
7%
3%
405

18-34
37%
63%
405

ch of the following is working or not working as an institution?
Age

18-34
55%
53%
54%
62%
405

Age

35-49
36%
55%

3%
4%
3%
486

Age

35-49
28%
72%
486

35-49
64%
56%
65%
79%
486

50-64
49%
38%

6%
4%
4%
465

50-64
41%
59%
465

50-64

46%
30%
59%
81%
465

65+
50%
39%
6%
1%
4%
447

65+
41%
59%
447

65+
46%
20%
58%
85%
447

Republican
85%
7%

3%

2%

2%
576

Republican
68%
32%
576

Republican
25%
26%
63%
76%
576

Party ID

Democrat
6%
88%
2%

1%

2%
723

Party ID

Democrat
10%
90%
723

Party ID

Democrat
82%
58%
58%
82%
723

Independent/Othe
r
32%
41%
11%
9%
6%
504

Independent/Othe
r
31%
69%
504

Independent/Othe
r
51%
32%
56%
72%
504



e each of the following is working or not working as an institution

Age Party ID
Independent/Othe
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Republican Democrat r
45% 36% 54% 54% 75% 18% 49%
47% 44% 70% 80% 74% 42% 68%
46% 35% 41% 42% 37% 42% 44%
38% 21% 19% 15% 24% 18% 28%
405 486 465 447 576 723 504
he following is working or not working as an institution?
Age Party ID
Independent/Othe
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Republican Democrat r
55% 64% 46% 46% 25% 82% 51%
45% 36% 54% 54% 75% 18% 49%
405 486 465 447 576 723 504
+ following is working or not working as an institution?
Age Party ID
Independent/Othe
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Republican Democrat r
53% 56% 30% 20% 26% 58% 32%
47% 44% 70% 80% 74% 42% 68%

405 486 465 447 576 723 504



of the following is working or not working as an institution?

Age
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
54% 65% 59% 58%
46% 35% 41% 42%
405 486 465 447

)f the following is working or not working as an institution?

Age
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
62% 79% 81% 85%
38% 21% 19% 15%
405 486 465 447

:nt, should have more power, less power, or the same power as now?

Age
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
27% 40% 16% 12%
24% 31% 11% 7%
30% 33% 16% 7%
405 486 465 447

'n moment, should have more power, less power, or the same power as now?
Age

Republican
63%
37%
576

Republican
76%
24%
576

Republican
14%
12%
18%
576

Party ID

Democrat
58%
42%
723

Party ID

Democrat
82%
18%
723

Party ID

Democrat
37%
27%
29%
723

Party ID

Independent/Othe
r
56%
44%
504

Independent/Othe
r
72%
28%
504

Independent/Othe
r
18%
13%
17%
504



18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
50% 45% 56% 65%
51% 47% 54% 61%
50% 49% 67% 70%
405 486 465 447

it, should have more power, less power, or the same power as now?

Age
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
24% 15% 28% 23%
25% 22% 36% 33%
19% 18% 17% 23%
405 486 465 447

have more power, less power, or the same power as nhow?

Age
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
27% 40% 16% 12%
50% 45% 56% 65%
24% 15% 28% 23%
405 486 465 447

ave more power, less power, or the same power as now?
Age

Republican
54%
49%
63%
576

Republican
32%
38%
20%
576

Republican
14%
54%
32%
576

Democrat
51%
54%
52%
723

Party ID

Democrat
11%
19%
19%
723

Party ID

Democrat
37%
51%
11%
723

Party ID

Independent/Othe
r
57%
57%
65%
504

Independent/Othe
r
25%
30%
19%
504

Independent/Othe
r
18%
57%
25%
504



Independent/Othe

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Republican Democrat r
24% 31% 11% 7% 12% 27% 13%
51% 47% 54% 61% 49% 54% 57%
25% 22% 36% 33% 38% 19% 30%
405 486 465 447 576 723 504

ould have more power, less power, or the same power as now?

Age Party ID
Independent/Othe
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Republican Democrat r
30% 33% 16% 7% 18% 29% 17%
50% 49% 67% 70% 63% 52% 65%
19% 18% 17% 23% 20% 19% 19%
405 486 465 447 576 723 504
1ent, should they have more power, less power, or the same power as now?
Age Party ID
Independent/Othe
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Republican Democrat r
26% 35% 13% 9% 13% 32% 15%
30% 37% 24% 20% 28% 29% 27%
29% 41% 24% 20% 29% 30% 27%
405 486 465 447 576 723 504

ren moment, should they have more power, less power, or the same power as now?
Age Party ID



Independent/Othe

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Republican Democrat r
50% 43% 52% 54% 42% 56% 50%
51% 48% 56% 63% 52% 56% 55%
49% 45% 60% 69% 53% 57% 58%
405 486 465 447 576 723 504

:nt, should they have more power, less power, or the same power as now?

Age Party ID
Independent/Othe
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Republican Democrat r
24% 22% 36% 37% 45% 12% 35%
19% 15% 20% 17% 20% 16% 18%
22% 15% 16% 10% 18% 14% 15%
405 486 465 447 576 723 504
ioment, should have more power, less power, or the same power as now?
Age Party ID
Independent/Othe
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Republican Democrat r
26% 35% 13% 9% 13% 32% 15%
50% 43% 52% 54% 42% 56% 50%
24% 22% 36% 37% 45% 12% 35%
405 486 465 447 576 723 504

at, should have more power, less power, or the same power as now?
Age Party ID



18-34 35-49
30% 37%
51% 48%
19% 15%
405 486

50-64

24%
56%
20%
465

65+
20%
63%
17%
447

1t, should have more power, less power, or the same power as now?

Age
18-34 35-49
29% 41%
49% 45%
22% 15%
405 486
.ed its program?
Age
18-34 35-49
65% 76%
35% 24%
405 486

:ks and balances or keep it about the same?

Age

18-34 35-49

50-64
24%
60%
16%
465

50-64
81%
19%
465

50-64

65+
20%
69%
10%
447

65+
90%
10%
447

65+

Republican Democrat
28% 29%
52% 56%
20% 16%
576 723

Party ID

Republican Democrat
29% 30%
53% 57%
18% 14%
576 723

Party ID

Republican Democrat
81% 72%
19% 28%
576 723

Party ID

Republican Democrat

Independent/Othe
r
27%
55%
18%
504

Independent/Othe
r
27%
58%
15%
504

Independent/Othe
r
81%
19%
504

Independent/Othe
r



49%
48%
3%
405

18-34
60%
40%
405

t congress works?

18-34
41%
37%
22%
249

18-34
34%
36%

56%
40%
4%
486

Age

35-49
61%
39%
486

Age

35-49
39%
22%
39%
317

Age

35-49
41%
46%

46%
48%
6%
465

50-64
83%
17%
465

50-64
27%
11%
62%
387

50-64
30%
45%

52%
46%
2%
447

65+
90%
10%
447

65+
20%
6%
74%
402

65+
31%
45%

45%
49%
5%
576

Republican
82%
18%
576

Republican
37%
13%
50%
480

Republican
44%
50%

60%
38%
3%
723

Party ID

Democrat
62%
38%
723

Party ID

Democrat
28%
23%
49%
478

Party ID

Democrat
23%
36%

45%
50%
5%
504

Independent/Othe
r
77%
23%
504

Independent/Othe
r
22%
16%
62%
397

Independent/Othe
r
35%
43%



32%
405

ut right?

18-34
51%
46%
52%
405

18-34
16%
18%
16%
405

18-34
34%
51%
16%

41%
486

Age

35-49
46%
47%
50%
486

Age

35-49
13%
7%
9%
486

Age

35-49
41%
46%
13%

25%
465

50-64
59%
48%
66%
465

50-64
11%
7%
9%
465

50-64
30%
59%
11%

24%
447

65+
59%
49%
71%
447

65+

10%
6%
5%

447

65+
31%
59%
10%

22%
576

Republican
45%
41%
67%
576

Republican
11%
9%
11%
576

Republican
44%
45%
11%

40%
723

Party ID

Democrat
63%
53%
51%
723

Party ID

Democrat
14%
11%

9%
723

Party ID

Democrat
23%
63%
14%

28%
504

Independent/Othe
r
54%
49%
63%
504

Independent/Othe
r
11%
9%
9%
504

Independent/Othe
r
35%
54%
11%



tizen?

405

18-34
36%
46%
18%
405

18-34
32%
52%
16%
405

18-34
73%
27%
405

486

Age

35-49
46%
47%

7%
486

Age

35-49
41%
50%

9%
486

Age

35-49
70%
30%
486

465

50-64
45%
48%

7%
465

50-64
25%
66%

9%
465

50-64
53%
47%
465

447

65+
45%
49%
6%
447

65+
24%
71%
5%
447

65+
39%
61%
447

576

Republican
50%
41%

9%
576

Republican
22%
67%
11%
576

Republican
51%
49%
576

723

Party ID

Democrat
36%
53%
11%
723

Party ID

Democrat
40%
51%

9%
723

Party ID

Democrat
72%
28%
723

504

Independent/Othe
r
43%
49%
9%
504

Independent/Othe
r
28%
63%
9%
504

Independent/Othe
r
51%
49%
504



ig or not working as an institution?

18-34
61%
65%
59%
60%
54%
66%
405

35-49
66%
70%
67%
68%
61%
78%
486

Age

rrking or not working as an institution?

18-34
39%
35%
41%
40%
46%
34%
405

35-49
34%
30%
33%
32%
39%
22%
486

Age

vorking or not working as an institution?

18-34

35-49

Age

50-64
53%
61%
53%
58%
38%
81%
465

50-64
47%
39%
47%
42%
62%
19%
465

50-64

65+
53%
63%
48%
63%
31%
84%
447

65+
47%
37%
52%
37%
69%
16%
447

65+

Republican
49%
55%
43%
48%
35%
77%
576

Republican
51%
45%
57%
52%
65%
23%
576

Republican

Party ID

Democrat
72%
77%
74%
79%
63%
79%
723

Party ID

Democrat
28%
23%
26%
21%
37%
21%
723

Party ID

Democrat

Independent/Othe
r
52%
62%
51%
59%
37%
75%
504

Independent/Othe
r
48%
38%
49%
41%
63%
25%
504

Independent/Othe
r



61% 66%
39% 34%
405 486

following is working or not working as an institution?

Age
18-34 35-49
65% 70%
35% 30%
405 486

orking or not working as an institution?

Age
18-34 35-49
59% 67%
41% 33%
405 486

it the each of the following is working or not working as an institution?

Age
18-34 35-49
60% 68%
40% 32%

405 486

53%
47%
465

50-64
61%
39%
465

50-64
53%
47%
465

50-64

58%
42%
465

53%
47%
447

65+
63%
37%
447

65+
48%
52%
447

65+
63%
37%
447

49%
51%
576

Republican
55%
45%
576

Republican
43%
57%
576

Republican
48%
52%
576

72%
28%
723

Party ID

Democrat
77%
23%
723

Party ID

Democrat
74%
26%
723

Party ID

Democrat
79%
21%
723

52%
48%
504

Independent/Othe
r
62%
38%
504

Independent/Othe
r
51%
49%
504

Independent/Othe
r
59%
41%
504



working or not working as an institution?

Age
18-34 35-49
54% 61%
46% 39%
405 486
3 or not working as an institution?
Age
18-34 35-49
66% 78%
34% 22%
405 486
they remain independent?
Age
18-34 35-49
43% 46%
38% 42%
45% 49%
42% 51%
39% 47%
41% 41%

405 486

50-64
38%
62%
465

50-64
81%
19%
465

50-64
52%
49%
54%
52%
58%
39%
465

65+
31%
69%
447

65+
84%
16%
447

65+
55%
47%
58%
50%
63%
38%
447

Republican
35%
65%
576

Republican
77%
23%
576

Republican
54%
51%
58%
58%
61%
43%
576

Party ID

Democrat
63%
37%
723

Party ID

Democrat
79%
21%
723

Party ID

Democrat
48%
40%
50%
43%
44%
38%
723

Independent/Othe
r
37%
63%
504

Independent/Othe
r
75%
25%
504

Independent/Othe
r
43%
42%
45%
45%
50%
38%
504



they remain independent?

18-34
43%
38%
45%
42%
39%
41%
405

35-49
46%
42%
49%
51%
47%
41%
486

»r do they remain independent?

18-34
26%
30%
26%
28%
33%
30%
405

hey remain independent?

18-34

35-49
29%
33%
30%
27%
27%
33%
486

35-49

Age

Age

Age

50-64
52%
49%
54%
52%
58%
39%
465

50-64
32%
37%
28%
34%
23%
44%
465

50-64

65+
55%
47%
58%
50%
63%
38%
447

65+
29%
38%
26%
38%
18%
50%
447

65+

Republican
54%
51%
58%
58%
61%
43%
576

Republican
28%
31%
24%
24%
20%
39%
576

Republican

Party ID

Democrat
48%
40%
50%
43%
44%
38%
723

Party ID

Democrat
28%
36%
28%
36%
30%
36%
723

Party ID

Democrat

Independent/Othe
r
43%
42%
45%
45%
50%
38%
504

Independent/Othe
r
31%
37%
33%
36%
27%
44%
504

Independent/Othe
r



43%
31%
26%
405

46%
25%
29%
486

52%
16%
32%
465

cized, or do they remain independent?

18-34
38%
32%
30%
405

2y remain independent?

18-34
45%
29%
26%
405

ized or less politicized, or do they remain independent?

18-34
42%

35-49
42%
24%
33%
486

35-49
49%
21%
30%
486

35-49
51%

Age

50-64
49%
14%
37%
465

Age

50-64
54%
17%
28%
465

Age

50-64
52%

55%
16%
29%
447

65+
47%
15%
38%
447

65+
58%
16%
26%
447

65+
50%

54%
17%
28%
576

Republican
51%
18%
31%
576

Republican
58%
19%
24%
576

Republican
58%

48%
24%
28%
723

Party ID

Democrat
40%
24%
36%
723

Party ID

Democrat
50%
21%
28%
723

Party ID

Democrat
43%

43%
25%
31%
504

Independent/Othe
r
42%
22%
37%
504

Independent/Othe
r
45%
23%
33%
504

Independent/Othe
r
45%



31% 22%
28% 27%
405 486

they remain independent?

Age
18-34 35-49
39% 47%
28% 26%
33% 27%
405 486
nain independent?
Age
18-34 35-49
41% 41%
28% 26%
30% 33%
405 486

in Congress are only accountable to the members of their party caucus?

Age

18-34 35-49
28% 35%
46% 36%

13%
34%
465

50-64
58%
19%
23%
465

50-64
39%
17%
44%
465

50-64

13%
27%

12%
38%
447

65+
63%
18%
18%
447

65+
38%
12%
50%
447

65+
5%

26%

17%
24%
576

Republican
61%
19%
20%
576

Republican
43%
18%
39%
576

Republican
13%
30%

22%
36%
723

Party ID

Democrat
44%
26%
30%
723

Party ID

Democrat
38%
26%
36%
723

Party ID

Democrat
33%
36%

19%
36%
504

Independent/Othe
r
50%
23%
27%
504

Independent/Othe
r
38%
18%
44%
504

Independent/Othe
r
12%
34%



17%
10%
405

18-34
46%
27%
41%
36%
42%
33%
45%
405

18-34
37%
40%
38%
46%
38%
43%
33%
405

17%
12%
486

35-49
56%
31%
46%
43%
33%
40%
50%
486

35-49
34%
33%
40%
44%
52%
42%
28%
486

Age

Age

27%
33%
465

50-64
66%
33%
52%
31%
30%
46%
60%
465

50-64
28%
28%
38%
53%
54%
44%
17%
465

25%
45%
447

65+
67%
32%
53%
33%
29%
53%
59%
447

65+
28%
23%
37%
53%
59%
37%
10%
447

25%
32%
576

Republican
59%
29%
46%
29%
28%
37%
53%
576

Republican
30%
29%
40%
53%
53%
45%
20%
576

14%
16%
723

Party ID

Democrat
60%
38%
53%
46%
44%
50%
58%
723

Party ID

Democrat
31%
32%
36%
40%
45%
37%
22%
723

26%
27%
504

Independent/Othe
r
57%
24%
45%
31%
27%
41%
50%
504

Independent/Othe
r
35%
32%
40%
56%
56%
44%
24%
504



ourts?

18-34
17%
33%
20%
18%
20%
24%
22%
405

18-34
46%
37%
17%
405

18-34
27%
40%

35-49
10%
36%
14%
14%
15%
17%
22%
486

35-49
56%
34%
10%
486

35-49
31%
33%

Age

50-64
6%
39%
10%
16%
16%
11%
23%
465

Age

50-64
66%
28%

6%
465

Age

50-64
33%
28%

65+
5%
45%
10%
14%
12%
10%
31%
447

65+
67%
28%
5%
447

65+
32%
23%

Republican
11%
42%
15%
18%
19%
17%
27%
576

Republican
59%
30%
11%
576

Republican
29%
29%

Party ID

Democrat
9%
31%
11%
14%
11%
14%
20%
723

Party ID

Democrat
60%
31%

9%
723

Party ID

Democrat
38%
32%

Independent/Othe
r
8%
43%
15%
14%
17%
15%
27%
504

Independent/Othe
r
57%
35%
8%
504

Independent/Othe
r
24%
32%



33%
405

s?

18-34
41%
38%
20%
405

ts?

18-34
36%
46%
18%
405

or the courts?

18-34
42%
38%
20%

36%
486

Age

35-49
46%
40%
14%
486

Age

35-49
43%
44%
14%
486

Age

35-49
33%
52%
15%

39%
465

50-64
52%
38%
10%
465

50-64
31%
53%
16%
465

50-64
30%
54%
16%

45%
447

65+
53%
37%
10%
447

65+
33%
53%
14%
447

65+
29%
59%
12%

42% 31%
576 723
Party ID
Republican Democrat
46% 53%
40% 36%
15% 11%
576 723
Party ID
Republican Democrat
29% 46%
53% 40%
18% 14%
576 723
Party ID
Republican Democrat
28% 44%
53% 45%
19% 11%

43%
504

Independent/Othe
r
45%
40%
15%
504

Independent/Othe
r
31%
56%
14%
504

Independent/Othe
r
27%
56%
17%



urts?

irts?

ourts?

405

18-34
33%
43%
24%
405

18-34
45%
33%
22%
405

18-34
32%
38%
41%
43%

486

Age

35-49
40%
42%
17%
486

Age

35-49
50%
28%
22%
486

Age

35-49
38%
39%
46%
51%

465

50-64
46%
44%
11%
465

50-64
60%
17%
23%
465

50-64
25%
25%
58%
52%

447

65+
53%
37%
10%
447

65+
59%
10%
31%
447

65+
15%
18%
58%
42%

576

Republican
37%
45%
17%
576

Republican
53%
20%
27%
576

Republican
24%
29%
52%
48%

723

Party ID

Democrat

50%
37%
14%
723

Party ID

Democrat

58%
22%
20%
723

Party ID

Democrat

35%
37%
51%
51%

504

Independent/Othe
r
41%
44%
15%
504

Independent/Othe
r
50%
24%
27%
504

Independent/Othe
r
23%
23%
50%
41%



urts?

30%
33%
39%
40%
39%
36%
38%
29%
33%
44%
405

18-34
53%
41%
38%
41%
37%
38%
44%
42%
46%
40%
42%
35%
46%
42%
405

26%
28%
53%
47%
36%
36%
37%
28%
33%
55%
486

35-49
51%
46%
40%
36%
33%
35%
35%
46%
52%
43%
48%
27%
52%
36%
486

Age

23%
20%
67%
44%
36%
36%
37%
23%
29%
70%
465

50-64
69%
48%
35%
41%
15%
27%
27%
50%
52%
38%
42%
23%
61%
24%
465

18%
10%
71%
39%
30%
26%
28%
15%
13%
75%
447

65+
81%
54%
38%
56%
14%
17%
26%
57%
63%
48%
52%
27%
76%
23%
447

22%
21%
58%
39%
29%
27%
32%
22%
21%
61%
576

Republican
67%
44%
39%
43%
21%
24%
32%
52%
58%
42%
46%
25%
65%
29%
576

28%
28%
59%
50%
46%
42%
41%
29%
35%
60%
723

Party ID

Democrat
57%
47%
37%
39%
30%
35%
32%
43%
44%
41%
43%
30%
51%
33%
723

22%
18%
56%
37%
29%
30%
32%
18%
25%
62%
504

Independent/Othe
r
67%
52%
38%
50%
22%
30%
34%
53%
58%
44%
49%
29%
61%
30%
504



ts?

Age Party ID
Independent/Othe
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Republican Democrat r
15% 11% 6% 4% 9% 7% 10%
22% 15% 26% 28% 27% 16% 26%
21% 14% 7% 4% 10% 13% 12%
16% 13% 7% 2% 9% 10% 9%
33% 41% 62% 68% 57% 42% 56%
29% 37% 53% 73% 55% 37% 53%
17% 12% 6% 3% 10% 9% 9%
18% 7% 6% 3% 9% 7% 10%
15% 13% 12% 6% 13% 10% 13%
24% 21% 26% 26% 30% 17% 26%
21% 15% 21% 19% 22% 16% 19%
36% 45% 54% 58% 53% 41% 52%
21% 15% 10% 11% 14% 14% 14%
15% 10% 6% 2% 9% 7% 8%
405 486 465 447 576 723 504
urts?
Age Party ID
Independent/Othe
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Republican Democrat r
32% 38% 25% 15% 24% 35% 23%
53% 51% 69% 81% 67% 57% 67%
15% 11% 6% 4% 9% 7% 10%

405 486 465 447 576 723 504



he courts?

ourts?

18-34
38%
41%
22%
405

18-34
41%
38%
21%
405

18-34
43%
41%
16%
405

Age

35-49
39%
46%
15%
486

Age

35-49
46%
40%
14%
486

Age

35-49
51%
36%
13%
486

50-64
25%
48%
26%
465

50-64
58%
35%

7%
465

50-64
52%
41%

7%
465

65+
18%
54%
28%
447

65+
58%
38%
4%
447

65+
42%
56%
2%
447

Party ID
Independent/Othe
Republican Democrat r
29% 37% 23%
44% 47% 52%
27% 16% 26%
576 723 504
Party ID
Independent/Othe
Republican Democrat r
52% 51% 50%
39% 37% 38%
10% 13% 12%
576 723 504
Party ID
Independent/Othe
Republican Democrat r
48% 51% 41%
43% 39% 50%
9% 10% 9%
576 723 504



urts?

18-34
30%
37%
33%
405

;s, or the courts?

18-34
33%
38%
29%
405

‘he courts?

18-34
39%
44%
17%
405

Age

35-49
26%
33%
41%
486

Age

35-49
28%
35%
37%
486

Age

35-49
53%
35%
12%
486

50-64
23%
15%
62%
465

50-64
20%
27%
53%
465

50-64
67%
27%

6%
465

65+
18%
14%
68%
447

65+
10%
17%
73%
447

65+
71%
26%
3%
447

Republican
22%
21%
57%
576

Republican
21%
24%
55%
576

Republican
58%
32%
10%
576

Party ID

Democrat
28%
30%
42%
723

Party ID

Democrat
28%
35%
37%
723

Party ID

Democrat
59%
32%

9%
723

Independent/Othe
r
22%
22%
56%
504

Independent/Othe
r
18%
30%
53%
504

Independent/Othe
r
56%
34%
9%
504



18-34
40%
42%
18%
405

18-34
39%
46%
15%
405

ts?

18-34
36%
40%
24%
405

Age

35-49
47%
46%

7%
486

Age

35-49
36%
52%
13%
486

Age

35-49
36%
43%
21%
486

Age

50-64
44%
50%

6%
465

50-64
36%
52%
12%
465

50-64
36%
38%
26%
465

65+
39%
57%
3%
447

65+
30%
63%
6%
447

65+
26%
48%
26%
447

Party ID

Republican Democrat
39% 50%
52% 43%
9% 7%
576 723

Party ID

Republican Democrat
29% 46%
58% 44%
13% 10%
576 723

Party ID

Republican Democrat
27% 42%
42% 41%
30% 17%

576 723
Party ID

Independent/Othe
r
37%
53%
10%
504

Independent/Othe
r
29%
58%
13%
504

Independent/Othe
r
30%
44%
26%
504



18-34
38%
42%
21%
405

18-34
29%
35%
36%
405

ourts?

18-34
33%
46%
21%
405

, or the courts?

35-49
37%
48%
15%
486

Age

35-49
28%
27%
45%
486

Age

35-49
33%
52%
15%
486

Age

50-64

37%
42%
21%
465

50-64

23%
23%
54%
465

50-64

29%
61%
10%
465

65+
28%
52%
19%
447

65+
15%
27%
58%
447

65+
13%
76%
11%
447

Republican
32%
46%
22%
576

Republican
22%
25%
53%
576

Republican
21%
65%
14%
576

Democrat
41%
43%
16%
723

Party ID

Democrat
29%
30%
41%
723

Party ID

Democrat
35%
51%
14%
723

Party ID

Independent/Othe
r
32%
49%
19%
504

Independent/Othe
r
18%
29%
52%
504

Independent/Othe
r
25%
61%
14%
504



18-34
44%
42%
15%
405

18-34
61%
39%
405

ministrative departments just interpreting existing statutes?

18-34
66%
34%
405

18-34
60%

35-49
55%
36%
10%
486

Age

35-49
70%
30%
486

Age

35-49
67%
33%
486

Age

35-49
56%

50-64
70%
24%

6%
465

50-64
41%
59%
465

50-64
61%
39%
465

50-64
84%

65+
75%
23%
2%
447

65+
32%
68%
447

65+
69%
31%
447

65+
94%

Republican
61%
29%

9%
576

Republican
33%
67%
576

Republican
66%
34%
576

Republican
82%

Democrat
60%
33%

7%
723

Party ID

Democrat
73%
27%
723

Party ID

Democrat
66%
34%
723

Party ID

Democrat
62%

Independent/Othe
r
62%
30%
8%
504

Independent/Othe
r
44%
56%
504

Independent/Othe
r
66%
34%
504

Independent/Othe
r
79%



40%
405

18-34
56%
44%
246

18-34
57%
43%
246

18-34
17%
39%
31%
13%
405

44%
486

Age

35-49
49%
51%
309

Age

35-49
58%
42%
309

Age

35-49
33%
34%
24%

8%
486

16%
465

50-64
29%
71%
392

50-64
54%
46%
392

50-64
20%
47%
21%
13%
465

6%
447

65+
23%
77%
418

65+
51%
49%
418

65+
17%
56%
18%
8%
447

18%
576

Republican
29%
71%
477

Republican
65%
35%
477

Republican
19%
49%
22%
10%
576

38%
723

Party ID

Democrat
46%
54%
480

Party ID

Democrat
45%
55%
480

Party ID

Democrat
28%
40%
24%

8%
723

21%
504

Independent/Othe
r
36%
64%
408

Independent/Othe
r
49%
51%
408

Independent/Othe
r
18%
43%
26%
13%
504



Age
18-34 35-49
58% 61%
42% 39%
405 486

50-64
44%
56%
465

vor keeping the filibuster or want to eliminate it?

Age
18-34 35-49
75% 72%
25% 28%
196 252
1e Biden administration?
Age
18-34 35-49
67% 66%
33% 34%
209 234

1ses?

50-64
58%
42%
233

50-64
34%
66%
232

65+
46%
54%
447

65+
63%
37%
227

65+
32%
68%
220

Republican
53%
47%
576

Republican
74%
26%
277

Republican
19%
81%
299

Party ID

Democrat
54%
46%
723

Party ID

Democrat
60%
40%
370

Party ID

Democrat
85%
15%
353

Independent/Othe
r
48%
52%
504

Independent/Othe
r
67%
33%
261

Independent/Othe
r
44%
56%
243



18-34
57%
43%
405

18-34
32%
43%
25%
405

18-34
35%
41%
23%
405

Age

35-49
65%
35%
486

Age

35-49
33%
51%
16%
486

Age

35-49
32%
53%
15%
486

be able to enforce nationwide orders?

Age

50-64
35%
65%
465

50-64
36%
46%
18%
465

50-64
34%
46%
19%
465

65+
21%
79%
447

65+
38%
43%
18%
447

65+
34%
47%
19%
447

Party ID

Republican Democrat
33% 64%
67% 36%
576 723

Party ID

Republican Democrat
36% 34%
43% 49%
21% 17%
576 723

Party ID

Republican Democrat
26% 40%
50% 46%
24% 15%
576 723

Party ID

Independent/Othe
r
33%
67%
504

Independent/Othe
r
34%
45%
21%
504

Independent/Othe
r
37%
45%
18%
504



18-34
61%
39%
405

18-34
22%
37%
41%
405

the issue?

18-34
64%
36%
405

cide the issue?

18-34
63%

35-49
50%
50%
486

Age

35-49
20%
28%
52%
486

Age

35-49
62%
38%
486

Age

35-49
56%

50-64
20%
80%
465

50-64
20%
32%
48%
465

50-64
53%
47%
465

50-64
49%

65+
11%
89%
447

65+
24%
32%
44%
447

65+
54%
46%
447

65+
54%

Republican
27%
73%
576

Republican
27%
30%
43%
576

Republican
43%
57%
576

Republican
39%

Democrat
47%
53%
723

Party ID

Democrat
17%
33%
49%
723

Party ID

Democrat
71%
29%
723

Party ID

Democrat
69%

Independent/Othe
r
30%
70%
504

Independent/Othe
r
20%
33%
47%
504

Independent/Othe
r
59%
41%
504

Independent/Othe
r
58%



37% 44% 51% 46%
405 486 465 447

61%
576

31%
723

42%
504

then enforcing the first amendment freedoms or should we be defining more areas of speech and religious practice that can be

Age
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
84% 83% 81% 77%
16% 17% 19% 23%
405 486 465 447

First Amendment freedoms, or should we be limiting more areas of religious freedom and practice?

Age
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
77% 83% 86% 85%
23% 17% 14% 15%
405 486 465 447
ts to hold such views be protected?
Age
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
42% 36% 23% 18%
58% 64% 77% 82%

405 486 465 447

Republican
81%
19%
576

Republican
87%
13%
576

Republican
19%
81%
576

Party ID

Democrat
81%
19%
723

Party ID

Democrat
80%
20%
723

Party ID

Democrat
38%
62%
723

Independent/Othe
r
82%
18%
504

Independent/Othe
r
81%
19%
504

Independent/Othe
r
32%
68%
504



2> buy guns or is it more important to pass gun control legislation that regulates gun ownership?

18-34
60%
40%
405

18-34
52.0
405

18-34
51.2
405

18-34
51.4

Age

35-49
64%
36%
486

Age
35-49

61.6
486

Age
35-49

61.5
486

Age

35-49
60.1

50-64
60%
40%
465

50-64
46.8
465

50-64
49.6
465

50-64
47.0

65+

54%
46%
447

65+
43.7
447

65+
49.6
447

65+
43.4

Republican
75%
25%
576

Republican
46.3
576

Republican
48.0
576

Republican
a44.7

Party ID
Independent/Othe
Democrat r
45% 60%
55% 40%
723 504
Party ID
Independent/Othe
Democrat r
60.2 45.1
723 504
Party ID
Independent/Othe
Democrat r
61.5 48.2
723 504
Party ID
Independent/Othe
Democrat r
60.5 44.8



405

18-34
54.2
405

18-34
52.6
405

18-34
53.9
405

486

Age
35-49

64.3
486

Age
35-49

61.9
486

Age
35-49

62.6
486

Age

465

50-64
56.8
465

50-64
51.1
465

50-64
50.6
465

447

65+
57.6
447

65+
49.1
447

65+
50.8
447

576

Republican
52.5
576

Republican
47.8
576

Republican
48.3
576

723

Party ID
Democrat

66.9
723

Party ID
Democrat

63.3
723

Party ID
Democrat

64.4
723

Party ID

504

Independent/Othe
r
54.2
504

Independent/Othe
r
48.7
504

Independent/Othe
r
49.4
504



Independent/Othe

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Republican Democrat r
65% 75% 65% 72% 62% 82% 61%
23% 39% 25% 30% 24% 39% 22%
42% 36% 40% 42% 38% 42% 39%
28% 22% 30% 25% 32% 17% 33%
7% 3% 5% 2% 6% 2% 6%
35% 25% 35% 28% 38% 18% 39%
405 486 465 447 576 723 504

f the time, only some of the time, or never?

Age Party ID
Independent/Othe
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Republican Democrat r

62% 66% 34% 28% 30% 69% 40%

23% 27% 9% 2% 8% 26% 10%

39% 39% 25% 26% 22% 43% 31%

31% 26% 48% 59% 50% 29% 46%

7% 7% 18% 13% 19% 2% 14%

38% 34% 66% 72% 70% 31% 60%

405 486 465 447 576 723 504

there zero means "no confidence" and one hundred means "total confidence" how much confidence you have in that institution to act i

Age Party ID
Independent/Othe
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Republican Democrat r
51.3 58.5 44.6 43.1 30.1 70.1 46.8

405 486 465 447 576 723 504



zero means "no confidence" and one hundred means "total confidence" how much confidence you have in that institution to act in the

Age
18-34 35-49 50-64
48.6 55.6 38.2
405 486 465

Party ID
Independent/Othe
65+ Republican Democrat r
335 33.6 57.4 39.7
447 576 723 504

red where zero means "no confidence" and one hundred means "total confidence" how much confidence you have in that institution ta

Age
18-34 35-49 50-64
533 61.1 55.6
405 486 465

Party ID
Independent/Othe
65+ Republican Democrat r
55.7 56.1 59.7 52.7
447 576 723 504

ere zero means "no confidence" and one hundred means "total confidence" how much confidence you have in that institution to act in

Age
18-34 35-49 50-64
56.9 69.5 72.9
405 486 465
institution?
Age
18-34 35-49 50-64
64% 75% 60%
61% 73% 64%

Party ID
Independent/Othe
65+ Republican Democrat r
74.8 70.3 71.0 63.5
447 576 723 504
Party ID
Independent/Othe
65+ Republican Democrat r
64% 49% 84% 64%

66% 59% 77% 60%



56%
66%
64%
73%
56%
70%
58%
405

that institution

18-34
36%
39%
44%
34%
36%
27%
44%
30%
42%
405

69%
72%
72%
79%
64%
74%
67%
486

35-49
25%
27%
31%
28%
28%
21%
36%
26%
33%
486

Age

50%
60%
67%
73%
54%
61%
56%
465

50-64
40%
36%
50%
40%
33%
27%
46%
39%
44%
465

able or unfavorable opinion of that institution?

18-34
64%
25%

35-49
75%
38%

Age

50-64
60%
29%

54%
65%
67%
63%
56%
66%
65%
447

65+
36%
34%
46%
35%
33%
37%
44%
34%
35%
447

65+
64%
30%

49%
60%
56%
71%
56%
55%
53%
576

Republican
51%
41%
51%
40%
44%
29%
44%
45%
47%
576

Republican
49%
17%

70%
77%
82%
78%
65%
83%
73%
723

Party ID

Democrat
16%
23%
30%
23%
18%
22%
35%
17%
27%
723

Party ID

Democrat
84%
48%

52%
57%
63%
67%
50%
63%
57%
504

Independent/Othe
r
36%
40%
48%
43%
37%
33%
50%
37%
43%
504

Independent/Othe
r
64%
24%



39%
20%
16%
36%
405

38%
14%
10%
25%
486

nfavorable opinion of that institution?

18-34
61%
21%
40%
29%
10%
39%
405

35-49
73%
34%
39%
19%

8%
27%
486

opinion of that institution?

18-34
56%
23%
33%
31%
12%
44%
405

35-49
69%
34%
36%
19%
11%
31%
486

Age

Age

31%
18%
21%
40%
465

50-64
64%
19%
45%
23%
13%
36%
465

50-64
50%
13%
36%
25%
25%
50%
465

34%
18%
18%
36%
447

65+
66%
20%
46%
23%
11%
34%
447

65+
54%
9%
45%
28%
18%
46%
447

31%
23%
28%
51%
576

Republican
59%
18%
41%
26%
15%
41%
576

Republican
49%
12%
37%
29%
23%
51%
576

35%
11%
5%
16%
723

Party ID

Democrat
77%
34%
44%
17%

6%
23%
723

Party ID

Democrat
70%
33%
37%
20%
10%
30%
723

40%
19%
17%
36%
504

Independent/Othe
r
60%
17%
43%
29%
12%
40%
504

Independent/Othe
r
52%
13%
39%
30%
19%
48%
504



‘that institution?

18-34
66%
21%
45%
24%
11%
34%
405

35-49
72%
31%
41%
19%
10%
28%
486

Age

50-64
60%
15%
45%
27%
13%
40%
465

ible or unfavorable opinion of that institution?

18-34
64%
23%
41%
25%
11%
36%
405

institution?

18-34

35-49
72%
35%
37%
20%

9%
28%
486

35-49

Age

Age

50-64
67%
19%
49%
18%
14%
33%
465

50-64

65+
65%
17%
48%
24%
11%
35%
447

65+
67%
18%
50%
21%
12%
33%
447

65+

Republican
60%
16%
45%
25%
15%
40%
576

Republican
56%
14%
42%
26%
18%
44%
576

Republican

Party ID

Democrat
77%
32%
45%
18%

5%
23%
723

Party ID

Democrat
82%
36%
46%
13%

4%
18%
723

Party ID

Democrat

Independent/Othe
r
57%
14%
43%
29%
14%
43%
504

Independent/Othe
r
63%
18%
45%
24%
13%
37%
504

Independent/Othe
r



73%
36%
37%
19%
8%
27%
405

79%
39%
40%
13%
7%
21%
486

ifavorable opinion of that institution?

18-34
56%
23%
33%
25%
19%
44%
405

35-49
64%
28%
37%
22%
13%
36%
486

Age

favorable opinion of that institution?

18-34
70%
26%
44%
22%

9%
30%

35-49
74%
34%
40%
17%

9%
26%

Age

73%
28%
45%
19%
8%
27%
465

50-64
54%
18%
35%
26%
20%
46%
465

50-64
61%
19%
42%
24%
15%
39%

63%
23%
41%
24%
13%
37%
447

65+
56%
20%
36%
25%
18%
44%
447

65+
66%
17%
49%
21%
14%
34%

71%
26%
45%
18%
11%
29%
576

Republican
56%
21%
35%
21%
23%
44%
576

Republican
55%
14%
42%
27%
17%
45%

78%
42%
36%
16%
6%
22%
723

Party ID

Democrat
65%
27%
38%
23%
12%
35%
723

Party ID

Democrat
83%
38%
45%
12%

5%
17%

67%
24%
43%
23%
10%
33%
504

Independent/Othe
r
50%
17%
33%
31%
19%
50%
504

Independent/Othe
r
63%
18%
44%
25%
13%
37%



405

hat institution?

18-34
58%
23%
35%
25%
17%
42%
405

18-34
69%
29%
40%
18%
13%
31%
405

486

35-49
67%
33%
34%
20%
13%
33%
486

35-49
81%
43%
39%
14%

5%
19%
486

Age

Age

Age

465

50-64
56%
15%
41%
27%
16%
44%
465

50-64
84%
36%
48%
13%

3%
16%
465

447

65+
65%
19%
47%
26%
9%
35%
447

65+
87%
34%
53%
11%
2%
13%
447

576

Republican
53%
17%
36%
31%
16%
47%
576

Republican
88%
43%
44%
10%

3%
12%
576

723

Party ID

Democrat
73%
33%
40%
17%

9%
27%
723

Party ID

Democrat
77%
34%
44%
15%

7%
23%
723

Party ID

504

Independent/Othe
r
57%
15%
43%
25%
17%
43%
504

Independent/Othe
r
75%
28%
47%
17%
7%
25%
504



Independent/Othe

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Republican Democrat r
76% 83% 86% 90% 88% 84% 79%
32% 46% 43% 54% 54% 42% 33%
44% 37% 42% 37% 34% 42% 46%
16% 11% 10% 7% 9% 10% 15%

8% 6% 5% 3% 3% 7% 7%
24% 17% 14% 10% 12% 16% 21%
405 486 465 447 576 723 504
Age Party ID
Independent/Othe

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Republican Democrat r
24% 20% 24% 17% 23% 19% 22%
56% 42% 53% 56% 55% 45% 55%
20% 38% 23% 27% 22% 36% 22%
405 486 465 447 576 723 504

Age Party ID
Independent/Othe

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Republican Democrat r
23% 34% 21% 22% 16% 37% 20%
45% 36% 29% 26% 27% 39% 35%
68% 70% 50% 47% 43% 76% 55%
23% 19% 27% 20% 27% 17% 23%

9% 11% 23% 33% 30% 7% 21%
32% 30% 50% 53% 57% 24% 45%

405 486 465 447 576 723 504



18-34
39%
61%
405

eme Court?

18-34
50%
26%
25%
405

18-34
38%
40%
22%
405

Age

35-49
48%
52%
486

Age

35-49
50%
25%
25%
486

Age

35-49
46%
38%
16%
486

50-64
21%
79%
465

50-64
35%
11%
54%
465

50-64
34%
36%
29%
465

65+
6%

94%
447

65+
32%
4%
64%
447

65+
38%
36%
26%
447

Republican

21%
79%
576

Republican

20%
15%
65%
576

Republican

34%
40%
26%
576

Party ID

Democrat
41%
59%

723

Party ID

Democrat

66%
18%
16%
723

Party ID

Democrat

48%
32%
19%
723

Independent/Othe
r
22%
78%
504

Independent/Othe
r
36%
16%
48%
504

Independent/Othe
r
33%
42%
25%
504



nent from becoming too powerful. Do you think that the idea of separation of powers is working as the framers intended?

Age
18-34 35-49
64% 67%
36% 33%
405 486
Age
18-34 35-49
73% 84%
70% 71%
73% 84%
73% 82%
65% 68%
72% 82%
71% 85%
70% 78%
405 486
Age
18-34 35-49
27% 16%
30% 29%

27% 16%

50-64
37%
63%
465

50-64
93%
70%
84%
79%
55%
77%
91%
82%
465

50-64
7%
30%
16%

65+
29%
71%
447

65+
97%
73%
93%
91%
47%
86%
97%
87%
447

65+
3%

27%
7%

Party ID
Republican Democrat
40% 63%
60% 37%
576 723
Party ID
Republican Democrat
90% 84%
71% 77%
85% 84%
78% 83%
60% 63%
77% 84%
88% 86%
80% 79%
576 723
Party ID
Republican Democrat
10% 16%
29% 23%
15% 16%

Independent/Othe
r
42%
58%
504

Independent/Othe
r
85%
62%
81%
82%
52%
76%
85%
78%
504

Independent/Othe
r
15%
38%
19%



27% 18% 21% 9% 22% 17% 18%

35% 32% 45% 53% 40% 37% 48%
28% 18% 23% 14% 23% 16% 24%
29% 15% 9% 3% 12% 14% 15%
30% 22% 18% 13% 20% 21% 22%
405 486 465 447 576 723 504

following statements?

Age Party ID
Independent/Othe

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Republican Democrat r
73% 84% 93% 97% 90% 84% 85%
38% 50% 62% 76% 61% 52% 57%
35% 34% 31% 20% 29% 32% 29%
20% 11% 6% 3% 7% 12% 11%
7% 5% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3%
27% 16% 7% 3% 10% 16% 15%
405 486 465 447 576 723 504

you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Age Party ID
Independent/Othe

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Republican Democrat r
70% 71% 70% 73% 71% 77% 62%
26% 36% 27% 32% 29% 37% 23%
44% 35% 43% 40% 42% 40% 39%
21% 23% 21% 17% 21% 18% 24%
9% 6% 10% 10% 9% 5% 14%
30% 29% 30% 27% 29% 23% 38%

405 486 465 447 576 723 504



atements?

18-34
73%
26%
48%
20%

7%
27%
405

18-34
73%
33%
41%
20%

6%
27%
405

35-49
84%
42%
42%
12%

4%
16%
486

35-49
82%
43%
39%
15%

3%
18%
486

Age

Age

lisagree with the following statements?

Age

50-64
84%
37%
47%
14%

3%
16%
465

50-64
79%
33%
46%
17%

4%
21%
465

65+
93%
53%
40%
5%
2%
7%
447

65+
91%
49%
42%
6%
2%
9%
447

Republican
85%
37%
48%
11%

4%
15%
576

Republican
78%
33%
45%
19%

3%
22%
576

Party ID

Democrat
84%
43%
41%
13%

4%
16%
723

Party ID

Democrat
83%
48%
35%
13%

4%
17%
723

Party ID

Independent/Othe
r
81%
37%
44%
14%
4%
19%
504

Independent/Othe
r
82%
34%
48%
13%
5%
18%
504



Independent/Othe

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Republican Democrat r
65% 68% 55% 47% 60% 63% 52%
24% 32% 21% 16% 23% 29% 16%
41% 35% 34% 31% 37% 33% 36%
23% 25% 33% 36% 32% 23% 33%
12% 7% 12% 17% 7% 14% 15%
35% 32% 45% 53% 40% 37% 48%
405 486 465 447 576 723 504

lisagree with the following statements?

Age Party ID
Independent/Othe
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Republican Democrat r
72% 82% 77% 86% 77% 84% 76%
31% 39% 32% 44% 29% 47% 31%
40% 44% 46% 43% 48% 37% 45%
22% 12% 16% 10% 16% 12% 17%
7% 5% 6% 4% 7% 3% 7%
28% 18% 23% 14% 23% 16% 24%
405 486 465 447 576 723 504
1 statements?
Age Party ID
Independent/Othe
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Republican Democrat r
71% 85% 91% 97% 88% 86% 85%
36% 49% 60% 74% 57% 54% 52%
35% 36% 31% 24% 31% 31% 32%

23% 11% 7% 2% 10% 12% 10%



6% 4% 2%
29% 15% 9%
405 486 465

rree or disagree with the following statements?

Age
18-34 35-49 50-64
70% 78% 82%
27% 34% 38%
42% 44% 44%
21% 18% 16%
9% 4% 2%
30% 22% 18%
405 486 465
Age
18-34 35-49 50-64
14% 17% 14%
51% 45% 40%
35% 38% 46%
405 486 465

Age

1%
3%
447

65+
87%
40%
47%
10%
3%
13%
447

65+
10%
52%
38%
447

2%
12%
576

Republican
80%
35%
45%
15%

4%
20%
576

Republican
15%
45%
40%
576

3%
14%
723

Party ID

Democrat

79%
38%
41%
16%
5%
21%
723

Party ID

Democrat

16%
44%
40%
723

Party ID

5%
15%
504

Independent/Othe
r
78%
30%
48%
17%
5%
22%
504

Independent/Othe
r
9%
53%
38%
504



18-34
64%
36%
405

18-34
57%
43%
405

18-34
67%
33%
405

35-49
70%
30%
486

Age

35-49
73%
27%
486

Age

35-49
65%
35%
486

ir the benefit of all the people?

18-34

69%
31%

Age

35-49
64%
36%

50-64
54%
46%
465

50-64
68%
32%
465

50-64
70%
30%
465

50-64
80%
20%

65+
54%
46%
447

65+
71%
29%
447

65+
75%
25%
447

65+
86%
14%

Republican
53%
47%
576

Republican
62%
38%
576

Republican
63%
37%
576

Republican
78%
22%

Democrat
72%
28%
723

Party ID

Democrat
76%
24%
723

Party ID

Democrat
73%
27%
723

Party ID

Democrat
69%
31%

Independent/Othe
r
55%
45%
504

Independent/Othe
r
61%
39%
504

Independent/Othe
r
71%
29%
504

Independent/Othe
r
78%
22%



405

18-34
67%
35%
32%
22%
11%
33%
405

18-34
36%
64%
405

18-34
100%
0%

486

35-49
68%
38%
30%
18%
14%
32%
486

35-49
58%
42%
486

35-49
0%
100%

Age

Age

Age

465

50-64
43%
22%
22%
17%
39%
57%
465

50-64
47%
53%
465

50-64
0%
0%

447

65+
40%
18%
23%
17%
43%
60%
447

65+
49%
51%
447

65+
0%
0%

576

Republican
28%
10%
18%
23%
49%
72%
576

Republican
47%
53%
576

Republican
16%
22%

723

Party ID

Democrat
81%
49%
32%
14%

5%
19%
723

Party ID

Democrat
51%
49%
723

Party ID

Democrat
27%
31%

504

Independent/Othe
r
54%
25%
29%
19%
28%
46%
504

Independent/Othe
r
45%
55%
504

Independent/Othe
r
27%
23%



0%
0%
405

18-34
25%
39%
27%

8%
2%
405

18-34
5%
13%
20%
21%
10%
22%
7%
2%
405

0%
0%
486

Age

35-49
16%
65%
11%

7%
0%
486

Age

35-49
2%
7%
9%

14%
7%
25%
29%
6%
486

100%
0%
465

50-64
7%
79%
9%
3%
2%
465

50-64
3%
8%

14%
30%
13%
18%
13%
1%
465

0%

100%

447

65+
3%

90%
5%
2%
0%

447

65+
1%
3%
15%
24%
12%
23%
15%
5%
447

33%
28%
576

Republican
8%
83%
4%

1%

1%
576

Republican

2%

8%
16%
24%
12%
21%
14%

3%
576

22%
19%
723

Party ID

Democrat
17%
55%
22%

5%
0%
723

Party ID

Democrat
3%
8%
14%
19%
10%
22%
20%
4%
723

28%
21%
504

Independent/Othe
r
13%
66%
13%
6%
2%
504

Independent/Othe
r
2%
9%
13%
24%
11%
23%
14%
3%
504



18-34
15%
8%
8%
9%
18%
11%
8%
5%
8%
2%
3%
4%
405

18-34
13%
17%
42%
12%
16%
405

35-49
9%
5%
3%
6%
13%
10%
15%
9%
15%
7%
6%

1%
486

35-49

14%
11%
39%
13%
22%
486

Age

Age

50-64
7%
11%
10%
10%
21%
12%
10%
8%
7%
1%
1%
3%
465

50-64
8%
10%
37%
20%
26%
465

65+
5%
11%
10%
10%
26%
9%
9%
7%
5%
2%
2%
4%
447

65+

8%

11%
35%
21%
25%
447

Republican
8%
9%
9%
9%

25%
10%
7%
7%
8%
4%
2%
2%
576

Republican

3%

2%
23%
29%
43%
576

Party ID

Democrat
9%
8%
6%
6%
17%
12%
13%
9%
10%
3%
5%
2%
723

Party ID

Democrat
24%
21%
36%

7%
12%
723

Independent/Othe
r
9%
8%
8%
12%
15%
10%
12%
6%
7%
3%
3%
5%
504

Independent/Othe
r

3%

13%
61%
14%
10%
504






White
36%
57%

6%
1342

White
36%
55%

9%
1342

White
46%
25%
20%
15%

Black/AA
53%
38%

9%
190

Black/AA
56%
32%
11%
190

Black/AA
86%
41%
44%

7%

Race

Hispanic
52%
38%
10%
152

Race

Hispanic
49%
41%

9%
152

Race

Hispanic
73%
39%
34%
10%

Asian/Pacific
Islander
55%
41%

4%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
50%
44%

6%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
60%
22%
38%
32%

Other
22%
58%
19%

71

Other
42%
50%

9%
71

Other
40%
8%
32%
14%

Reg

Northeast Midwest
50% 32%
43% 59%
7% 8%
333 386
Reg
Northeast Midwest
51% 31%
39% 57%
10% 12%
333 386
Reg
Northeast Midwest
66% 43%
38% 21%
28% 22%
12% 17%



0,
40% 7% 17% 9% 47% 22% 40%

15:;/; 14% 27% 40% 60% 34% 57%
190 152 48 71 333 386
Race Reg
Asian/Pacific
White Black/AA i i
Y 730// Hlsp::nlc Islander Other Northeast Midwest

oo 6 71% 75% 25% 68% 50%
47? 77% 70% 66% 41% 62% 46%
48% 70% 68% 65% 41% 64% 46%

(o)

j;f 77% 67% 63% 27% 66% 44%
o)

OA) 70% 67% 61% 35% 66% 45%
44? 73% 67% 56% 44% 60% 41%
43% 71% 68% 56% 26% 9 9
- ’ 59% 41%

Oo 67% 61% 52% 22% 55% 37%
39% 70% 63% 59% 30% 58% 36%
1342

190 152 48 71 333 386
Race Reg
Asian/Pacific
White Black/AA i i
o 30; Hlspimc Islander Other Northeast Midwest

Oo A 37% 41% 70% 42% 64%
590/) 33% 39% 48% 78% 45% 63%
57? 29% 32% 44% 74% 41% 59%
22; 27% 33% 44% 56% 40% 59%

o)
53(; 30? 33% 39% 65% 34% 55%
6 23% 33% 37% 73% 34% 56%

52% 30% 32% 35% 59% 36% 54%



53%
49%
1342

White
44%
22%
22%
14%
41%
56%
1342

White
41%
19%
23%
14%
45%
59%
1342

23%
27%
190

Black/AA
73%
32%
40%
17%
11%
27%
190

Black/AA
67%
32%
35%
20%
12%
33%
190

30%
29%
152

Race

Hispanic
67%
31%
36%
15%
18%
33%
152

Race

Hispanic
61%
29%
32%
19%
21%
39%
152

34%
25%
48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
56%
13%
43%
35%

9%

44%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
52%
13%
39%
39%

9%

48%

48

59%
75%
71

Other
44%
15%
29%

8%
47%
56%

71

Other
22%
2%
19%
29%
49%
78%
71

38%
32%
333

Northeast
60%
31%
29%
16%
24%
40%
333

Northeast
55%
23%
31%
19%
26%
45%
333

54%
50%
386

Midwest
41%
17%
24%
17%
42%
59%
386

Midwest
37%
17%
19%
20%
44%
63%
386

Reg

Reg



White
48%
25%
23%
17%
35%
52%
1342

White
47%
21%
26%
15%
38%
53%
1342

White
39%
17%

Black/AA
70%
30%
40%
19%
11%
30%
190

Black/AA
77%
34%
43%
16%

8%
23%
190

Black/AA
70%
26%

Race

Hispanic
68%
32%
36%
13%
19%
32%
152

Race

Hispanic
70%
32%
37%
17%
13%
30%
152

Race

Hispanic
63%
32%

Asian/Pacific
Islander
65%
21%
44%
26%

9%

35%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
66%
15%
52%
26%

7%

34%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
59%
16%

Other
41%
13%
28%
23%
36%
59%

71

Other
41%
8%
32%
9%
50%
59%
71

Other
30%
2%

Northeast
64%
33%
31%
17%
19%
36%
333

Northeast
62%
31%
31%
17%
21%
38%
333

Northeast
58%
26%

Midwest
46%
20%
26%
19%
36%
54%
386

Midwest
46%
17%
29%
19%
34%
54%
386

Midwest
36%
15%

Reg

Reg

Reg



21%
43%
30%
43%
27%
32%
22%

15%
46% 17%
61% 13% 20%
1342 30% 18% 34%
190 37% 7% 16%
152 41% 55% 17%
48 70% 25% 17%
71 42% 47%
333 64%
386
White Race
51% Black/AA .
29% 73% Hispanic Asian/Pacific
22% 40% 71% Islander
15% 33% 32% 75% Other Reg
34% 16% 39% 34% 25% Northeast .
49% 11% 11% 41% 18% 68% Midwest
1342 27% 18% 17% 7% 36% 50%
190 29% 8% 33% 32% 26%
152 25% 42% 11% 24%
48 75% 22% 18%
71 32% 32%
333 50%
386
White Race
47% Black/AA .
23% 70% Hispanic Asian/Pacific
24% o 67% Islander
15% 35% 31% 61% Other Reg
38% 16% 36% 22% 35% Northeast .
53% 15% 13% 40% 8% 66% Midwest
30% 20% 33% 27% 31% 45%
33% 6% 15% 35% 19%
39% 50% 12% 26%
65% 21% 20%
34% 35%
55%

1342
190
152
48
71
333
386



Race Reg

Asian/Pacific

White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest

47% 77% 67% 63% 27% 66% 44%

22% 34% 30% 20% 6% 32% 16%

24% 42% 37% 42% 21% 34% 28%

13% 13% 15% 29% 25% 11% 18%

40% 11% 18% 8% 48% 23% 38%

53% 23% 33% 37% 73% 34% 56%

1342 190 152 48 71 333 386

Race Reg
Asian/Pacific

White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest

43% 71% 68% 56% 26% 59% 41%

18% 27% 33% 14% 2% 26% 15%

25% 44% 34% 42% 24% 34% 26%

17% 17% 16% 35% 26% 17% 22%

40% 12% 16% 9% 47% 24% 37%

57% 29% 32% 44% 74% 41% 59%

1342 190 152 48 71 333 386

Race Reg

Asian/Pacific
White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest



42%
20%
21%
12%
47%
58%
1342

White
51%
17%
34%
24%
25%
49%
1342

White
44%
21%
23%
21%
35%
56%

73%
32%
41%
17%
10%
27%
190

Black/AA
54%
16%
39%
22%
23%
46%

190

Black/AA
72%
25%
47%
21%

7%
28%

63%
30%
33%
19%
18%
37%
152

Race

Hispanic
57%
31%
26%
21%
21%
43%
152

Race

Hispanic
64%
27%
37%
21%
16%
36%

65%
21%
44%
27%
8%
35%
48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
55%
11%
43%
32%
13%
45%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
56%
15%
41%
39%

5%

44%

37%
3%
33%
6%
57%
63%
71

Other
30%
4%
26%
41%
28%
70%
71

Other
41%
3%
38%
27%
32%
59%

59%
31%
29%
11%
30%
41%
333

Northeast

58%
25%
33%
23%
20%
42%
333

Northeast

62%
29%
33%
17%
21%
38%

40%
15%
25%
12%
48%
60%
386

Midwest

49%
12%
38%
28%
23%
51%
386

Midwest

41%
14%
27%
27%
32%
59%

Reg

Reg



1342

White
43%
14%
29%
27%
30%
57%
1342

White
52%
18%
34%
22%
26%
48%
1342

190

Black/AA
53%
20%
33%
21%
26%
47%

190

Black/AA
45%
17%
28%
24%
31%
55%

190

152

Race

Hispanic
61%
27%
34%
16%
23%
39%
152

Race

Hispanic
55%
25%
30%
22%
23%
45%
152

Race

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
60%
19%
41%
15%
26%
40%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
49%
11%
38%
23%
28%
51%

48

71

Other
34%
6%
28%
28%
38%
66%
71

Other
25%
9%
16%
39%
36%
75%
71

333

Northeast

55%
21%
34%
21%
24%
45%
333

Northeast

53%
21%
33%
23%
24%
47%
333

386

Midwest

41%
10%
30%
31%
28%
59%
386

Midwest

48%
13%
34%
26%
26%
52%
386

Reg

Reg

Reg



Asian/Pacific

White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
43% 77% 67% 61% 30% 59% 41%
20% 32% 28% 14% 3% 30% 13%
23% 45% 39% 46% 27% 29% 28%
16% 17% 14% 35% 18% 16% 18%
42% 6% 18% 5% 52% 25% 41%
57% 23% 33% 39% 70% 41% 59%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386

Race Reg
Asian/Pacific

White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
13% 20% 28% 10% 7% 23% 6%
30% 49% 35% 40% 25% 33% 35%
40% 21% 29% 42% 51% 30% 42%
17% 10% 8% 8% 17% 14% 17%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386

Race Reg
Asian/Pacific

White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
25% 36% 36% 24% 12% 36% 18%
35% 31% 34% 32% 47% 27% 34%
33% 21% 25% 33% 38% 31% 38%

7% 11% 4% 11% 4% 6% 10%

1342 190 152 48 71 333 386



White
50%
38%

5%

4%

3%
1342

White
43%
57%
1342

White
46%
32%
60%
81%
1342

Black/AA
14%
76%

3%
3%
4%
190

Black/AA
18%
82%
190

Black/AA
70%
56%
50%
72%

190

Race

Hispanic
30%
58%

6%
6%
1%
152

Race

Hispanic
29%
71%

152

Race

Hispanic
67%
64%
64%
69%

152

Asian/Pacific
Islander
27%
58%

8%

1%
6%
48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
23%
77%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
68%
43%
49%
67%

48

Other
39%
23%
27%

4%
7%
71

Other
26%
74%

71

Other
59%
35%
75%
70%

71

Northeast
36%
53%

5%
3%
3%
333

Northeast
31%
69%
333

Northeast
62%
49%
64%
81%
333

Reg

Midwest
47%
36%

8%
6%
4%
386

Reg

Midwest
42%
58%

386

Reg

Midwest
45%
33%
57%
76%

386



White
54%
68%
40%
19%
1342

White
46%
54%
1342

White
32%
68%
1342

Black/AA
30%
44%
50%
28%
190

Black/AA
70%
30%
190

Black/AA
56%
44%

190

Race

Hispanic
33%
36%
36%
31%
152

Race

Hispanic
67%
33%
152

Race

Hispanic
64%
36%
152

Asian/Pacific
Islander
32%
57%
51%
33%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
68%
32%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
43%
57%

48

Other
41%
65%
25%
30%

71

Other
59%
41%

71

Other
35%
65%

71

Northeast
38%
51%
36%
19%
333

Northeast
62%
38%
333

Northeast
49%
51%
333

Midwest
55%
67%
43%
24%
386

Midwest
45%
55%
386

Midwest
33%
67%
386

Reg

Reg

Reg



White
60%
40%
1342

White
81%
19%
1342

White
20%
15%
19%
1342

Black/AA
50%
50%
190

Black/AA
72%
28%
190

Black/AA
39%
26%
27%
190

Race

Hispanic
64%
36%
152

Race

Hispanic
69%
31%
152

Race

Hispanic
30%
26%
32%
152

Race

Asian/Pacific
Islander
49%
51%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
67%
33%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
19%
17%
20%

48

Other
75%
25%

71

Other
70%
30%

71

Other
12%
27%
13%

71

Northeast
64%
36%
333

Northeast
81%
19%
333

Northeast
30%
22%
27%
333

Midwest
57%
43%
386

Midwest
76%
24%
386

Midwest
16%
15%
16%
386

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg



Asian/Pacific

White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
55% 47% 52% 55% 48% 50% 60%
54% 51% 45% 65% 29% 53% 55%
61% 57% 51% 56% 63% 55% 63%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386

Race
Asian/Pacific

White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
25% 14% 18% 25% 40% 20% 24%
31% 23% 28% 17% 44% 26% 30%
20% 16% 16% 24% 24% 18% 21%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386

Race
Asian/Pacific

White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
20% 39% 30% 19% 12% 30% 16%
55% 47% 52% 55% 48% 50% 60%
25% 14% 18% 25% 40% 20% 24%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386

Race



White
15%
54%
31%
1342

White
19%
61%
20%
1342

White
18%
27%
27%
1342

Black/AA
26%
51%
23%
190

Black/AA
27%
57%
16%
190

Black/AA
27%
31%
32%
190

Hispanic
26%
45%
28%
152

Race

Hispanic
32%
51%
16%
152

Race

Hispanic
30%
34%
40%
152

Race

Asian/Pacific
Islander
17%
65%
17%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
20%
56%
24%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
20%
21%
13%

48

Other
27%
29%
44%

71

Other
13%
63%
24%

71

Other
25%
27%
24%

71

Northeast

22%
53%
26%
333

Northeast

27%
55%
18%
333

Northeast

25%
30%
31%
333

Midwest

15%
55%
30%
386

Midwest

16%
63%
21%
386

Midwest

13%
23%
26%
386

Reg

Reg

Reg



Asian/Pacific

White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
48% 57% 45% 65% 12% 52% 49%
56% 50% 46% 64% 54% 55% 56%
58% 52% 41% 69% 52% 54% 58%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386

Race
Asian/Pacific

White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
34% 17% 25% 15% 63% 23% 37%
17% 20% 19% 15% 19% 15% 20%
15% 16% 18% 18% 24% 16% 16%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386

Race
Asian/Pacific

White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
18% 27% 30% 20% 25% 25% 13%
48% 57% 45% 65% 12% 52% 49%
34% 17% 25% 15% 63% 23% 37%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386

Race



White
27%
56%
17%
1342

White
27%
58%
15%
1342

White
82%
18%
1342

White

Black/AA Hispanic
31% 34%
50% 46%
20% 19%
190 152

Race

Black/AA Hispanic
32% 40%
52% 41%
16% 18%
190 152

Race

Black/AA Hispanic
60% 79%
40% 21%
190 152

Race

Black/AA Hispanic

Asian/Pacific
Islander
21%
64%
15%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
13%
69%
18%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
68%
32%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Other
27%
54%
19%

71

Other
24%
52%
24%

71

Other
92%
8%
71

Other

Northeast Midwest
30% 23%
55% 56%
15% 20%
333 386
Reg
Northeast Midwest
31% 26%
54% 58%
16% 16%
333 386
Reg
Northeast Midwest
80% 82%
20% 18%
333 386
Reg
Northeast Midwest



51%
45%
4%
1342

White
78%
22%
1342

White
28%
12%
59%
1061

White
37%
46%

46%
49%
5%
190

Black/AA
63%
37%
190

Black/AA
29%
37%
33%
122

Black/AA
25%
34%

59%
40%
2%
152

Race

Hispanic
62%
38%
152

Race

Hispanic
41%
22%
36%

92

Race

Hispanic
32%
44%

38%
57%
4%
48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
63%
37%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
35%
25%
40%

29

Asian/Pacific
Islander
21%
24%

54%
40%
5%
71

Other
81%
19%

71

Other
22%
19%
58%

51

Other
30%
54%

57%
39%
4%
333

Northeast
69%
31%
333

Northeast
36%
17%
47%
232

Northeast
32%
44%

47%
51%
3%
386

Midwest
77%
23%
386

Midwest
25%
14%
61%
309

Midwest
30%
44%

Reg

Reg

Reg



28% 34% 38% 31% 24% 29% 25%

1342 190 152 48 71 333 386
Race Reg
Asian/Pacific
White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
54% 53% 50% 58% 67% 58% 59%
48% 50% 41% 60% 30% 50% 47%
64% 54% 48% 54% 63% 62% 65%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386
Race Reg
Asian/Pacific
White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
9% 22% 18% 21% 3% 10% 11%
7% 16% 16% 16% 16% 6% 9%
8% 12% 14% 15% 14% 9% 10%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386
Race Reg
Asian/Pacific
White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
37% 25% 32% 21% 30% 32% 30%
54% 53% 50% 58% 67% 58% 59%

9% 22% 18% 21% 3% 10% 11%



1342

White
46%
48%

7%
1342

White
28%
64%

8%
1342

White
53%
47%
1342

190 152
Race

Black/AA Hispanic
34% 44%
50% 41%
16% 16%
190 152
Race

Black/AA Hispanic
34% 38%
54% 48%
12% 14%
190 152
Race

Black/AA Hispanic
70% 74%
30% 26%
190 152

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
24%
60%
16%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
31%
54%
15%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
70%
30%

48

71

Other
54%
30%
16%

71

Other
24%
63%
14%

71

Other
62%
38%

71

333

Northeast
44%
50%

6%
333

Northeast
29%
62%

9%
333

Northeast
65%
35%
333

386

Midwest
44%
47%

9%
386

Midwest
25%
65%
10%
386

Midwest
52%
48%
386

Reg

Reg

Reg



Race Reg

Asian/Pacific
White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
56% 64% 63% 70% 42% 68% 57%
63% 69% 65% 73% 55% 73% 64%
54% 62% 67% 59% 37% 66% 48%
61% 65% 63% 74% 51% 69% 55%
39% 57% 61% 72% 35% 55% 36%
81% 64% 76% 69% 66% 82% 81%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386
Race Reg
Asian/Pacific
White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
44% 36% 37% 30% 58% 32% 43%
37% 31% 35% 27% 45% 27% 36%
46% 38% 33% 41% 63% 34% 52%
39% 35% 37% 26% 49% 31% 45%
61% 43% 39% 28% 65% 45% 64%
19% 36% 24% 31% 34% 18% 19%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386
Race Reg

Asian/Pacific
White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest



56%
44%
1342

White
63%
37%
1342

White
54%
46%
1342

White
61%
39%
1342

64%
36%
190

Black/AA
69%
31%

190

Black/AA
62%
38%

190

Black/AA
65%
35%

190

63%
37%
152

Race

Hispanic
65%
35%
152

Race

Hispanic
67%
33%
152

Race

Hispanic
63%
37%
152

70%
30%
48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
73%
27%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
59%
41%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
74%
26%

48

42%
58%
71

Other
55%
45%

71

Other
37%
63%

71

Other
51%
49%

71

68%
32%
333

Northeast
73%
27%
333

Northeast
66%
34%
333

Northeast
69%
31%
333

57%
43%
386

Midwest
64%
36%
386

Midwest
48%
52%
386

Midwest
55%
45%
386

Reg

Reg

Reg



White
39%
61%
1342

White
81%
19%
1342

White
51%
46%
55%
52%
57%
41%
1342

Black/AA
57%
43%

190

Black/AA
64%
36%
190

Black/AA
40%
34%
40%
33%
36%
31%

190

Race

Hispanic
61%
39%
152

Race

Hispanic
76%
24%
152

Race

Hispanic
48%
49%
48%
49%
51%
44%

152

Asian/Pacific
Islander
72%
28%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
69%
31%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
47%
35%
45%
47%
26%
36%

48

Other
35%
65%

71

Other
66%
34%

71

Other
50%
47%
34%
32%
47%
40%

71

Northeast
55%
45%
333

Northeast
82%
18%
333

Northeast
48%
44%
52%
47%
56%
41%
333

Midwest
36%
64%
386

Midwest
81%
19%
386

Midwest
46%
41%
52%
50%
54%
41%
386

Reg

Reg

Reg



Race Reg

Asian/Pacific
White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
51% 40% 48% 47% 50% 48% 46%
46% 34% 49% 35% 47% 44% 41%
55% 40% 48% 45% 34% 52% 52%
52% 33% 49% 47% 32% 47% 50%
57% 36% 51% 26% 47% 56% 54%
41% 31% 44% 36% 40% 41% 41%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386
Race Reg
Asian/Pacific
White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
31% 31% 22% 19% 26% 29% 36%
36% 38% 25% 27% 25% 37% 40%
28% 32% 22% 28% 27% 28% 33%
33% 40% 21% 22% 35% 34% 35%
25% 32% 24% 27% 19% 23% 29%
42% 39% 28% 28% 32% 39% 45%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386
Race Reg
Asian/Pacific

White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest



51%
18%
31%
1342

White
46%
18%
36%
1342

White
55%
17%
28%
1342

White
52%

40%
29%
31%
190

Black/AA
34%
28%
38%
190

Black/AA
40%
29%
32%
190

Black/AA
33%

48%
31%
22%
152

Race

Hispanic

49%
25%
25%
152

Race

Hispanic

48%
29%
22%
152

Race

Hispanic
49%

47%

34%

19%
48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
35%
37%
27%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
45%
27%
28%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
47%

50%

24%

26%
71

Other
47%
28%
25%

71

Other
34%
40%
27%

71

Other
32%

48%
23%
29%
333

Northeast

44%
19%
37%
333

Northeast

52%
20%
28%
333

Northeast
47%

46%
18%
36%
386

Midwest

41%
18%
40%
386

Midwest

52%
16%
33%
386

Midwest
50%

Reg

Reg

Reg



15%
33%
1342

White
57%
19%
25%
1342

White
41%
17%
42%
1342

White
17%
28%

27% 31%
40% 21%
190 152
Race

Black/AA Hispanic
36% 51%
31% 25%
32% 24%
190 152
Race

Black/AA Hispanic
31% 44%
31% 28%
39% 28%
190 152
Race

Black/AA Hispanic
26% 34%
46% 42%

32%
22%
48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
26%
47%
27%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
36%
35%
28%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
22%
55%

33%
35%
71

Other
47%
34%
19%

71

Other
40%
28%
32%

71

Other
15%
40%

20% 15%

34% 35%
333 386
Reg
Northeast Midwest
56% 54%
21% 16%
23% 29%
333 386
Reg
Northeast Midwest
41% 41%
20% 14%
39% 45%
333 386
Reg
Northeast Midwest
28% 13%
32% 30%



24%
31%
1342

White
63%
30%
48%
34%
31%
45%
55%
1342

White
29%
27%
38%
50%
54%
42%
18%
1342

15%
13%
190

Black/AA
57%
30%
50%
37%
39%
32%
51%

190

Black/AA
26%
40%
37%
45%
42%
45%
36%
190

12%
12%
152

Race

Hispanic
48%
38%
48%
40%
42%
48%
49%

152

Race

Hispanic
42%
39%
38%
45%
46%
35%
28%
152

22%
2%
48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
43%
27%
41%
50%
42%
40%
51%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
53%
39%
49%
48%
42%
43%
25%

48

21%
24%
71

Other
56%
24%
46%
36%
28%
45%
58%

71

Other
39%
29%
45%
53%
56%
45%
13%

71

18%
23%
333

Northeast
58%
36%
47%
39%
35%
41%
54%
333

Northeast
32%
27%
41%
45%
50%
47%
24%
333

32%
26%
386

Midwest
65%
29%
51%
37%
30%
44%
51%
386

Midwest
27%
27%
36%
49%
55%
42%
23%
386

Reg

Reg



Race Reg

Asian/Pacific
White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
8% 16% 10% 4% 5% 10% 8%
43% 30% 24% 34% 47% 37% 43%
14% 13% 14% 10% 9% 12% 14%
16% 18% 15% 2% 11% 16% 14%
15% 19% 12% 16% 17% 16% 16%
14% 23% 17% 17% 10% 12% 14%
27% 14% 24% 24% 29% 23% 26%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386
Race Reg
Asian/Pacific
White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
63% 57% 48% 43% 56% 58% 65%
29% 26% 42% 53% 39% 32% 27%
8% 16% 10% 4% 5% 10% 8%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386
Race Reg
Asian/Pacific
White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
30% 30% 38% 27% 24% 36% 29%

27% 40% 39% 39% 29% 27% 27%



43%
1342

White
48%
38%
14%
1342

White
34%
50%
16%
1342

White
31%
54%
15%

30% 24%
190 152
Race

Black/AA Hispanic
50% 48%
37% 38%
13% 14%
190 152
Race

Black/AA Hispanic
37% 40%
45% 45%
18% 15%
190 152
Race

Black/AA Hispanic
39% 42%
42% 46%
19% 12%

34%
48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
41%
49%
10%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
50%
48%

2%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
42%
42%
16%

47%
71

Other
46%
45%

9%
71

Other
36%
53%
11%

71

Other
28%
56%
17%

37% 43%

333 386
Reg
Northeast Midwest
47% 51%
41% 36%
12% 14%
333 386
Reg
Northeast Midwest
39% 37%
45% 49%
16% 14%
333 386
Reg
Northeast Midwest
35% 30%
50% 55%
16% 16%



1342

White
45%
42%
14%
1342

White
55%
18%
27%
1342

White
25%
27%
55%
49%

190

Black/AA
32%
45%
23%

190

Black/AA
51%
36%
14%
190

Black/AA
33%
36%
39%
44%

152

Race

Hispanic

48%
35%
17%
152

Race

Hispanic

49%
28%
24%
152

Race

Hispanic

38%
42%
45%
49%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
40%
43%
17%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
51%
25%
24%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
23%
33%
45%
37%

71

Other
45%
45%
10%

71

Other
58%
13%
29%

71

Other
13%
14%
60%
33%

333

Northeast

41%
47%
12%
333

Northeast

54%
24%
23%
333

Northeast

33%
33%
55%
49%

386

Midwest

44%
42%
14%
386

Midwest

51%
23%
26%
386

Midwest

26%
25%
53%
49%

Reg

Reg

Reg



22%
19%
63%
42%
34%
30%
34%
21%
24%
64%
1342

White
67%
49%
36%
43%
20%
26%
30%
51%
55%
44%
46%
25%
63%
29%
1342

27%
30%
49%
46%
40%
42%
39%
25%
38%
51%
190

Black/AA
57%
45%
41%
39%
33%
32%
37%
39%
46%
37%
43%
36%
40%
35%

190

31%
32%
44%
45%
39%
40%
38%
30%
33%
55%
152

Race

Hispanic
50%
40%
40%
39%
35%
42%
39%
41%
50%
38%
44%
32%
51%
32%

152

36%
29%
44%
29%
37%
38%
31%
36%
24%
54%
48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
69%
44%
44%
60%
45%
36%
48%
64%
51%
38%
56%
36%
65%
45%
48

21%
15%
47%
40%
36%
36%
17%
10%
19%
64%
71

Other
70%
58%
27%
48%
23%
16%
46%
52%
46%
42%
50%
34%
52%
25%

71

26%
24%
58%
49%
39%
38%
38%
26%
31%
62%
333

Northeast
60%
46%
37%
40%
24%
31%
34%
44%
47%
40%
43%
25%
57%
32%
333

22%
19%
62%
35%
31%
27%
31%
17%
20%
62%
386

Midwest
66%
47%
34%
46%
20%
27%
30%
55%
59%
47%
46%
26%
65%
31%
386

Reg



Race Reg

Asian/Pacific
White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
8% 10% 12% 9% 18% 7% 9%
24% 19% 18% 23% 29% 22% 27%
9% 20% 15% 12% 13% 8% 12%
8% 16% 13% 3% 19% 11% 6%
59% 40% 33% 20% 56% 50% 59%
54% 38% 25% 34% 68% 45% 54%
7% 14% 16% 8% 7% 8% 8%
7% 14% 14% 7% 8% 7% 10%
11% 14% 11% 12% 17% 14% 11%
25% 21% 22% 24% 22% 22% 26%
20% 17% 18% 12% 33% 18% 23%
54% 39% 37% 28% 55% 49% 57%
12% 21% 16% 11% 28% 11% 15%
7% 14% 13% 1% 11% 7% 7%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386
Race Reg
Asian/Pacific

White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
25% 33% 38% 23% 13% 33% 26%
67% 57% 50% 69% 70% 60% 66%
8% 10% 12% 9% 18% 7% 9%

1342 190 152 48 71 333 386



Race Reg

Asian/Pacific
White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
27% 36% 42% 33% 14% 33% 25%
49% 45% 40% 44% 58% 46% 47%
24% 19% 18% 23% 29% 22% 27%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386
Race Reg
Asian/Pacific
White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
55% 39% 45% 45% 60% 55% 53%
36% 41% 40% 44% 27% 37% 34%
9% 20% 15% 12% 13% 8% 12%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386
Race Reg
Asian/Pacific
White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
49% 44% 49% 37% 33% 49% 49%
43% 39% 39% 60% 48% 40% 46%
8% 16% 13% 3% 19% 11% 6%

1342 190 152 48 71 333 386



White
22%
20%
59%
1342

White
19%
26%
54%
1342

White
63%
30%

7%
1342

Black/AA
27%
33%
40%

190

Black/AA
30%
32%
38%
190

Black/AA
49%
37%
14%
190

Race

Hispanic
31%
35%
33%
152

Race

Hispanic
32%
42%
25%
152

Race

Hispanic
44%
39%
16%
152

Asian/Pacific
Islander
36%
45%
20%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
29%
36%
34%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
44%
48%

8%

48

Other
21%
23%
56%

71

Other
15%
16%
68%

71

Other
47%
46%

7%
71

Northeast
26%
24%
50%
333

Northeast
24%
31%
45%
333

Northeast
58%
34%

8%
333

Reg

Midwest
22%
20%
59%
386

Reg

Midwest
19%
27%
54%
386

Reg

Midwest
62%
30%

8%
386



Race Reg

Asian/Pacific
White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
42% 46% 45% 29% 40% 49% 35%
51% 39% 41% 64% 52% 44% 55%
7% 14% 14% 7% 8% 7% 10%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386
Race Reg
Asian/Pacific
White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
34% 40% 39% 37% 36% 39% 31%
55% 46% 50% 51% 46% 47% 59%
11% 14% 11% 12% 17% 14% 11%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386
Race Reg
Asian/Pacific
White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
30% 42% 40% 38% 36% 38% 27%
44% 37% 38% 38% 42% 40% 47%
25% 21% 22% 24% 22% 22% 26%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386

Race Reg



White
34%
46%
20%
1342

White
21%
25%
54%
1342

White
24%
63%
12%
1342

Black/AA
39%
43%
17%
190

Black/AA
25%
36%
39%
190

Black/AA
38%
40%
21%
190

Hispanic
38%
44%
18%
152

Race

Hispanic
30%
32%
37%
152

Race

Hispanic
33%
51%
16%
152

Race

Asian/Pacific
Islander
31%
56%
12%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
36%
36%
28%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
24%
65%
11%

48

Other
17%
50%
33%

71

Other
10%
34%
55%

71

Other
19%
52%
28%

71

Northeast

38%
43%
18%
333

Northeast

26%
25%
49%
333

Northeast

31%
57%
11%
333

Midwest

31%
46%
23%
386

Midwest

17%
26%
57%
386

Midwest

20%
65%
15%
386

Reg

Reg

Reg



White
64%
29%

7%
1342

White
41%
59%
1342

White
65%
35%
1342

White
79%

Black/AA
51%
35%
14%
190

Black/AA
76%
24%
190

Black/AA
64%
36%
190

Black/AA
56%

Hispanic
55%
32%
13%
152

Race

Hispanic
72%
28%
152

Race

Hispanic
66%
34%
152

Race

Hispanic
64%

Asian/Pacific
Islander
54%
45%

1%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
64%
36%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
81%
19%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
63%

Other
64%
25%
11%

71

Other
36%
64%

71

Other
67%
33%

71

Other
90%

Northeast
62%
32%

7%
333

Northeast
62%
38%
333

Northeast
64%
36%
333

Northeast
65%

Midwest
62%
31%

7%
386

Midwest
42%
58%
386

Midwest
66%
34%
386

Midwest
81%

Reg

Reg

Reg



21%
1342

White
30%
70%
1069

White
54%
46%
1069

White
23%
46%
20%
10%
1342

44%
190

Black/AA
54%
46%
110

Black/AA
55%
45%
110

Black/AA
16%
37%
34%
14%
190

36%
152

Race

Hispanic
54%
46%

94

Race

Hispanic
59%
41%

94

Race

Hispanic
26%
39%
24%
11%
152

37%
48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
51%
49%

32

Asian/Pacific
Islander
49%
51%

32

Asian/Pacific
Islander
12%
44%
40%

4%

48

10%
71

Other
33%
67%

60

Other
64%
36%

60

Other
7%
53%
23%
17%
71

35%
333

Northeast
44%
56%
224

Northeast
58%
42%
224

Northeast
25%
42%
22%
11%
333

19%
386

Reg

Midwest
33%
67%
320

Reg

Midwest
49%
51%
320

Reg

Midwest
14%
48%
26%
12%
386



White
49%
51%
1342

White
64%
36%
682

White
39%
61%
660

Black/AA
58%
42%

190

Black/AA
71%
29%

91

Black/AA
78%
22%

99

Race

Hispanic
60%
40%
152

Race

Hispanic
77%
23%

76

Race

Hispanic
70%
30%

76

Asian/Pacific
Islander
60%
40%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
68%
32%

22

Asian/Pacific
Islander
71%
29%

26

Other
72%
28%

71

Other
55%
45%

37

Other
47%
53%

34

Northeast
55%
45%
333

Northeast
71%
29%

168

Northeast
67%
33%

165

Midwest
47%
53%
386

Midwest
67%
33%
207

Midwest
40%
60%

179

Reg

Reg

Reg



White
37%
63%
1342

White
36%
47%
18%
1342

White
33%
49%
19%
1342

Race

Black/AA Hispanic
66% 61%
34% 39%
190 152
Race

Black/AA Hispanic
30% 40%
46% 37%
24% 22%
190 152
Race

Black/AA Hispanic
38% 38%
41% 43%
22% 20%
190 152
Race

Asian/Pacific
Islander
52%
48%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
20%
61%
19%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
32%
54%
14%

48

Other
36%
64%

71

Other
34%
47%
19%

71

Other
41%
34%
25%

71

Reg

Northeast Midwest
51% 36%
49% 64%
333 386
Reg
Northeast Midwest
37% 31%
48% 50%
16% 20%
333 386
Reg
Northeast Midwest
33% 35%
51% 46%
17% 19%
333 386

Reg



White
25%
75%
1342

White
23%
29%
47%
1342

White
56%
44%
1342

White
53%

Black/AA
59%
41%

190

Black/AA
19%
38%
43%
190

Black/AA
58%
42%
190

Black/AA
51%

Hispanic
57%
43%
152

Race

Hispanic
18%
38%
44%
152

Race

Hispanic
63%
37%
152

Race

Hispanic
66%

Asian/Pacific
Islander
54%
46%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
12%
37%
51%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
66%
34%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
74%

Other
33%
67%

71

Other
35%
36%
29%

71

Other
54%
46%

71

Other
49%

Northeast
35%
65%
333

Northeast
20%
31%
48%
333

Northeast
68%
32%
333

Northeast
62%

Midwest
28%
72%
386

Midwest
22%
31%
47%
386

Midwest
49%
51%
386

Midwest
50%

Reg

Reg

Reg



47%
1342

White
80%
20%
1342

White
83%
17%
1342

White
25%
75%
1342

49%
190

Black/AA
79%
21%

190

Black/AA
80%
20%

190

Black/AA
34%
66%

190

34%
152

Race

Hispanic
86%
14%
152

Race

Hispanic
85%
15%
152

Race

Hispanic
47%
53%

152

26%
48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
85%
15%
48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
82%
18%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
39%
61%

48

51%
71

Other
87%
13%

71

Other
89%
11%

71

Other
28%
72%

71

38%
333

Northeast
82%
18%
333

Northeast
83%
17%
333

Northeast
29%
71%
333

50%
386

Midwest
76%
24%
386

Midwest
83%
17%
386

Midwest
24%
76%
386

Reg

Reg

Reg



White
61%
39%
1342

White
48.4
1342

White
51.2
1342

White
48.1

Black/AA
54%
46%
190

Black/AA
57.5
190

Black/AA
57.0
190

Black/AA
57.0

Race

Hispanic
60%
40%
152

Race
Hispanic

59.2
152

Race
Hispanic

58.1
152

Race

Hispanic
57.6

Asian/Pacific
Islander
55%
45%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
53.4
48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
56.1
48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
52.8

Other
79%
21%

71

Other
38.9
71

Other
43.1
71

Other
40.6

Northeast
58%
42%
333

Northeast
54.9
333

Northeast
56.7
333

Northeast
55.5

Midwest
60%
40%
386

Midwest
45.8
386

Midwest
48.9
386

Midwest
453

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg



1342

White
57.2
1342

White
51.7
1342

White
51.6
1342

190

Black/AA
62.9
190

Black/AA
61.1
190

Black/AA
62.8
190

152

Race
Hispanic

61.7
152

Race
Hispanic

57.9
152

Race
Hispanic

61.7
152

Race

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
55.2
48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
54.5
48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
57.2
48

71

Other
50.9
71

Other
44.6
71

Other
39.8
71

333

Northeast
61.7
333

Northeast
57.5
333

Northeast
58.8
333

386

Midwest
54.7
386

Midwest
50.8
386

Midwest
48.9
386

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg



Asian/Pacific

White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
68% 76% 68% 70% 64% 75% 66%
29% 26% 35% 19% 32% 39% 24%
39% 49% 33% 51% 31% 37% 41%
28% 17% 29% 30% 27% 22% 31%
4% 7% 2% 0% 9% 3% 4%
32% 24% 32% 30% 36% 25% 34%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386

Race Reg
Asian/Pacific

White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
39% 68% 68% 64% 26% 59% 39%
12% 22% 24% 16% 6% 26% 8%
27% 45% 44% 48% 19% 33% 31%
47% 26% 25% 34% 55% 33% 48%
14% 6% 7% 1% 20% 8% 13%
61% 32% 32% 36% 74% 41% 61%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386

1 the public interest.

Race Reg
Asian/Pacific
White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
45.3 62.8 58.9 48.9 36.8 56.7 41.5

1342 190 152 48 71 333 386



public interest.

White Black/AA
40.5 52.6
1342 190

ract in the public interest.

White Black/AA
56.5 54.9
1342 190

the public interest.

White Black/AA
71.8 64.1
1342 190

White Black/AA
63% 69%

66% 75%

Race

Hispanic
53.9
152

Race

Hispanic
58.9
152

Race

Hispanic
63.4
152

Race

Hispanic
72%
63%

Asian/Pacific
Islander
49.3
48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
55.6
48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
54.2
48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
77%
54%

Other
27.9
71

Other
51.1
71

Other
62.8
71

Other
54%
61%

Northeast
49.3
333

Northeast
61.2
333

Northeast
73.5
333

Northeast
72%
76%

Midwest
38.2
386

Midwest
53.7
386

Midwest
68.7
386

Midwest
59%
62%

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg



55% 68% 62% 54% 30% 71% 50%

65% 68% 66% 69% 60% 77% 65%
65% 77% 69% 70% 57% 75% 64%
71% 75% 78% 66% 65% 77% 70%
56% 67% 55% 62% 60% 62% 55%
65% 75% 68% 77% 48% 78% 62%
60% 73% 65% 54% 39% 70% 54%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386
Race Reg
Asian/Pacific
White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
37% 31% 28% 23% 46% 28% 41%
34% 25% 37% 46% 39% 24% 38%
45% 32% 38% 46% 70% 29% 50%
35% 32% 34% 31% 40% 23% 35%
35% 23% 31% 30% 43% 25% 36%
29% 25% 22% 34% 35% 23% 30%
44% 33% 45% 38% 40% 38% 45%
35% 25% 32% 23% 52% 22% 38%
40% 27% 35% 46% 61% 30% 46%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386
Race Reg
Asian/Pacific
White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
63% 69% 72% 77% 54% 72% 59%

31% 34% 29% 23% 24% 36% 25%



32%
18%
19%
37%
1342

White
66%
23%
43%
23%
11%
34%
1342

White
55%
18%
37%
26%
19%
45%
1342

35%
21%
10%
31%
190

Black/AA
75%
28%
48%
19%

6%
25%
190

Black/AA
68%
24%
44%
24%

8%
32%
190

43%
12%
16%
28%
152

Race

Hispanic
63%
27%
35%
25%
12%
37%
152

Race

Hispanic
62%
26%
36%
22%
16%
38%
152

54%
17%
6%
23%
48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
54%
11%
43%
37%

8%

46%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
54%
21%
33%
33%
14%
46%

48

30%
25%
21%
46%
71

Other
61%
16%
44%
18%
21%
39%

71

Other
30%
10%
20%
27%
42%
70%

71

36%
16%
12%
28%
333

Northeast
76%
33%
43%
16%

9%
24%
333

Northeast
71%
26%
45%
18%
11%
29%
333

33%
21%
21%
41%
386

Midwest
62%
18%
44%
25%
12%
38%
386

Midwest
50%
14%
36%
30%
20%
50%
386

Reg

Reg



Race Reg
Asian/Pacific

White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest

65% 68% 66% 69% 60% 77% 65%

20% 23% 24% 20% 10% 28% 17%

45% 45% 42% 49% 50% 49% 48%

24% 23% 23% 21% 21% 14% 26%

11% 9% 10% 10% 19% 9% 10%

35% 32% 34% 31% 40% 23% 35%

1342 190 152 48 71 333 386

Race Reg
Asian/Pacific

White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest

65% 77% 69% 70% 57% 75% 64%

22% 30% 29% 15% 14% 28% 18%

43% 48% 41% 55% 43% 47% 46%

22% 16% 20% 27% 25% 15% 25%

13% 7% 11% 4% 18% 9% 11%

35% 23% 31% 30% 43% 25% 36%

1342 190 152 48 71 333 386

Race Reg
Asian/Pacific

White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest



71% 75% 78% 66% 65% 77% 70%

30% 37% 41% 18% 33% 40% 28%
42% 38% 38% 48% 31% 37% 42%
19% 17% 14% 24% 13% 14% 22%
9% 7% 7% 10% 23% 10% 8%
29% 25% 22% 34% 35% 23% 30%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386
Race Reg
Asian/Pacific
White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
56% 67% 55% 62% 60% 62% 55%
21% 29% 25% 8% 13% 27% 20%
34% 38% 30% 55% 48% 35% 35%
26% 22% 22% 24% 23% 27% 22%
18% 12% 22% 14% 17% 11% 24%
44% 33% 45% 38% 40% 38% 45%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386
Race Reg
Asian/Pacific
White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
65% 75% 68% 77% 48% 78% 62%
22% 29% 33% 19% 13% 31% 16%
44% 46% 35% 59% 35% 47% 46%
21% 19% 22% 16% 29% 15% 24%
13% 6% 10% 6% 23% 8% 14%

35% 25% 32% 23% 52% 22% 38%



1342

White
60%
21%
38%
25%
15%
40%
1342

White
85%
39%
46%
11%
3%
15%
1342

190

Black/AA
73%
31%
42%
19%
8%
27%
190

Black/AA
64%
26%
38%
23%
12%
36%
190

152

Race

Hispanic
65%
26%
39%
19%
16%
35%
152

Race

Hispanic
76%
33%
43%
14%
10%
24%
152

Race

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
54%
12%
42%
40%

6%
46%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
74%
24%
50%
20%

6%
26%

48

71

Other
39%
13%
26%
41%
20%
61%

71

Other
54%
19%
35%
34%
11%
46%

71

333

Northeast
70%
29%
41%
16%
14%
30%
333

Northeast
84%
40%
43%
11%

5%
16%
333

386

Midwest
54%
17%
38%
32%
13%
46%
386

Midwest
80%
37%
43%
16%

4%
20%
386

Reg

Reg

Reg



White
86%
50%
36%
10%

4%
14%
1342

White
22%
49%
29%
1342

White
24%
30%
54%
23%
23%
46%
1342

Black/AA

74%
29%
45%
17%
9%
26%
190

Black/AA

23%
57%
21%
190

Black/AA

27%
44%
71%
21%
8%
29%
190

Hispanic

82%
37%
45%
9%
8%
18%
152

Race

Hispanic

18%
55%
28%
152

Race

Hispanic

27%
41%
69%
16%
16%
31%
152

Asian/Pacific
Islander
86%
18%
68%
13%

1%

14%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
22%
63%
16%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
19%
46%
66%
34%

0%

34%

48

Other
65%
27%
38%
10%
25%
35%

71

Other
29%
58%
12%

71

Other
13%
41%
53%
26%
21%
47%

71

Northeast
89%
50%
38%

8%
3%
11%
333

Northeast
23%
48%
29%
333

Northeast
31%
32%
63%
23%
14%
37%
333

Midwest

84%
46%
38%
11%
6%
16%
386

Midwest

26%
54%
20%
386

Midwest

16%
33%
50%
28%
23%
50%
386

Reg

Reg



Race Reg
Asian/Pacific

White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
21% 42% 45% 52% 22% 35% 19%
79% 58% 55% 48% 78% 65% 81%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386
Race Reg
Asian/Pacific
White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
36% 58% 59% 39% 19% 44% 32%
13% 26% 22% 30% 15% 20% 17%
52% 16% 19% 31% 65% 36% 51%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386
Race Reg
Asian/Pacific
White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
37% 38% 48% 40% 41% 45% 34%
37% 44% 32% 47% 29% 30% 44%
26% 18% 20% 13% 30% 26% 22%

1342 190 152 48 71 333 386



White
42%
58%
1342

White
90%
70%
87%
83%
55%
81%
91%
82%
1342

White
10%
30%
13%

Race

Black/AA Hispanic
63% 65%
37% 35%
190 152
Race

Black/AA Hispanic
73% 83%
76% 73%
73% 81%
78% 78%
64% 70%
76% 73%
71% 80%
70% 80%
190 152
Race

Black/AA Hispanic
27% 17%
24% 27%
27% 19%

Asian/Pacific
Islander
75%
25%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
79%
66%
76%
72%
66%
82%
83%
71%
48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
21%
34%
24%

Other
49%
51%

71

Other
86%
46%
68%
67%
44%
62%
72%
64%

71

Other
14%
54%
32%

Reg

Northeast Midwest

54% 42%

46% 58%

333 386

Reg

Northeast Midwest

86% 91%

72% 73%

86% 82%

85% 79%

58% 56%

85% 75%

89% 90%

82% 82%

333 386

Reg

Northeast Midwest

14% 9%

28% 27%

14% 18%



17%
45%
19%
9%
18%
1342

White
90%
64%
26%

7%
2%
10%
1342

White
70%
30%
40%
20%
10%
30%
1342

22%
36%
24%
29%
30%
190

Black/AA

73%
35%
38%
19%
8%
27%
190

Black/AA

76%
30%
46%
17%
7%
24%
190

22%
30%
27%
20%
20%
152

Race

Hispanic

83%
47%
36%
13%
4%
17%
152

Race

Hispanic

73%
37%
36%
23%
4%
27%
152

28%
34%
18%
17%
29%
48

Asian/Pacific
Islander

79%
32%
47%
14%
7%
21%
48

Asian/Pacific
Islander

66%
18%
48%
34%
0%
34%
48

33%
56%
38%
28%
36%
71

Other

86%
64%
22%
14%
1%
14%
71

Other

46%
24%
22%
37%
17%
54%
71

15%
42%
15%
11%
18%
333

Northeast

86%
55%
31%
10%
4%
14%
333

Northeast

72%
34%
38%
19%
10%
28%
333

21%
44%
25%
10%
18%
386

Midwest

91%
57%
33%
7%
2%
9%
386

Midwest

73%
27%
46%
17%
9%
27%
386

Reg

Reg



White
87%
42%
44%
10%

4%
13%
1342

White
83%
41%
42%
13%

3%
17%
1342

Black/AA
73%
33%
40%
23%

4%
27%
190

Black/AA
78%
34%
44%
17%

6%
22%
190

Race

Hispanic
81%
40%
41%
14%

5%
19%
152

Race

Hispanic
78%
41%
37%
17%

5%
22%
152

Race

Asian/Pacific
Islander
76%
12%
64%
23%

1%

24%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
72%
19%
53%
27%

2%

28%

48

Other
68%
33%
35%
22%

9%
32%
71

Other
67%
28%
39%
27%

6%
33%
71

Northeast
86%
41%
44%
10%

1%
14%
333

Northeast
85%
42%
44%
11%

1%
15%
333

Midwest
82%
35%
47%
14%

4%
18%
386

Midwest
79%
34%
45%
17%

4%
21%
386

Reg

Reg

Reg



Asian/Pacific

White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
55% 64% 70% 66% 44% 58% 56%
23% 23% 31% 15% 25% 26% 21%
33% 41% 39% 51% 19% 32% 35%
32% 24% 19% 28% 38% 28% 32%
13% 12% 10% 6% 18% 14% 12%
45% 36% 30% 34% 56% 42% 44%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386

Race Reg
Asian/Pacific

White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
81% 76% 73% 82% 62% 85% 75%
39% 33% 39% 5% 32% 43% 30%
43% 42% 34% 77% 30% 42% 45%
14% 18% 18% 14% 28% 12% 19%

5% 6% 9% 4% 10% 3% 7%
19% 24% 27% 18% 38% 15% 25%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386
Race Reg
Asian/Pacific

White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
91% 71% 80% 83% 72% 89% 90%
60% 40% 49% 30% 49% 56% 53%
30% 31% 31% 54% 23% 33% 37%

7% 24% 13% 16% 12% 7% 8%



2%
9%
1342

White
82%
37%
44%
15%

3%
18%
1342

White
14%
46%
40%
1342

5%
29%
190

Black/AA
70%
26%
44%
17%
13%
30%
190

Black/AA
11%
52%
37%
190

7%
20%
152

Race

Hispanic
80%
37%
43%
14%

6%
20%
152

Race

Hispanic
16%
47%
37%
152

Race

1%
17%
48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
71%
18%
53%
29%

0%

29%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
12%
44%
44%

48

16%
28%
71

Other
64%
47%
17%
31%

5%
36%
71

Other
14%
51%
35%

71

4%

11%

333

Northeast

82%
36%
46%
13%
5%
18%
333

Northeast

16%
42%
42%
333

2%

10%

386

Midwest

82%
32%
50%
13%
4%
18%
386

Midwest

13%
50%
37%
386

Reg

Reg

Reg



White
56%
44%
1342

White
67%
33%
1342

White
69%
31%
1342

White
77%
23%

Black/AA
72%
28%
190

Black/AA
68%
32%
190

Black/AA
66%
34%
190

Black/AA
66%
34%

Hispanic
72%
28%
152

Race

Hispanic
66%
34%
152

Race

Hispanic
75%
25%
152

Race

Hispanic
69%
31%

Asian/Pacific
Islander
61%
39%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
63%
37%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
66%
34%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
70%
30%

Other
55%
45%

71

Other
59%
41%

71

Other
66%
34%

71

Other
99%
1%

Northeast
63%
37%
333

Northeast
70%
30%
333

Northeast
68%
32%
333

Northeast
70%
30%

Midwest

54%
46%
386

Midwest
63%
37%
386

Midwest
66%
34%
386

Midwest
80%
20%

Reg

Reg

Reg



1342

White
47%
23%
23%
19%
34%
53%
1342

White
48%
52%
1342

White
13%
25%

190

Black/AA
79%
46%
34%
16%

5%
21%
190

Black/AA
47%
53%
190

Black/AA
48%
22%

152

Race

Hispanic
72%
40%
33%
13%
15%
28%
152

Race

Hispanic
53%
47%
152

Race

Hispanic
46%
32%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
60%
17%
42%
29%
11%
40%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
36%
64%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
36%
38%

71

Other
33%
17%
16%
37%
30%
67%

71

Other
48%
52%

71

Other
40%
8%

333

Northeast
66%
34%
32%
13%
21%
34%
333

Northeast
52%
48%
333

Northeast
24%
30%

386

Midwest
42%
19%
24%
25%
32%
58%
386

Midwest
40%
60%
386

Midwest
22%
19%

Reg

Reg

Reg



32%
30%
1342

White
0%
100%
0%
0%
0%
1342

White
2%
7%

13%
23%
10%
21%
18%
4%
1342

20%
10%
190

Black/AA
0%
0%

100%
0%
0%
190

Black/AA
5%
16%
19%
24%
12%
15%
8%
0%
190

16%
5%
152

Race

Hispanic
100%
0%
0%
0%
0%
152

Race

Hispanic
3%
6%

19%
18%
10%
27%
15%
2%
152

16%
10%
48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
0%

0%

0%
100%

0%

48

Asian/Pacific
Islander
7%
0%
13%
15%
11%
41%
11%
3%
48

44%
8%
71

Other
0%
0%
0%
0%

100%
71

Other
0%
8%

14%
17%
26%
11%
23%
0%
71

27%
20%
333

Northeast
12%
73%
11%

4%
0%
333

Northeast
2%
7%
13%
20%
9%
24%
20%
5%
333

32%
28%
386

Reg

Midwest
5%
81%
9%
4%
1%
386

Reg

Midwest
1%
13%
16%
27%
12%
19%
11%
2%
386



Race

Asian/Pacific
White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
6% 19% 12% 9% 4% 6% 9%
9% 11% 7% 2% 7% 5% 11%
8% 9% 7% 6% 3% 8% 9%
9% 11% 7% 6% 4% 9% 12%
21% 15% 14% 18% 15% 21% 25%
10% 9% 15% 11% 14% 9% 13%
11% 8% 14% 13% 6% 8% 5%
8% 4% 3% 9% 25% 10% 5%
9% 5% 8% 13% 18% 13% 4%
3% 3% 6% 7% 0% 6% 1%
3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3%
3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 4%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386
Race
Asian/Pacific

White Black/AA Hispanic Islander Other Northeast Midwest
10% 15% 13% 9% 5% 11% 6%
9% 20% 15% 24% 12% 11% 15%
37% 45% 37% 41% 40% 43% 37%
19% 8% 10% 14% 31% 18% 18%
25% 11% 24% 12% 12% 18% 24%
1342 190 152 48 71 333 386



ion

ion

ion

South
37%
56%
7%
770

South
38%
55%
7%
770

South
49%
23%
27%
15%

West
49%
44%
7%
314

West
48%
44%
8%
314

West
65%
39%
27%
11%

Suburban
37%
55%
8%
786

Suburban
37%
53%
10%
786

Suburban
50%
24%
26%
16%

Locale

Urban
60%
35%
6%
583

Locale

Urban
61%
33%
6%
583

Locale

Urban
74%
45%
29%
11%

Rural
25%
68%
8%
434

Rural
23%
66%
10%
434

Rural
39%
17%
22%
13%

<S75K
33%
58%
9%
1252

<S$75K
33%
57%
11%
1252

<S75K
50%
22%
28%
15%

Income

Income

Income

S75K+
52%
44%
4%
499

S75K+
53%
42%
5%
499

S75K+
62%
38%
24%
13%



35%
51%
770

ion

South
51%
48%
50%
48%
45%
46%
44%
42%
40%

770

ion

South

60%
58%
56%
54%
55%
52%
50%

24%
35%
314

West
66%
66%
63%
63%
62%
63%
60%
60%
57%
314

West
43%
40%
40%
37%
38%
37%
37%

34%
50%
786

Suburban
55%
51%
52%
51%
48%
47%
47%
42%
41%
786

Suburban
59%
58%
53%
53%
52%
49%
48%

15%
26%
583

Locale

Urban
73%
72%
70%
70%
70%
69%
67%
67%
66%
583

Locale

Urban
34%
33%
33%
31%
30%
30%
30%

48%
61%
434

Rural
40%
37%
38%
38%
38%
36%
32%
33%
31%
434

Rural
69%
67%
68%
64%
62%
62%
62%

36%
50%
1252

<S75K
51%
49%
49%
49%
48%
46%
44%
41%
42%
1252

<S75K
58%
59%
56%
54%
52%
51%
51%

Income

Income

25%
38%
499

S75K+
65%
62%
62%
60%
60%
59%
58%
56%
53%
499

S75K+
47%
44%
42%
41%
40%
40%
38%



52%
49%
770

ion

South
46%
19%
27%
16%
38%
54%
770

ion

South
42%
18%
24%
16%
42%
58%
770

34%
34%
314

West
63%
32%
31%
13%
23%
37%
314

West
60%
27%
33%
13%
27%
40%
314

49%
45%
786

Suburban
47%
21%
26%
18%
35%
53%
786

Suburban
42%
16%
26%
18%
40%
58%
786

28%
27%
583

Locale

Urban
69%
35%
34%
13%
19%
31%
583

Locale

Urban
67%
34%
33%
14%
19%
33%
583

63%
60%
434

Rural
36%
16%
21%
15%
49%
64%
434

Rural
33%
15%
19%
15%
51%
67%
434

51%
49%
1252

<S75K
46%
19%
27%
17%
38%
54%
1252

<S75K
41%
18%
23%
20%
40%
59%
1252

Income

Income

38%
35%
499

S75K+
59%
30%
29%
14%
27%
41%
499

S75K+
56%
26%
31%
13%
31%
44%
499



ion Locale Income

South West Suburban Urban Rural <$75K S75K+
50% 63% 52% 70% 38% 49% 62%
22% 35% 24% 35% 18% 22% 32%
28% 28% 28% 35% 20% 27% 30%
19% 14% 18% 14% 21% 17% 16%
32% 23% 30% 15% 42% 34% 22%
50% 37% 48% 30% 62% 51% 38%
770 314 786 583 434 1252 499
ion Locale Income
South West Suburban Urban Rural <$75K S75K+
48% 66% 51% 72% 37% 49% 62%
19% 31% 20% 36% 14% 18% 31%
29% 35% 31% 35% 24% 31% 31%
17% 10% 17% 13% 18% 17% 14%
35% 24% 32% 16% 45% 34% 24%
52% 34% 49% 28% 63% 51% 38%
770 314 786 583 434 1252 499
ion Locale Income
South West Suburban Urban Rural <§75K S75K+
40% 57% 41% 66% 31% 42% 53%

16% 27% 15% 35% 12% 15% 27%



24%
18%
42%
60%
770

ion

South
51%
25%
25%
16%
33%
49%
770

ion

South
45%
20%
25%
15%
40%
55%
770

30%
15%
28%
43%
314

West
66%
41%
25%
13%
21%
34%
314

West
62%
33%
29%
15%
23%
38%
314

26%
19%
39%
59%
786

Suburban
55%
29%
26%
15%
30%
45%
786

Suburban
48%
21%
28%
17%
35%
52%
786

32%
14%
20%
34%
583

Locale

Urban
73%
40%
33%
12%
15%
27%
583

Locale

Urban
70%
39%
32%
13%
16%
30%
583

19%
15%
54%
69%
434

Rural
40%
22%
18%
18%
42%
60%
434

Rural
38%
15%
23%
15%
46%
62%
434

27%
16%
42%
58%
1252

<S75K
51%
26%
25%
17%
32%
49%
1252

<S75K
48%
19%
28%
17%
36%
52%
1252

Income

Income

26%
18%
30%
47%
499

S75K+
65%
38%
27%
13%
22%
35%
499

S75K+
60%
32%
27%
14%
26%
40%
499



ion Locale Income

South West Suburban Urban Rural <$75K S75K+
48% 63% 51% 70% 38% 49% 60%
20% 34% 20% 38% 17% 19% 32%
28% 28% 31% 33% 21% 30% 28%
14% 14% 14% 13% 17% 15% 12%
38% 23% 35% 17% 45% 35% 27%
52% 37% 49% 30% 62% 51% 40%
770 314 786 583 434 1252 499
ion Locale Income
South West Suburban Urban Rural <$75K S75K+
44% 60% 47% 67% 32% 44% 58%
18% 27% 16% 35% 11% 16% 27%
27% 34% 31% 32% 22% 28% 31%
18% 15% 17% 16% 23% 18% 16%
38% 25% 36% 17% 45% 37% 26%
56% 40% 53% 33% 68% 56% 42%
770 314 786 583 434 1252 499
ion Locale Income

South West Suburban Urban Rural <S75K S75K+



43%
17%
26%
17%
40%
57%
770

ion

South
49%
15%
35%
25%
26%
51%
770

ion

South

47%
16%
30%
21%
32%
53%

61%
34%
27%
14%
25%
39%
314

West
54%
24%
30%
21%
25%
46%
314

West
58%
33%
24%
23%
19%
42%

45%
19%
26%
16%
40%
55%
786

Suburban
46%
11%
35%
26%
28%
54%
786

Suburban
45%
17%
28%
24%
31%
55%

71%
37%
34%
11%
18%
29%
583

Locale

Urban
65%
33%
32%
19%
16%
35%
583

Locale

Urban
73%
37%
36%
17%
11%
27%

29%
12%
17%
15%
56%
71%
434

Rural
48%
14%
34%
28%
24%
52%
434

Rural
34%
12%
22%
25%
41%
66%

44%
17%
27%
15%
41%
56%
1252

<S75K
49%
13%
35%
27%
24%
51%
1252

<S75K
45%
15%
30%
25%
30%
55%

Income

Income

57%
31%
26%
13%
30%
43%
499

S75K+
57%
25%
33%
20%
23%
43%
499

S75K+
59%
31%
28%
18%
23%
41%



ion

ion

ion

770

South
47%
15%
31%
25%
29%
53%
770

South
54%
19%
35%
22%
24%
46%
770

314

West
48%
22%
26%
20%
33%
52%
314

West
48%
20%
28%
21%
31%
52%
314

786

Suburban
41%
10%
31%
26%
33%
59%
786

Suburban
43%
13%
31%
25%
32%
57%
786

583

Locale

Urban
63%
32%
30%
17%
21%
37%
583

Locale

Urban
59%
29%
30%
20%
20%
41%
583

Locale

434

Rural
40%
11%
29%
31%
29%
60%
434

Rural
58%
17%
41%
21%
20%
42%
434

1252

<S75K
43%
12%
31%
26%
31%
57%
1252

<S75K
51%
17%
34%
23%
26%
49%
1252

Income

Income

Income

499

S75K+
54%
24%
30%
21%
26%
46%
499

S75K+
53%
21%
31%
21%
26%
47%
499



South
45%
16%
29%
18%
37%
55%
770

ion

South

12%
33%
38%
17%
770

ion

South

23%
40%
29%
7%
770

West
63%
34%
29%
13%
24%
37%
314

West
24%
33%
34%
10%
314

West
37%
31%
25%
7%
314

Suburban
46%
16%
29%
18%
36%
54%
786

Suburban
9%
35%
41%
15%
786

Suburban
20%
36%
35%
8%
786

Urban
71%
37%
34%
15%
14%
29%
583

Locale

Urban
32%
35%
24%
9%
583

Locale

Urban
49%
24%
21%
5%
583

Rural
34%
13%
21%
16%
50%
66%
434

Rural
7%
27%
45%
21%
434

Rural
15%
45%
32%
9%
434

<S75K
46%
16%
30%
17%
37%
54%
1252

<S75K
9%
34%
38%
20%
1252

<S75K
20%
43%
29%
8%
1252

Income

Income

S75K+
58%
30%
27%
15%
27%
42%
499

S75K+
24%
34%
33%
8%
499

S75K+
39%
23%
32%
6%
499



ion

South
46%
42%
4%
4%
3%
770

ion

South
40%
60%
770

ion

South
48%
38%
57%
77%

770

West
34%
58%
3%
2%
3%

314

West
30%
70%
314

West
60%
41%
61%
77%

314

Suburban
43%
43%
6%
5%
4%
786

Suburban
36%
64%
786

Suburban
50%
32%
55%
77%
786

Locale

Urban
29%
62%
4%
3%
2%
583

Locale

Urban
25%
75%
583

Locale

Urban
67%
59%
68%
78%
583

Rural
57%
31%
5%
3%
4%
434

Rural
56%
44%
434

Rural
38%
29%
56%
76%
434

<S75K
46%
40%
5%
5%
4%
1252

<S$75K
44%
56%
1252

<S$75K
43%
34%
54%
74%
1252

Income

S75K+
37%
54%
4%
2%
2%
499

Income

S75K+
28%
72%
499

Income

S75K+
65%
47%
65%
82%
499



ion

ion

ion

South
52%
62%
43%
23%
770

South
48%
52%
770

South
38%
62%
770

West
40%
59%
39%
23%
314

West
60%
40%
314

West
41%
59%
314

Suburban
50%
68%
45%
23%
786

Suburban
50%
50%
786

Suburban
32%
68%
786

Locale

Urban
33%
41%
32%
22%
583

Locale

Urban
67%
33%
583

Locale

Urban
59%
41%
583

Rural
62%
71%
44%
24%
434

Rural
38%
62%
434

Rural
29%
71%
434

<S$75K
57%
66%
46%
26%
1252

<S$75K
43%
57%
1252

<S$75K
34%
66%
1252

Income

Income

Income

S75K+
35%
53%
35%
18%
499

S75K+
65%
35%
499

S75K+
47%
53%
499



ion

ion

ion

ion

South
57%
43%
770

South
77%
23%
770

South
22%
16%
20%
770

West
61%
39%
314

West
77%
23%
314

West
28%
22%
24%
314

Suburban
55%
45%
786

Suburban
77%
23%
786

Suburban
17%
11%
15%
786

Locale

Urban
68%
32%
583

Locale

Urban
78%
22%
583

Locale

Urban
39%
32%
36%
583

Locale

Rural
56%
44%
434

Rural
76%
24%
434

Rural
18%
14%
16%
434

<S75K
54%
46%
1252

<S$75K
74%
26%
1252

<S$75K
18%
13%
17%
1252

Income

Income

Income

Income

S75K+
65%
35%
499

S75K+
82%
18%
499

S75K+
31%
24%
29%
499



ion

ion

ion

South
54%
54%
63%
770

South
24%
30%
16%
770

South

22%
54%
24%
770

West
51%
49%
52%
314

West
21%
29%
24%
314

West
28%
51%
21%
314

Suburban
60%
59%
65%
786

Suburban
23%
30%
20%
786

Suburban
17%
60%
23%
786

Urban
45%
48%
47%
583

Locale

Urban
16%
20%
16%
583

Locale

Urban
39%
45%
16%
583

Locale

Rural
52%
46%
63%
434

Rural
30%
39%
21%
434

Rural
18%
52%
30%
434

<S75K
55%
53%
62%
1252

<S$75K
27%
34%
22%
1252

<S75K
18%
55%
27%
1252

Income

Income

Income

S75K+
52%
53%
56%
499

S75K+
17%
23%
15%
499

S75K+
31%
52%
17%
499



ion

ion

ion

South
16%
54%
30%
770

South
20%
63%
16%
770

South

19%
27%
27%
770

West
22%
49%
29%
314

West
24%
52%
24%
314

West
25%
31%
33%
314

Suburban
11%
59%
30%
786

Suburban
15%
65%
20%
786

Suburban
14%
24%
26%
786

Urban
32%
48%
20%
583

Locale

Urban
36%
47%
16%
583

Locale

Urban
36%
36%
35%
583

Locale

Rural
14%
46%
39%
434

Rural
16%
63%
21%
434

Rural
15%
25%
27%
434

<S75K
13%
53%
34%
1252

<S$75K
17%
62%
22%
1252

<S75K
16%
24%
25%
1252

Income

Income

Income

S75K+
24%
53%
23%
499

S75K+
29%
56%
15%
499

S75K+
26%
33%
34%
499



ion

ion

ion

South
50%
54%
57%
770

South
30%
19%
16%
770

South

19%
50%
30%
770

West
46%
53%
54%
314

West
28%
16%
14%
314

West
25%
46%
28%
314

Suburban
53%
58%
59%
786

Suburban
33%
18%
16%
786

Suburban
14%
53%
33%
786

Urban
45%
50%
51%
583

Locale

Urban
20%
14%
14%
583

Locale

Urban
36%
45%
20%
583

Locale

Rural
48%
52%
55%
434

Rural
38%
23%
19%
434

Rural
15%
48%
38%
434

<S75K
51%
55%
57%
1252

<S$75K
32%
21%
18%
1252

<S75K
16%
51%
32%
1252

Income

Income

Income

S75K+
47%
54%
53%
499

S75K+
27%
13%
13%
499

S75K+
26%
47%
27%
499



South
27%
54%
19%
770

ion

South
27%
57%
16%
770

ion
South
74%

26%
770

ion

South

West
31%
53%
16%
314

West
33%
54%
14%
314

West
79%
21%
314

West

Suburban
24%
58%
18%
786

Suburban
26%
59%
16%
786

Suburban
81%
19%
786

Suburban

Urban
36%
50%
14%
583

Locale

Urban
35%
51%
14%
583

Locale

Urban
75%
25%
583

Locale

Urban

Rural <$75K
25% 24%
52% 55%
23% 21%
434 1252
Rural <S75K
27% 25%
55% 57%
19% 18%
434 1252
Rural <§75K
74% 75%
26% 25%
434 1252
Rural <§75K

Income

Income

Income

S75K+
33%
54%
13%
499

S75K+
34%
53%
13%
499

S75K+
80%
20%
499

S75K+



ion

ion

ion

44%
50%
5%
770

South
73%
27%
770

South
30%
17%
53%
583

South
34%
43%

59%
38%
3%
314

West
74%
26%
314

West
31%
19%
50%
231

West
39%
42%

48%

49%
4%
786

Suburban
79%
21%
786

Suburban
26%
15%
59%
631

Suburban
30%
40%

59%
38%
3%
583

Locale

Urban
59%
41%
583

Locale

Urban
42%
20%
38%
372

Locale

Urban
36%
42%

45%

49%
6%

434

Rural
80%
20%
434

Rural
29%
17%
54%
352

Rural
41%
52%

47%
48%
5%
1252

<S$75K
79%
21%
1252

<S$75K
29%
20%
51%
1000

<S75K
34%
44%

Income

Income

Income

56%

42%
3%

499

S75K+
67%
33%
499

S75K+
32%
13%
55%
317

S75K+
35%
42%



29%
770

ion

South
51%
46%
62%
770

ion

South
14%
11%
10%
770

ion

South
34%
51%
14%

39%
314

West
50%
48%
51%
314

West
11%
10%
11%
314

West
39%
50%
11%

27%
786

Suburban
59%
51%
64%
786

Suburban
11%
9%
9%
786

Suburban
30%
59%
11%

39%
583

Locale

Urban
51%
49%
53%
583

Locale

Urban
13%
10%

9%
583

Locale

Urban
36%
51%
13%

27%
434

Rural
47%
38%
61%
434

Rural
13%
10%
12%
434

Rural
41%
47%
13%

28% 33%

1252 499
Income
<S75K S75K+
52% 56%
45% 51%
60% 59%
1252 499
Income
<$75K S75K+
14% 9%
11% 8%
11% 8%
1252 499
Income
<S75K S75K+
34% 35%
52% 56%
14% 9%



770

ion

South
43%
46%
11%
770

ion

South
29%
62%
10%
770

ion

South
57%
43%
770

314

West
42%
48%
10%
314

West
39%
51%
11%
314

West
64%
36%
314

786

Suburban
40%
51%
9%
786

Suburban
27%
64%
9%
786

Suburban
53%
47%
786

583

Locale

Urban
42%
49%
10%
583

Locale

Urban
39%
53%
9%
583

Locale

Urban
74%
26%
583

434

Rural
52%
38%
10%
434

Rural
27%
61%
12%
434

Rural
51%
49%

434

1252

<S75K
44%
45%
11%
1252

<S75K
28%
60%
11%
1252

<S75K
54%
46%
1252

Income

Income

Income

499

S75K+
42%
51%
8%
499

S75K+
33%
59%
8%
499

S75K+
65%
35%
499



ion Locale Income

South West Suburban Urban Rural <$75K S75K+
54% 59% 56% 67% 50% 53% 64%
63% 63% 62% 73% 60% 62% 68%
55% 60% 54% 67% 48% 51% 64%
62% 65% 61% 70% 53% 57% 69%
45% 49% 41% 60% 36% 40% 53%
76% 72% 77% 75% 80% 77% 78%
770 314 786 583 434 1252 499
ion Locale Income
South West Suburban Urban Rural <$75K S75K+
46% 41% 44% 33% 50% 47% 36%
37% 37% 38% 27% 40% 38% 32%
45% 40% 46% 33% 52% 49% 36%
38% 35% 39% 30% 47% 43% 31%
55% 51% 59% 40% 64% 60% 47%
24% 28% 23% 25% 20% 23% 22%
770 314 786 583 434 1252 499
ion Locale Income

South West Suburban Urban Rural <S75K S75K+



ion

ion

ion

54%
46%
770

South
63%
37%
770

South
55%
45%

770

South
62%
38%
770

59%
41%
314

West
63%
37%
314

West
60%
40%
314

West
65%
35%
314

56%
44%
786

Suburban
62%
38%
786

Suburban
54%
46%

786

Suburban
61%
39%
786

67%
33%
583

Locale

Urban
73%
27%
583

Locale

Urban
67%
33%
583

Locale

Urban
70%
30%
583

50%
50%
434

Rural
60%
40%
434

Rural
48%
52%
434

Rural
53%
47%
434

53% 64%

47% 36%
1252 499
Income
<$75K S75K+
62% 68%
38% 32%
1252 499
Income
<$75K S75K+
51% 64%
49% 36%
1252 499
Income
<$75K S75K+
57% 69%
43% 31%
1252 499



ion

ion

ion

South
45%
55%
770

South
76%
24%
770

South
52%
45%
51%
47%
49%
38%
770

West
49%
51%
314

West
72%
28%
314

West
47%
46%
52%
52%
50%
41%
314

Suburban
41%
59%
786

Suburban
77%
23%
786

Suburban
49%
42%
50%
45%
52%
39%
786

Locale

Urban
60%
40%
583

Locale

Urban
75%
25%
583

Locale

Urban
47%
44%
52%
52%
50%
40%
583

Rural
36%
64%
434

Rural
80%
20%
434

Rural
52%
51%
55%
54%
55%
42%
434

<S75K
40%
60%
1252

<S75K
77%
23%
1252

<S75K
48%
42%
49%
45%
50%
36%
1252

Income

Income

Income

S75K+
53%
47%
499

S75K+
78%
22%
499

S75K+
49%
47%
54%
53%
54%
44%
499



ion Locale Income

South West Suburban Urban Rural <$75K S75K+
52% 47% 49% 47% 52% 48% 49%
45% 46% 42% 44% 51% 42% 47%
51% 52% 50% 52% 55% 49% 54%
47% 52% 45% 52% 54% 45% 53%
49% 50% 52% 50% 55% 50% 54%
38% 41% 39% 40% 42% 36% 44%
770 314 786 583 434 1252 499
ion Locale Income
South West Suburban Urban Rural <$75K S75K+
26% 27% 30% 27% 29% 29% 30%
34% 30% 39% 30% 31% 36% 34%
26% 25% 30% 24% 28% 29% 27%
32% 27% 36% 27% 28% 34% 30%
25% 25% 26% 25% 24% 26% 25%
39% 34% 43% 32% 41% 41% 37%
770 314 786 583 434 1252 499
ion Locale Income

South West Suburban Urban Rural <S75K S75K+



52% 47% 49% 47% 52% 48% 49%

21% 26% 21% 26% 19% 23% 21%
26% 27% 30% 27% 29% 29% 30%
770 314 786 583 434 1252 499
ion Locale Income
South West Suburban Urban Rural <S$75K S75K+
45% 46% 42% 44% 51% 42% 47%
21% 25% 19% 26% 18% 22% 19%
34% 30% 39% 30% 31% 36% 34%
770 314 786 583 434 1252 499
ion Locale Income
South West Suburban Urban Rural <S75K S75K+
51% 52% 50% 52% 55% 49% 54%
23% 23% 20% 24% 18% 22% 19%
26% 25% 30% 24% 28% 29% 27%
770 314 786 583 434 1252 499
ion Locale Income
South West Suburban Urban Rural <S$75K S75K+

47% 52% 45% 52% 54% 45% 53%



21%
32%
770

ion

South
49%
25%
25%
770

ion

South
38%
23%
39%
770

ion

South
17%
36%

21%
27%
314

West
50%
26%
25%
314

West
41%
25%
34%
314

West
28%
33%

19%
36%
786

Suburban
52%
22%
26%
786

Suburban
39%
18%
43%
786

Suburban

12%
34%

21%
27%
583

Locale

Urban
50%
25%
25%
583

Locale

Urban
40%
28%
32%
583

Locale

Urban

37%
34%

18%
28%
434

Rural
55%
21%
24%
434

Rural
42%
17%
41%
434

Rural
14%
31%

21%
34%
1252

<S75K
50%
24%
26%
1252

<S$75K
36%
23%
41%
1252

<S75K
15%
35%

Income

Income

Income

17%
30%
499

S75K+
54%
21%
25%
499

S75K+
44%
19%
37%
499

S75K+
28%
31%



20%
27%
770

ion

South
59%
31%
48%
34%
32%
43%
55%
770

ion

South
30%
32%
38%
50%
50%
40%
20%
770

16%
23%
314

West
54%
29%
47%
34%
38%
44%
54%
314

West
38%
35%
39%
51%
49%
41%
22%
314

22%
31%
786

Suburban
59%
29%
49%
32%
32%
44%
58%
786

Suburban
32%
30%
39%
54%
54%
43%
19%
786

16%
12%
583

Locale

Urban
55%
33%
48%
43%
38%
41%
48%
583

Locale

Urban
37%
35%
39%
42%
46%
41%
30%
583

26%
28%
434

Rural
65%
31%
45%
33%
32%
44%
52%
434

Rural
22%
25%
36%
48%
49%
40%
17%
434

23%
27%
1252

<S75K
59%
29%
49%
34%
32%
40%
55%
1252

<S75K
31%
29%
38%
49%
50%
43%
21%
1252

Income

Income

18%
23%
499

S75K+
58%
33%
47%
37%
34%
46%
52%
499

S75K+
33%
33%
40%
49%
53%
40%
23%
499



ion

ion

ion

South
11%
37%
14%
16%
18%
18%
24%
770

South
59%
30%
11%
770

South
31%
32%

West
8%
36%
14%
15%
12%
15%
24%
314

West
54%
38%
8%
314

West
29%
35%

Suburban
9%
40%
12%
14%
14%
13%
23%
786

Suburban
59%
32%
9%
786

Suburban
29%
30%

Locale

Urban
9%
32%
12%
15%
15%
18%
23%
583

Locale

Urban
55%
37%
9%
583

Locale

Urban
33%
35%

Rural
12%
43%
19%
19%
19%
16%
30%
434

Rural
65%
22%
12%
434

Rural
31%
25%

<S75K
10%
42%
13%
17%
18%
16%
24%
1252

<S$75K
59%
31%
10%
1252

<S75K
29%
29%

Income

Income

Income

S75K+
10%
34%
14%
14%
13%
14%
25%
499

S75K+
58%
33%
10%
499

S75K+
33%
33%



37%
770

ion

South
48%
38%
14%
770

ion

South
34%
50%
16%
770

ion

South
32%
50%
18%

36%
314

West
47%
39%
14%
314

West
34%
51%
15%
314

West
38%
49%
12%

40%
786

Suburban
49%
39%
12%
786

Suburban
32%
54%
14%
786

Suburban
32%
54%
14%

32%
583

Locale

Urban
48%
39%
12%
583

Locale

Urban
43%
42%
15%
583

Locale

Urban
38%
46%
15%

43%
434

Rural
45%
36%
19%
434

Rural
33%
48%
19%
434

Rural
32%
49%
19%

42%
1252

<S$75K
49%
38%
13%
1252

<S75K

34%
49%
17%
1252

<S75K

32%
50%

18%

34%
499

Income

S75K+
47%
40%
14%
499

Income

S75K+
37%
49%
14%
499

Income

S75K+
34%
53%
13%



770 314 786 583 434 1252 499

ion Locale Income
South West Suburban Urban Rural <S75K S75K+
43% 44% 44% 41% 44% 40% 46%
40% 41% 43% 41% 40% 43% 40%
18% 15% 13% 18% 16% 16% 14%
770 314 786 583 434 1252 499
ion Locale Income
South West Suburban Urban Rural <S75K S75K+
55% 54% 58% 48% 52% 55% 52%
20% 22% 19% 30% 17% 21% 23%
24% 24% 23% 23% 30% 24% 25%
770 314 786 583 434 1252 499
ion Locale Income
South West Suburban Urban Rural <S75K S75K+
25% 29% 23% 35% 29% 28% 26%
32% 28% 27% 34% 30% 31% 29%
49% 49% 54% 45% 53% 50% 50%

47% 46% 45% 50% 49% 52% 41%



25%
24%
57%
45%
38%
34%
37%
25%
29%
60%
770

ion

South

64%
45%
37%
42%
24%
28%
33%
45%
49%
39%
44%
28%
56%
29%
770

24%
24%
55%
40%
32%
35%
34%
25%
28%
60%
314

West
63%
53%
43%
45%
30%
33%
34%
53%
59%
45%
51%
31%
59%
33%
314

22%
20%
62%
40%
33%
32%
34%
21%
24%
65%
786

Suburban
70%
49%
36%
48%
21%
27%
31%
52%
55%
43%
48%
29%
65%
28%
786

29%
30%
52%
47%
37%
37%
38%
28%
33%
55%
583

Locale

Urban
53%
47%
41%
37%
33%
36%
35%
43%
52%
42%
43%
30%
50%
36%
583

24%
20%
56%
43%
38%
33%
35%
22%
27%
60%
434

Rural
63%
43%
36%
41%
21%
26%
35%
50%
51%
41%
43%
23%
57%
30%
434

23%
24%
59%
41%
35%
33%
36%
23%
28%
62%
1252

<S75K
63%
45%
39%
40%
23%
29%
32%
49%
54%
42%
42%
26%
58%
29%
1252

Income

26%
21%
56%
44%
35%
34%
33%
24%
25%
58%
499

S75K+
64%
50%
37%
47%
28%
29%
34%
48%
52%
43%
51%
31%
60%
34%
499



ion

ion

South
10%
23%
14%
11%
51%
48%
10%
10%
13%
27%
20%
46%
16%
11%
770

South
25%
64%
10%
770

West
8%
19%
9%
9%
46%
43%
11%
7%
8%
20%
15%
44%
13%
7%
314

West
29%
63%
8%
314

Suburban
8%
23%
10%
7%
57%
54%
7%
8%
12%
25%
18%
50%
11%
7%
786

Suburban
23%
70%
8%
786

Locale

Urban

11%
19%
14%
12%
38%
34%
14%
10%
11%
22%
19%
42%
17%

9%
583

Locale

Urban

35%
53%
11%
583

Rural
8%
27%
10%
10%
55%
53%
9%
7%
11%
26%
22%
54%
16%
10%
434

Rural
29%
63%
8%
434

<S75K
9%
24%
10%
8%
55%
47%
10%
9%
11%
26%
21%
51%
14%
9%
1252

<S75K
28%
63%
9%

1252

Income

Income

S75K+
9%
22%
13%
12%
46%
49%
9%
8%
12%
22%
16%
45%
15%
8%
499

S75K+
26%
64%
9%
499



ion

ion

ion

South
32%
45%
23%
770

South
49%
37%
14%
770

South
47%
42%
11%
770

West
28%
53%
19%
314

West
49%
43%
9%
314

West
46%
45%
9%
314

Suburban
27%
49%
23%
786

Suburban
54%
36%
10%
786

Suburban
45%
48%
7%
786

Locale

Urban
34%
47%
19%
583

Locale

Urban
45%
41%
14%
583

Locale

Urban
50%
37%
12%
583

Rural
30%
43%
27%
434

Rural
53%
36%
10%
434

Rural
49%
41%
10%
434

<S75K
31%
45%
24%
1252

<S75K
50%
39%
10%
1252

<S$75K
52%
40%
8%
1252

Income

Income

Income

S75K+
29%
50%
22%
499

S75K+
50%
37%
13%
499

S75K+
41%
47%
12%
499



ion

South
25%
24%
51%
770

ion

South
24%
28%
48%
770

ion

South

57%
33%
10%
770

West

24%
30%
46%
314

West

24%
33%
43%
314

West
55%
34%
11%
314

Suburban
22%
21%
57%
786

Suburban
20%
27%
54%
786

Suburban
62%
31%
7%
786

Locale

Urban

29%
33%
38%
583

Locale

Urban

30%
36%
34%
583

Locale

Urban

52%
35%
14%
583

Rural
24%
21%
55%
434

Rural
20%
26%
53%
434

Rural
56%
35%
9%
434

<S75K
23%
23%
55%
1252

<S$75K
24%
29%
47%
1252

<S75K

59%
32%
10%
1252

Income

S75K+
26%
28%
46%
499

Income

S75K+
21%
29%
49%
499

Income

S75K+
56%
34%
9%
499



ion

South
45%
45%
10%
770

ion

South
38%
49%
13%
770

ion

South
34%
39%
27%
770

ion

West
40%
53%
7%
314

West
32%
59%
8%
314

West
35%
45%
20%
314

Suburban
40%
52%
8%
786

Suburban
33%
55%
12%
786

Suburban
32%
43%
25%
786

Locale

Urban
47%
43%
10%
583

Locale

Urban
37%
52%
11%
583

Locale

Urban
37%
42%
22%
583

Locale

Rural
43%
50%
7%
434

Rural
38%
51%
11%
434

Rural
33%
41%
26%
434

<S$75K
41%
49%
9%
1252

<S75K
35%
54%
11%
1252

<S$75K
33%
42%
26%
1252

Income

Income

Income

Income

S75K+
44%
48%

8%
499

S75K+
35%
52%
12%
499

S75K+
34%
43%
22%
499



ion

ion

ion

South
37%
44%
20%
770

South
25%
28%
46%
770

South

29%
56%
16%
770

West
34%
51%
15%
314

West
25%
31%
44%
314

West
28%
59%
13%
314

Suburban
34%
48%
18%
786

Suburban
21%
29%
50%
786

Suburban
24%
65%
11%
786

Urban
38%
43%
19%
583

Locale

Urban
28%
30%
42%
583

Locale

Urban
33%
50%
17%
583

Locale

Rural
35%
43%
22%
434

Rural
22%
23%
54%
434

Rural
27%
57%
16%
434

<S75K
36%
42%
21%
1252

<S$75K
23%
26%
51%
1252

<S75K
28%
58%
14%
1252

Income

Income

Income

S75K+
33%
51%
16%
499

S75K+
24%
31%
45%
499

S75K+
25%
60%
15%
499



South
60%
29%
11%
770

ion

South
49%
51%
770

ion

South
63%
37%
770

ion

South
74%

West
60%
33%
7%
314

West
53%
47%
314

West
70%
30%
314

West
72%

Suburban
65%
28%
7%

786

Suburban
41%
59%
786

Suburban
66%
34%
786

Suburban
79%

Urban
55%
36%
9%
583

Locale

Urban
73%
27%
583

Locale

Urban
67%
33%
583

Locale

Urban
58%

Rural
60%
30%
10%
434

Rural
41%
59%
434

Rural
64%
36%
434

Rural
82%

<$75K

62%
29%
9%
1252

<S$75K
47%
53%
1252

<S$75K
61%
39%
1252

<S75K
78%

S75K+
58%
34%
8%
499

Income

S75K+
56%
44%
499

Income

S75K+
71%
29%
499

Income

S75K+
66%



ion

ion

ion

26%
770

South
32%
68%
591

South
58%
42%
591

South
20%
43%
26%
11%
770

28%
314

West
40%
60%
230

West
51%
49%
230

West
29%
43%
20%
8%
314

21%
786

Suburban
34%
66%
638

Suburban
52%
48%
638

Suburban
19%
46%
25%
10%
786

42%
583

Locale

Urban
48%
52%
370

Locale

Urban
57%
43%
370

Locale

Urban
33%
38%
21%
8%
583

18%
434

Rural
29%
71%
357

Rural
58%
42%
357

Rural
15%
48%
23%
14%
434

22%
1252

<S$75K
34%
66%
1003

<S$75K
54%
46%
1003

<S$75K
15%
44%
27%
14%
1252

Income

Income

Income

34%
499

S75K+
40%
60%
315

S75K+
55%
45%
315

S75K+
31%
45%
19%
5%
499



ion

ion

ion

South
51%
49%

770

South
63%
37%

384

South
42%
58%

386

West
56%
44%

314

West
70%
30%

149

West
58%
42%

165

Suburban
49%
51%

786

Suburban
64%
36%

391

Suburban
44%
56%

395

Locale

Urban
61%
39%

583

Locale

Urban
74%
26%

281

Locale

Urban
70%
30%

302

Rural
47%
53%

434

Rural
65%
35%

236

Rural
30%
70%

198

Income

<$75K $75K+
48% 57%
52% 43%
1252 499
Income
<$75K $75K+
64% 70%
36% 30%
620 258
Income
<$75K $75K+
43% 60%
57% 40%
632 241



ion

South
44%
56%
770

ion

South
35%
44%
22%
770

ion

South
31%
47%
22%
770

ion

West
48%
52%
314

West
37%
45%
18%
314

West
38%
45%
17%
314

Suburban
36%
64%
786

Suburban
34%
49%
17%
786

Suburban
34%
47%
19%
786

Locale

Urban
66%
34%
583

Locale

Urban
33%
48%
19%
583

Locale

Urban
35%
49%
16%
583

Locale

Rural
34%
66%
434

Rural
39%
37%
24%
434

Rural
33%
44%
23%
434

<S$75K
38%
62%
1252

<S$75K
34%
42%
24%
1252

<S75K
36%
43%
22%
1252

Income

Income

Income

Income

S75K+
53%
47%
499

S75K+
35%
51%
14%
499

S75K+
32%
52%
16%
499



ion

ion

ion

South
37%
63%
770

South
22%
34%
44%
770

South
54%
46%
770

South
51%

West
38%
62%
314

West
22%
30%
48%
314

West
64%
36%
314

West
62%

Suburban
29%
71%
786

Suburban
19%
34%
46%
786

Suburban
58%
42%
786

Suburban
56%

Urban
50%
50%
583

Locale

Urban
22%
30%
48%
583

Locale

Urban
64%
36%
583

Locale

Urban
58%

Rural
28%
72%
434

Rural
27%
29%
44%
434

Rural
48%
52%
434

Rural
48%

<S75K
31%
69%
1252

<S75K
21%
33%
45%
1252

<S$75K
51%
49%
1252

<S75K
51%

Income

Income

Income

S75K+
40%
60%
499

S75K+
22%
30%
48%
499

S75K+
66%
34%
499

S75K+
60%



ion

ion

ion

49%
770

South
83%
17%
770

South
83%
17%
770

South
29%
71%
770

38%
314

West
82%
18%
314

West
82%
18%
314

West
36%
64%
314

44%
786

Suburban
80%
20%

786

Suburban
83%
17%
786

Suburban
28%
72%
786

42%
583

Locale

Urban
84%
16%
583

Locale

Urban
83%
17%
583

Locale

Urban
35%
65%

583

52%
434

Rural
79%
21%
434

Rural
82%
18%
434

Rural
25%
75%
434

49% 40%

1252 499
Income
<$75K S75K+
79% 83%
21% 17%
1252 499
Income
<§75K S75K+
82% 83%
18% 17%
1252 499
Income
<§75K S75K+
29% 30%
71% 70%
1252 499



iion

South
62%
38%

770

iion

South
50.6
770

ion

South
52.3
770

iion

South
49.6

West
58%
42%

314

West
53.7
314

West
55.0
314

West
53.2

Suburban
54%
46%

786

Suburban
47.1
786

Suburban
50.8
786

Suburban
46.8

Locale

Urban
64%
36%

583

Locale
Urban

62.0
583

Locale
Urban

61.3
583

Locale

Urban
61.4

Rural
69%
31%

434

Rural
449
434

Rural
46.3
434

Rural
439

Income

<$75K $75K+
60% 60%
40% 40%
1252 499
Income
<$75K $75K+
48.1 54.9
1252 499
Income
<$75K $75K+
49.9 56.9
1252 499
Income
<$75K $75K+
48.4 53.7



ion

ion

ion

ion

770

South
57.4
770

South
52.2
770

South
54.7
770

314

West
60.3
314

West
56.0
314

West
56.0
314

786

Suburban
56.2
786

Suburban
50.7
786

Suburban
51.5
786

583

Locale

Urban
65.8
583

Locale

Urban
63.7
583

Locale
Urban

64.4
583

Locale

434

Rural
52.5
434

Rural
46.8
434

Rural
47.3
434

1252

<S75K
55.3
1252

<S75K
511
1252

<S75K
52.2
1252

499

Income

S75K+
62.4
499

Income

S75K+
56.9
499

Income
S75K+

57.4
499

Income



South West Suburban Urban Rural <S75K S75K+

67% 71% 68% 77% 61% 65% 74%
27% 30% 26% 41% 21% 22% 39%
40% 41% 42% 36% 40% 42% 36%
27% 25% 28% 20% 34% 30% 22%
6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3%
33% 29% 32% 23% 39% 35% 26%
770 314 786 583 434 1252 499
ion Locale Income
South West Suburban Urban Rural <$75K S75K+
43% 53% 40% 70% 33% 43% 55%
11% 19% 8% 32% 9% 11% 22%
32% 34% 32% 38% 25% 32% 33%
43% 37% 48% 24% 47% 43% 37%
14% 10% 12% 6% 20% 14% 8%
57% 47% 60% 30% 67% 57% 45%
770 314 786 583 434 1252 499
ion Locale Income
South West Suburban Urban Rural <$75K S75K+
47.3 54.3 46.8 62.5 36.7 45.7 54.1

770 314 786 583 434 1252 499



ion

ion

ion

ion

South
42.8
770

South
56.3
770

South
66.9
770

South
63%
64%

West
47.3
314

West
55.7
314

West
68.0
314

West
71%
65%

Suburban
39.1
786

Suburban
53.6
786

Suburban
67.5
786

Suburban
63%
61%

Locale

Urban
58.8
583

Locale

Urban
64.2
583

Locale

Urban
69.9
583

Locale

Urban
77%
78%

Rural
34.6
434

Rural
52.3
434

Rural
70.1
434

Rural
56%
60%

<S75K
40.7
1252

<S75K
535
1252

<S75K
68.3
1252

<S75K
61%
64%

Income

Income

Income

Income

S75K+
48.8
499

S75K+
60.6
499

S75K+
69.6
499

S75K+
73%
70%



55% 58% 50% 73% 52% 52% 64%

59% 68% 63% 76% 57% 62% 71%
65% 70% 65% 78% 59% 64% 73%
72% 73% 66% 80% 76% 73% 73%
58% 57% 53% 70% 51% 52% 66%
65% 69% 64% 79% 60% 64% 73%
60% 63% 57% 74% 55% 58% 68%
770 314 786 583 434 1252 499
ion Locale Income
South West Suburban Urban Rural <$75K S75K+
37% 29% 37% 23% 44% 39% 27%
36% 35% 39% 22% 40% 36% 30%
45% 42% 50% 27% 48% 48% 36%
41% 32% 37% 24% 43% 38% 29%
35% 30% 35% 22% 41% 36% 27%
28% 27% 34% 20% 24% 27% 27%
42% 43% 47% 30% 49% 48% 34%
35% 31% 36% 21% 40% 36% 27%
40% 37% 43% 26% 45% 42% 32%
770 314 786 583 434 1252 499
ion Locale Income
South West Suburban Urban Rural <§75K S75K+
63% 71% 63% 77% 56% 61% 73%

28% 36% 27% 41% 24% 27% 36%



36%
19%
18%
37%
770

ion

South
64%
22%
42%
25%
11%
36%
770

ion

South
55%
17%
38%
28%
18%
45%
770

35%
14%
15%
29%
314

West
65%
24%
42%
26%
9%
35%
314

West
58%
26%
32%
24%
18%
42%
314

36%
19%
18%
37%
786

Suburban
61%
18%
43%
27%
12%
39%
786

Suburban
50%
13%
38%
30%
20%
50%
786

36%
14%
9%
23%
583

Locale

Urban
78%
36%
42%
17%
5%
22%
583

Locale

Urban
73%
36%
36%
18%
9%
27%
583

32%
20%
24%
44%
434

Rural
60%
18%
42%
24%
16%
40%
434

Rural
52%
13%
39%
26%
22%
48%
434

34%
21%
18%
39%
1252

<S75K
64%
19%
45%
24%
12%
36%
1252

<S75K
52%
14%
38%
30%
18%
48%
1252

Income

Income

37%
12%
15%
27%
499

S75K+
70%
30%
40%
22%
8%
30%
499

S75K+
64%
27%
37%
20%
16%
36%
499



ion Locale Income

South West Suburban Urban Rural <$75K S75K+
59% 68% 63% 76% 57% 62% 71%
19% 22% 17% 32% 15% 18% 26%
40% 45% 46% 44% 42% 44% 45%
27% 23% 25% 16% 30% 26% 19%
14% 10% 12% 8% 13% 12% 10%
41% 32% 37% 24% 43% 38% 29%
770 314 786 583 434 1252 499
ion Locale Income
South West Suburban Urban Rural <$75K S75K+
65% 70% 65% 78% 59% 64% 73%
22% 28% 18% 38% 17% 20% 29%
43% 42% 47% 40% 42% 44% 44%
22% 19% 23% 15% 25% 23% 17%
13% 11% 12% 7% 16% 13% 10%
35% 30% 35% 22% 41% 36% 27%
770 314 786 583 434 1252 499
ion Locale Income

South West Suburban Urban Rural <S75K S75K+



72%
29%
43%
18%
11%
28%
770

ion

South
58%
20%
37%
26%
17%
42%
770

ion

South
65%
21%
44%
23%
12%
35%

73%
32%
41%
20%
7%
27%
314

West
57%
24%
33%
24%
19%
43%
314

West
69%
31%
38%
19%
11%
31%

66%
26%
41%
22%
11%
34%
786

Suburban
53%
16%
37%
28%
19%
47%
786

Suburban
64%
18%
46%
24%
12%
36%

80%
44%
37%
14%
6%
20%
583

Locale

Urban
70%
36%
34%
19%
11%
30%
583

Locale

Urban
79%
38%
41%
15%
7%
21%

76%
28%
48%
16%
8%
24%
434

Rural
51%
18%
33%
25%
24%
49%
434

Rural
60%
17%
43%
22%
18%
40%

73%
27%
45%
18%
9%
27%
1252

<S75K
52%
18%
34%
27%
21%
48%
1252

<S75K
64%
19%
45%
23%
13%
36%

Income

Income

73%
37%
37%
18%
9%
27%
499

S75K+
66%
28%
38%
21%
13%
34%
499

S75K+
73%
31%
42%
17%
10%
27%



ion

ion

ion

770

South
60%
21%
39%
25%
15%
40%
770

South
79%
31%
48%
15%
6%
21%
770

314

West
63%
25%
39%
24%
13%
37%
314

West
81%
37%
44%
12%
7%
19%
314

786

Suburban
57%
16%
41%
28%
16%
43%
786

Suburban
79%
31%
49%
13%
7%
21%
786

583

Locale

Urban
74%
36%
38%
18%
8%
26%
583

Locale

Urban
82%
42%
40%
14%
4%
18%
583

Locale

434

Rural
55%
18%
37%
26%
19%
45%
434

Rural
81%
38%
43%
15%
4%
19%
434

1252

<S75K
58%
18%
40%
26%
16%
42%
1252

<S75K
79%
33%
46%
16%
5%
21%

1252

Income

Income

Income

499

S75K+
68%
29%
39%
22%
10%
32%
499

S75K+
83%
40%
44%
11%
6%
17%
499



South
81%
39%
42%
13%
6%
19%
770

ion

South
22%
54%
23%
770

ion

South
21%
36%
57%
24%
19%
43%
770

West
85%
45%
40%
9%
6%
15%
314

West
15%
47%
38%
314

West
34%
32%
66%
15%
19%
34%
314

Suburban
85%
40%
45%
9%
6%
15%
786

Suburban
21%
55%
24%
786

Suburban
22%
33%
55%
23%
22%
45%
786

Urban
83%
47%
36%
12%
5%
17%
583

Locale

Urban
18%
45%
37%
583

Locale

Urban
35%
38%
73%
17%
10%
27%
583

Rural
83%
49%
33%
12%
5%
17%
434

Rural
27%
53%
20%
434

Rural
16%
30%
47%
27%
26%
53%
434

<S75K
82%
41%
40%
12%
6%
18%

1252

<S75K
26%
55%
19%
1252

<S$75K
20%
36%
56%
24%
20%
44%
1252

Income

Income

S75K+
87%
48%
39%
9%
4%
13%
499

S75K+
14%
48%
38%
499

S75K+
32%
30%
62%
19%
19%
38%
499



ion

ion

ion

South
26%
74%
770

South
40%
16%
44%
770

South
38%
38%
24%
770

West
37%
63%
314

West
50%
14%
36%
314

West
40%
38%
23%
314

Suburban
21%
79%
786

Suburban
37%
13%
50%
786

Suburban
36%
39%
25%
786

Locale

Urban
48%
52%

583

Locale

Urban

56%
22%
22%
583

Locale

Urban

48%
34%
18%
583

Rural
21%
79%
434

Rural
31%
15%
53%
434

Rural
34%
40%
26%
434

<S$75K
23%
77%
1252

<S$75K
39%
18%
44%
1252

<S75K
37%
39%
24%
1252

Income

Income

Income

S75K+
36%
64%
499

S75K+
44%
16%
40%
499

S75K+
41%
36%
23%
499



ion

ion

ion

South
47%
53%
770

South
85%
67%
82%
78%
60%
76%
83%
74%
770

South
15%
33%
18%

West
56%
44%
314

West
86%
73%
85%
85%
60%
85%
86%
83%
314

West
14%
27%
15%

Suburban
43%
57%
786

Suburban
87%
68%
86%
82%
52%
80%
88%
80%

786

Suburban
13%
32%
14%

Locale

Urban
70%
30%
583

Locale

Urban
87%
77%
82%
84%
74%
83%
86%
80%
583

Locale

Urban
13%
23%
18%

Rural
35%
65%
434

Rural
85%
70%
79%
75%
55%
73%
84%
77%
434

Rural
15%
30%
21%

<§75K

44%
56%
1252

<S75K
85%
69%
81%
76%
59%
75%
84%
78%
1252

<S75K
15%
31%
19%

Income

Income

Income

S75K+
57%
43%
499

S75K+
88%
72%
87%
87%
60%
85%
89%
81%
499

S75K+
12%
28%
13%



22%
40%
24%
17%
26%
770

ion

South
85%
54%
31%
12%
3%
15%
770

ion

South
67%
27%
40%
24%
9%
33%
770

15%
40%
15%
14%
17%
314

West
86%
60%
26%
9%
5%
14%
314

West
73%
36%
37%
20%
7%
27%
314

18%
48%
20%
12%
20%
786

Suburban
87%
61%
27%
9%
3%
13%
786

Suburban
68%
26%
42%
22%
10%
32%
786

16%
26%
17%
14%
20%
583

Locale

Urban
87%
50%
37%
10%
4%
13%
583

Locale

Urban
77%
38%
39%
18%
6%
23%
583

25%
45%
27%
16%
23%
434

Rural
85%
56%
29%
12%
3%
15%
434

Rural
70%
30%
40%
21%
9%
30%
434

24%
41%
25%
16%
22%
1252

<S$75K
85%
53%
32%
12%

3%

15%
1252

<S$75K
69%
26%
43%
22%

9%

31%
1252

Income

Income

13%
40%
15%
11%
19%
499

S75K+
88%
61%
28%
7%
4%
12%
499

S75K+
72%
35%
38%
20%
8%
28%
499



ion

ion

ion

South
82%
38%
45%
14%
4%
18%
770

South

78%
35%
42%
18%
4%
22%
770

West
85%
44%
41%
11%
4%
15%
314

West
85%
47%
38%
11%
4%
15%
314

Suburban
86%
40%
46%
10%
4%
14%
786

Suburban
82%
39%
43%
15%
3%
18%
786

Locale

Urban
82%
42%
40%
14%
4%
18%
583

Locale

Urban
84%
43%
41%
12%
4%
16%
583

Locale

Rural
79%
34%
45%
16%
5%
21%
434

Rural
75%
34%
41%
19%
5%
25%
434

<S$75K
81%
36%
45%
14%

5%

19%
1252

<S$75K
76%
33%
43%
18%

5%

24%
1252

Income

Income

Income

S75K+
87%
43%
44%
10%
3%
13%
499

S75K+
87%
46%
40%
11%
2%
13%
499



South
60%
22%
38%
29%
11%
40%
770

ion

South
76%
34%
42%
18%
6%
24%
770

ion

South

83%
54%
30%
14%

West
60%
27%
33%
29%
11%
40%
314

West
85%
41%
44%
9%
6%
15%
314

West
86%
57%
29%
11%

Suburban
52%
18%
34%
34%
15%
48%
786

Suburban
80%
35%
45%
15%
5%
20%
786

Suburban
88%
57%
31%

9%

Urban
74%
34%
40%
20%
6%
26%
583

Locale

Urban
83%
40%
43%
13%
4%
17%
583

Locale

Urban
86%
52%
34%
12%

Rural
55%
22%
33%
32%
13%
45%
434

Rural
73%
32%
41%
18%
9%
27%
434

Rural
84%
54%
30%
13%

<S75K
59%
22%
37%
30%
12%
41%
1252

<S75K
75%
33%
42%
17%

8%

25%
1252

<S75K
84%
52%
32%
12%

Income

Income

S75K+
60%
26%
34%
28%
12%
40%
499

S75K+
85%
41%
44%
12%
3%
15%
499

S75K+
89%
58%
31%

8%



3%
17%
770

ion

South
74%
32%
41%
21%
5%
26%

770

ion

South

13%
49%
39%
770

ion

4%
14%
314

West
83%
40%
43%
13%
3%
17%
314

West
15%
44%
41%
314

3%
12%
786

Suburban
80%
34%
45%
16%
4%
20%

786

Suburban
11%
49%
40%
786

3%
14%
583

Locale

Urban
80%
36%
44%
16%
4%
20%
583

Locale

Urban
19%
43%
38%
583

Locale

4%
16%
434

Rural
77%
34%
43%
18%
5%
23%
434

Rural
13%
46%
41%
434

4%
16%
1252

<S75K
78%
32%
46%
17%

6%

22%
1252

<S75K
11%
47%
42%
1252

Income

Income

Income

2%
11%
499

S75K+
81%
38%
43%
15%
3%
19%
499

S75K+
17%
45%
37%
499



ion

ion

ion

South
59%
41%
770

South
65%
35%
770

South
67%
33%
770

South
76%
24%

West
66%
34%
314

West
72%
28%
314

West
76%
24%
314

West
72%
28%

Suburban
54%
46%
786

Suburban
63%
37%
786

Suburban
69%
31%
786

Suburban
79%
21%

Urban
74%
26%
583

Locale

Urban
74%
26%
583

Locale

Urban
65%
35%
583

Locale

Urban
64%
36%

Rural
56%
44%
434

Rural
67%
33%
434

Rural
74%
26%
434

Rural
80%
20%

<S75K
58%
42%
1252

<S75K
61%
39%
1252

<S75K
71%
29%
1252

<S75K
76%
24%

Income

Income

Income

S75K+
64%
36%
499

S75K+
75%
25%
499

S75K+
66%
34%
499

S75K+
73%
27%



ion

ion

ion

770

South
52%
25%
27%
19%
29%
48%
770

South
44%
56%
770

South
26%
22%

314

West
62%
38%
24%
16%
23%
38%
314

West
56%
44%
314

West

21%
34%

786

Suburban
47%
21%
26%
22%
31%
53%
786

Suburban
45%
55%
786

Suburban
22%
18%

583

Locale

Urban
76%
46%
29%
12%
12%
24%
583

Locale

Urban
59%
41%
583

Locale

Urban
27%
43%

434 1252
Rural <$75K
42% 49%
18% 23%
25% 26%
21% 22%
37% 30%
58% 51%
434 1252
Rural <$75K
37% 37%
63% 63%
434 1252
Rural <§75K
22% 25%
18% 17%

Income

Income

Income

499

S75K+
62%
35%
27%
15%
24%
38%
499

S75K+
61%
39%
499

S75K+
21%
37%



ion

ion

31%
20%
770

South
13%
61%
21%
4%
1%
770

South
4%
8%
16%
25%
12%
20%
12%
2%
770

20%
25%
314

West
20%
65%
5%
9%
1%
314

West
2%
4%
12%
17%
9%
26%
25%
6%
314

30%
30%
786

Suburban
11%
71%
11%
7%
1%
786

Suburban
2%
6%
14%
23%
12%
25%
15%
3%
786

19%
10%
583

Locale

Urban
19%
56%
19%
5%
1%
583

Locale

Urban
2%
9%
11%
17%
9%
21%
26%
5%

583

35%
24%
434

Rural
8%
82%
8%
1%
1%
434

Rural
4%
11%
20%
28%
10%
17%
6%
3%
434

30%
27%
1252

Income

<S75K
11%
68%
16%
4%
1%
1252

Income

<S$75K
4%
12%
20%
29%
12%
16%
5%
1%
1252

25%
18%
499

S75K+
14%
69%
9%
6%
1%
499

S75K+
0%
3%
6%
14%
9%
30%
31%
6%
499



ion

ion

South
11%
10%

7%
8%
20%
9%
13%
7%
8%
2%
2%
3%
770

South
8%
11%
40%
17%
24%
770

West
6%
8%
8%
6%
13%
12%
15%
9%
10%
5%
1%
3%
314

West
18%
12%
32%
14%
23%
314

Locale
Suburban Urban
7% 8%
7% 7%
6% 6%
9% 5%
23% 13%
11% 11%
12% 14%
8% 8%
8% 14%
2% 6%
3% 6%
3% 2%
786 583
Locale
Suburban Urban
9% 16%
13% 13%
39% 36%
18% 13%
21% 21%
786 583

Rural
13%
14%
13%
13%
21%
8%
4%
6%
2%
1%
0%
4%
434

Rural
7%
8%
37%
19%
29%
434

<S75K
16%
16%
14%
17%
36%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

1252

<S$75K
8%
12%
40%
18%
22%
1252

Income

Income

S75K+
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
25%
24%
17%
19%
7%
7%
0%
499

S75K+
14%
11%
36%
15%
24%
499



Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
33% 53%
58% 43%
9% 4%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
32% 53%
57% 41%
11% 6%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
49% 63%
22% 39%
27% 24%

18% 9%



33% 29%

51% 37%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
51% 66%
49% 62%
48% 64%
49% 61%
48% 60%
45% 60%
44% 59%
41% 57%
41% 55%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
59% 45%
59% 43%
56% 41%
55% 40%
52% 40%
51% 39%

52% 36%



51% 38%

49% 34%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
45% 60%
19% 31%
26% 30%
19% 11%
36% 28%
55% 40%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
41% 57%
17% 27%
24% 30%
20% 11%
39% 32%
59% 43%

1160 643



Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
48% 64%
21% 34%
27% 30%
20% 13%
32% 23%
52% 36%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
49% 62%
19% 30%
30% 32%
19% 11%
32% 27%
51% 38%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
41% 55%

15% 27%



25% 28%

18% 15%
41% 30%
59% 45%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
51% 66%
25% 40%
26% 27%
18% 11%
32% 23%
49% 34%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
48% 60%
20% 33%
28% 28%
18% 12%
34% 28%

52% 40%

1160 643



Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
49% 61%
19% 32%
29% 29%
17% 11%
35% 28%
51% 39%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
44% 59%
16% 28%
28% 32%
20% 14%
36% 27%
56% 41%
1160 643
Education

4-year degree or
<4-year degree more



42% 59%

16% 33%
26% 27%
17% 11%
41% 30%
58% 41%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
47% 59%
12% 27%
35% 32%
29% 17%
24% 24%
53% 41%
1160 643

Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
45% 59%
15% 32%

30% 27%

26% 16%

29% 25%

55% 41%



1160 643

Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more

43% 53%

12% 24%

31% 30%

29% 17%

28% 30%

57% 47%

1160 643

Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more

52% 49%

17% 21%

36% 29%

23% 22%

24% 29%

48% 51%

1160 643

Education



4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
45% 59%
16% 31%
29% 29%
20% 12%
35% 29%
55% 41%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
10% 23%
31% 37%
41% 30%
18% 10%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
19% 40%
41% 25%
30% 31%
10% 5%

1160 643



Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
44% 37%
40% 55%
6% 3%
5% 2%
4% 2%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more

43% 27%

57% 73%
1160 643
Education

4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
45% 63%
36% 45%
53% 68%
74% 82%

1160 643



Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more

55% 37%

64% 55%

47% 32%

26% 18%

1160 643

Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more

45% 63%

55% 37%
1160 643
Education

4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
36% 45%
64% 55%

1160 643



Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
53% 68%
47% 32%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
74% 82%
26% 18%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
20% 29%
14% 23%
17% 27%
1160 643

Education



4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
54% 53%
53% 53%
61% 56%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
26% 18%
33% 23%
21% 16%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
20% 29%
54% 53%
26% 18%
1160 643

Education



4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
14% 23%
53% 53%
33% 23%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
17% 27%
61% 56%

21% 16%
1160 643
Education

4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
15% 28%
23% 34%
23% 37%
1160 643

Education



4-year degree or

<4-year degree more

53% 44%

55% 53%

58% 52%

1160 643

Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more

31% 28%

21% 13%

19% 11%
1160 643
Education

4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
15% 28%
53% 44%
31% 28%
1160 643

Education



4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
23% 34%
55% 53%
21% 13%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
23% 37%
58% 52%
19% 11%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
75% 81%
25% 19%
1160 643
Education

4-year degree or
<4-year degree more



45% 58%

49% 40%
6% 2%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
75% 71%
25% 29%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
31% 29%
19% 14%
50% 57%
898 457
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
31% 37%

43% 43%



27% 35%

1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
53% 54%
46% 50%
61% 59%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
15% 8%
11% 7%
12% 6%
1160 643

Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more

31% 37%

53% 54%

15% 8%



1160 643

Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
43% 43%
46% >0%
11% 7%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
27% 35%
61% >9%
12% 6%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
56% 63%
44% 37%

1160 643



Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
54% 64%
62% 68%
53% 62%
57% 70%
43% 50%
76% 79%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
46% 36%
38% 32%
47% 38%
43% 30%
57% 50%
24% 21%
1160 643
Education

4-year degree or
<4-year degree more



54% 64%

46% 36%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
62% 68%
38% 32%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
53% 62%
47% 38%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
57% 70%
43% 30%

1160 643



Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more

43% 50%

57% 50%

1160 643

Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more

76% 79%

24% 21%
1160 643
Education

4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
47% 52%
42% 48%
49% 55%
47% 52%
48% 57%
36% 46%

1160 643



Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
47% 52%
42% 48%
49% 55%
47% 52%
48% 57%
36% 46%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
29% 29%
35% 33%
29% 27%
33% 30%
27% 24%
42% 36%
1160 643
Education

4-year degree or
<4-year degree more



47% 52%

24% 19%
29% 29%
1160 643

Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
42% 48%

22% 19%

35% 33%
1160 643

Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more

49% 55%

22% 19%

29% 27%

1160 643

Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more

47% 52%



20% 18%

33% 30%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
48% 57%
25% 20%
27% 24%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
36% 46%
23% 18%

42% 36%
1160 643
Education

4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
16% 26%

36% 30%



24% 17%

24% 26%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
58% 61%
27% 36%
46% 51%
32% 41%
32% 36%
37% 52%
53% 55%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
31% 32%
32% 29%
38% 39%
50% 48%
50% 52%
45% 36%
23% 21%

1160 643



Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more

11% 7%

40% 35%

16% 11%

18% 11%

18% 12%

18% 12%

24% 24%

1160 643

Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more

58% 61%

31% 32%

11% 7%

1160 643

Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more

27% 36%

32% 29%



40% 35%

1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
46% 51%
38% 39%
16% 11%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
32% 41%

50% 48%

18% 11%
1160 643

Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more

32% 36%

50% 52%

18% 12%



1160 643

Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
37% 52%
45% 36%

18% 12%
1160 643
Education

4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
53% 55%
23% 21%

24% 24%
1160 643
Education

4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
29% 26%
32% 28%
50% 52%

51% 42%



22% 28%

26% 19%
56% 60%
42% 43%
36% 35%
33% 34%
36% 34%
23% 25%
29% 25%
61% 61%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
61% 67%
44% 52%
38% 37%
39% 49%
23% 28%
31% 28%
34% 32%
48% 50%
51% 56%
41% 44%
41% 52%
25% 32%
55% 64%
29% 33%

1160 643



Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
10% 8%
24% 20%
12% 10%
10% 9%
56% 44%
44% 53%
10% 8%
10% 7%
13% 9%
26% 22%
23% 14%
52% 43%
16% 11%
10% 6%
1160 643

Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
29% 26%
61% 67%
10% 8%

1160 643



Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more

32% 28%

44% 52%

24% 20%

1160 643

Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more

50% 52%

38% 37%

12% 10%
1160 643
Education

4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
51% 42%
39% 49%
10% 9%

1160 643



Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
22% 28%
23% 28%
56% 44%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
26% 19%
31% 28%

44% 53%
1160 643
Education

4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
56% 60%
34% 32%
10% 8%

1160 643



Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
42% 43%
48% 50%
10% 7%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
36% 35%
51% 56%
13% 9%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
33% 34%
41% 44%
26% 22%
1160 643

Education



4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
36% 34%
41% 52%
23% 14%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
23% 25%
25% 32%
52% 43%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
29% 25%
55% 64%
16% 11%
1160 643

Education



4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
61% 61%
29% 33%
10% 6%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
49% 54%
51% 46%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
61% 72%
39% 28%
1160 643
Education

4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
77% 68%



23% 32%

1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
36% 37%
64% 63%
920 445
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
53% 56%
47% 44%
920 445
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
14% 34%
42% 47%
29% 17%
16% 3%

1160 643



Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
46% 60%
54% 40%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
65% 69%
35% 31%
532 326
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
44% 58%
56% 42%
317

578



Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
42% 49%
58% 51%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
33% 37%
44% 49%
23% 14%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
32% 36%
44% 51%
23% 13%
1160 643

Education



4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
34% 37%
66% 63%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more

20% 24%

35% 28%

45% 48%
1160 643
Education

4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
54% 63%
46% 37%
1160 643
Education

4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
54% 58%



46% 42%

1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
79% 83%
21% 17%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
84% 81%
16% 19%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
29% 31%
71% 69%

1160 643



Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
62% 57%
38% 43%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
48.9 54.2
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
50.5 56.6
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more

48.8 53.0



1160 643

Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
55.2 62.6
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
51.4 57.1
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
52.4 57.4
1160 643

Education



4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
64% 76%
22% 39%
42% 38%
30% 22%
6% 1%

36% 24%
1160 643

Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
44% 53%
11% 22%

33% 31%
42% 40%

15% 7%

56% 47%
1160 643

Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
45.3 55.2

1160 643



Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
41.0 48.3
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
53.9 60.2
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
67.9 70.0
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
61% 73%

65% 68%



52% 65%

62% 71%
64% 72%
72% 73%
56% 59%
66% 70%
59% 65%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
39% 27%
35% 32%
48% 35%
38% 29%
36% 28%
28% 27%
44% 41%
34% 30%
41% 35%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
61% 73%

26% 37%



35% 36%

21% 12%
18% 15%
39% 27%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
65% 68%
20% 28%
44% 40%
23% 23%
12% 9%
35% 32%
1160 643

Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
52% 65%
15% 27%

37% 38%

29% 21%

19% 14%

48% 35%

1160 643



Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
62% 71%
18% 25%
44% 46%
27% 19%
11% 10%
38% 29%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
64% 72%
21% 28%
44% 44%
24% 17%
12% 11%
36% 28%
1160 643
Education

4-year degree or
<4-year degree more



72% 73%

28% 36%
44% 37%
18% 19%
10% 8%
28% 27%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
56% 59%
19% 27%
38% 32%
25% 24%
18% 17%
44% 41%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
66% 70%
20% 29%
46% 41%
23% 19%
11% 12%

34% 30%



1160 643

Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
59% 65%
18% 29%
41% 36%
25% 24%
15% 12%
41% 35%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
78% 84%
31% 42%
47% 42%
16% 11%
6% 5%
22% 16%
1160 643

Education



4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
82% 87%
39% 51%
43% 36%
12% 8%
6% 4%
18% 13%
1160 643

Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
29% 11%

55% 47%

17% 42%
1160 643

Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
18% 34%

37% 29%

55% 63%

28% 15%

17% 22%

45% 37%

1160 643



Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
24% 35%
76% 65%
1160 643

Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
37% 48%

19% 13%

45% 39%
1160 643
Education

4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
36% 43%
39% 36%
25% 21%

1160 643



Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
44% 57%

56% 43%
1160 643

Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
84% 91%

70% 72%

79% 89%

77% 87%

57% 61%

77% 83%

83% 90%

76% 84%
1160 643

Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
16% 9%

30% 28%

21% 11%



23% 13%

43% 39%
23% 17%
17% 10%
24% 16%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
84% 91%
53% 62%
31% 29%
12% 7%
4% 2%
16% 9%
1160 643

Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
70% 72%
27% 35%
43% 37%
23% 18%

8% 10%

30% 28%

1160 643
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<4-year degree more
79% 89%
34% 47%
46% 42%
17% 7%
4% 4%
21% 11%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
77% 87%
34% 46%
43% 40%
18% 11%
5% 3%
23% 13%
1160 643

Education



4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
57% 61%
21% 27%
36% 34%
31% 26%
12% 12%
43% 39%
1160 643
Education
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<4-year degree more
77% 83%
34% 40%
43% 44%
16% 13%
7% 4%
23% 17%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
83% 90%
52% 59%
31% 32%

13% 7%



3% 3%

17% 10%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
76% 84%

32% 38%

44% 46%

18% 14%

6% 3%

24% 16%
1160 643
Education

4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
11% 17%
46% 48%
43% 35%
1160 643

Education
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<4-year degree more
57% 64%
43% 36%
1160 643
Education
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<4-year degree more
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Education
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<4-year degree more
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Education
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<4-year degree more
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27%

24%
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21% 38%
28% 25%
24% 12%
27% 26%
51% 38%
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Education
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<4-year degree more
36% 64%
64% 36%
1160 643
Education
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<4-year degree more
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32% 22%
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1160 643
Education
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<4-year degree more
12% 13%
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17% 7%
1% 6%
1% 1%
1160 643
Education
4-year degree or
<4-year degree more
1% 0%
14% 0%
25% 0%
39% 0%
19% 0%
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0% 39%
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1160 643



Education
4-year degree or

<4-year degree more
14% 2%
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12% 5%
21% 17%
9% 13%
6% 17%
4% 13%
3% 15%
1% 6%
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